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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

TE: EPT. OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VIL| E CLERK'S OFFICE DDES NOT CON TE A MP APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2‘4 S 91w o( AV ZONING DISTRICT & (bdeneg /A
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| request a preliminary meeting: YES \/NO
| request a waiver of the public heaﬂng and hereby certify the following: = ~
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. T = o)
B. The proposed construction is not a new buildlng or dwelling. "*" & ]
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of tr@;mcorﬁbrata illage of
Freeport are satisfied. s B P
/ . - YES NO r’-:g :E’
Edpen i £ 22 pd
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FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[Site Plan Public

Hearing Required: YES

Village Clerk's Signature;

~ Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:
Approved

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12M0



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MalIl. BUILDINGDEPT@EREEPFORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
June 16, 2023

Edguin R Lainez

RE: 245 Grand Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Res A Sec 55 Blk 241 Lot 30
Building Permit Application #20233304

Description: Maintain Driveway (2,276 ft)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at $16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application 1o the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this tetter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours, g
=
O~
: e & A
Sergio A. Mauras ‘ ""':*J == 7y
Superintendent of Buildings Ry oy
/Dh 2 e
R ~
¢: Village Clerk = = m
< -~ <
Lo

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No_ X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Pasitive Declaration

X Negative Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
this Department has conducted an initial review

Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code,
to determine whether.the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233304

Location: 245 Grand Ave

Applicant: _Edguin R Lainez
Description : Maintai_n Driveway (2,276)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental r~
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significdnt effd® -
on the environment, as follows: RS & m
A) €2 5 O
v o M
51 <
SH o= M
AR o

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

AN 1y
I

Dated: June 16, 2023 Sergie 4. Wawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Appendix B o)) 2 jD(f
Short Environmental Assessment For, \a\

Ins for le

Part 1 - Prafect Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval ar funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on Information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond ta any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all itams in Part 1, You may slso provide any additional information which yau believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; sttach edditlonal pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsnvnformlﬂnn

Hg.mizummﬁ Ve (WAY

Name of Action gr Project:
WQ_Y:CJ'( :ér (Vewa 9
Project Location (descﬂb3 and attach & loedlion map):

2SS Gawnd Ave | (eeey

Brief Description of Proposed Action:' ' '

panben €ignded & widened  Orveway (92,2404

. > o i
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: oy 2 7 %? (,ég '
Edopin L lajaee EMeil: ¢ doo; itdsgend 93?@7;,,,1!4 con
lqs Q‘Wa AUL I 1 g :."-:';"fr%l‘fl — T
City/PO: 1’ Stae: , © - Zip Codey’
iffzyw \ [ e d=l 520

1. Does the propased sction anly involve the legistative adoption of a plan, local law; ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, atiach 8 namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmentel resources that

may be affected In the municipaiity and proceed to Part 2. 1 no, continuz fo question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmentaf Agency?
IT Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

| NO_[YES

Y]

3.a. Total screage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Tatal acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) awned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? - mecres

4, Checl[jﬂ land uses that occur on, adjoining an the propossd action,
Uban  [JRural (non-agriculture) | industrial | |Commercial [2Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [JAgriculiure [TAquatic [ JOther (specify):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. ls the proposed action, NO |Y N/A
.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? - 3
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? ]

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl
lendscape?

7. is the site of the proposed sction iocated in, or does it a(iiruin. a siate listed Crilleal Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify:

| YES

8, o Will the proposed action result in a substantia] increese in traffic sbove prueni lavels?

b. Are public transporiation service(s) availabie at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle rautes avallable on or near site of the proposed action?

:

9. Does the proposed action meet ar exceed the state energy code requirements?
[F the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologfes:

e e ==

10, Will the propased action connect to &n existing public/private water supply?
[IT Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [Cno[ves
If No, describe methad for providing potable water:

11. Will the proposed action connect {o existing wastewater utilities?
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DODYES]
If No, dascribe method for providing wastewster treatment:

B OE LB

Ml

12, Dll:u:u the site contain & structure that is listed on elther the State or National Register of Historic NO
Places? ' . ) .
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? Ia =
s -0
13. 5, Does any portion of the site of the proposed ection, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contmin . | ND_ | VES |
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? B g !
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland ar wn!:rbodyi't? - %]
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterntions in square feet or scres: S 5 g5

L

hareline arest gricultural/gresslands arly mid-successional

Wetiand [ JUrben @m‘bm

14, tify the typicalhabitat types that oeﬁ:. or ers likely to be found on ﬂl!‘fl'FOJECl site. Check all that apﬁly:

If Yes,

2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent praperties? [ ndIves
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (munoff and storm drains)?
[f Yes, briefly describe: N S

15. Does the site of the propased action contain eny species of animal, or 2ssociated habitats, listed NO | YES |
by the Siate or Federal govemment as threatened or endangered? D:

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES

17. Will the proposed sction create siorm waler discharge, either from poinl or non-point sources? NO | YES

)O
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagaon, dam)?

§ [ Yes, explain purpose and size; IE EI

19. Hes the site of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the location of an nctive or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: IEI D

20, Has the siie of the propesed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hezardous weste? Ef

If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Appllcnnvspon?zbme: Jin l LM néL Date:  B5/22/202 2
Signature: #'(’W“

Part 2 - Impact Assessinent, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Hava my
respanses been reasonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

1

Modernte

-

1. Willthe .pmposcd action create a material confiict with &n sdopted land use |;lnn or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmenta! chamcteristics that caused the I:
establishment of 2 Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for meass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed eclion cause an increase In the use of energy and it falls o incorporate
reasonebly availeble energy conservation or renewnble energy apportunities?

g. public / privete water supplies?

7. Will the proposed sctlon impact existing: |:|

b. public / private wastowater treatment utifities?
B. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9, Wil the proposed-action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, sir quality, flora and feuna)?

o
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No,or | Moderate
smnll io Inrge
impact impact
& may may
2 I e 3 - : e oceur occur
10, Wil the proposed action resultinan increase in the potential for erusion, Naoding or dralnage j —
|-D’—

problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?
for the completion of Part 3. Forevery

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible
“moderate o large impact may occur™, or if there is 8 need to explain why a pasticular
adversa environmental impact, please complets Part 3.

question in Part 2 that wes answered
element of the proposed action may or will ot result in a significant
design elements that have been included by
d agency determined that the impact

Part 3 should, in sufficient detall, identify the impact, including any measures or
reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lea
Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occuwsing,
, long-term and

the project sponsor to avoid or
may or will not be significant.
geographic scope end magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-

duration, irreversibility,
cumulative impacts.

—
$eL l'e;
i 0~
S - o
(s

M &
[ =
#3

e
=

m;’;'

e
=i —
- N
= —
- o

EPYELETY

1 Check this box if'you have dete
that the proposed sction may result in one or more potentially lasge or significant adverse impacis and an

environmental impact statemant is required.
delermined, base
| not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

rmined, based on the information and saalysis above, and any supporting documeniation,

d on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

,Check this box if you have
that the proposed action wil
Neme of Lead Agency Date
Titlé of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Application Date: S
Fees Paid: :
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

13
PLANNING BOARD
OTE; ACCEPTANCE OF THIS Al N BY THE VILLAGE C 'S E DOES NOT CON P ON
== 7 T
Pearsall Aven | Res. "A’
PROPERTY A5D4DRESS: ILﬁ _ue ﬁ!tL/ ZONING DISTRICT
O P .- il 50'x 162.34'
SECTION pLock __©9 1ot _ 2il- LorskzE:
: —— & HFs1H)—
o TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name:  (Property owner) Name:  Fermin Nufiez
25-Pearsal-Avenue
Address: Address: EreenortNew-York1+1520
(516263-6298
Telephone #: Telephone#:  °
_'iﬁ, » :
Ef"l! ig*f Mlguel Ramirez Address: 33 Lamont Place |
(optional) Phone #: (63 i tBabytom; New York 11704
No Change

1-Family Residence Proposed Land Use:

Present Land Use:

Dﬁscri . OI‘ Pronosed Y}' - % Maintain a 57 6 s.f. rqu OVer rear Conc. brick patio;
ear'gifg s.T. préssure treatéd wood deck and arached TU X T2"wood sdund boX.

| request a preliminary meeting: YES \/ NO

r of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

| request a waive
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. \/
7 YES NO - o
- Tuly 11/2023 §
DORIS ALEXANDRA RAMIREZ e
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK ms o m
SUFFOLK COUNTY 3 M.
LIC. #01RAB358376 0 5y 85
OMM. EXP. 2 -5 sM = M
i e iR ki ekl SR _‘,.----.lﬁ..:—_.. --l:-l"'-l-----tt"i
- Lad

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

July 11/2023
DORIS KNS XANDRA RAMIREZ

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
SUFFOLK COUNTY
LiC. #01RAB358376

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:
Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:
Planning Board Signature: Date:
Rev. 12/10

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST




YES

NO

NIA\{
1.

«Jda

|l lda ldA IS IS IS99 195 NN ES

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.L.S. survey of all parceis within a five
hundred (500) foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs.

A site pian shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty {20) feet to one (1) inch:

b.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourss, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,

and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

l.ocation of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, helght and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures,

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other iandscapingthe general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, intemal circulation pattem, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for padastrian and patron access, inciuding public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Building orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facllities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Description and location of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/selting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
dasign capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimensions of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public uss, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the properly owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

ldentification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV JOSEPH MADIGAN
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 30, 2023

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Fermin Nunez
25 Pearsall Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 25 Pearsall Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District- Residence A  Sec. 54 Blk. 69 Lot 216
Building Permit Application #20212294

Description: Maintan a §76 sq. ft. roof aver patio, a 346 sq. ft. rear deck & 120 sq. ft. rear sauna addition

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

Fur your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Riease call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hc;r)_urs, to :Eview the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, anly ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made. a1 = I

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (gOLgays of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this létter will:%'xpire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Buildfng Permt

Application and filing fees will be required. i =
o Ll

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Verp-trulyours;

Sergio A. Matiras
Superintendent of Buildings
Robert Krut, Building Inspector
fal

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: X No =
Encl,




VILLAGE UF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. #20212294

Location: 25 Pearsall Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Fermin Nunez

Description: Maintain a 576 sq. ft. roof over patio, a 346 §q. ft. rear deck & a 120 Sq. ft. rear
sauna addition

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings ' Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildi
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 =

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY =
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION ' i

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: ~ May 30, 2023 - Updated
Sergia A. Mauras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

s
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: July 21, 2022

APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20212294

Chairman, regarding Application #2022-19 for the premises located at 25 Pearsall, Freeport, the Applicant
comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A, 210-41 seeking approval to
maintain a 576 square foot roof over patio, a 346 square foot rear deck and 120 square foot rear sauna addition.

I, Anthony Mineo, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on June 16, 2022 wherein applicant was represented by architect Miguel Ramirez.
He explained that the gazebo has already been built and is used for family outdoor activities and barbecues. He

explained that the work done was up to code or better than required by code.

Lot coverage permitted is 500 square feet for an accessory structure. The gazebo is 576 square feet. However,
it meets all required setbacks.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not outweighed by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were

to be granted. The Board has determined:

a.

b.

.
d.

€.

that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

that the alleged difficulty may be considered self-created, this factor is not dispositive.

2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action and under SEQRA and
no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:
1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.

2. Applicant must abtain the required permits from the Building Department. iz =
- ]
Second by: Ben Jackson i rc‘:__: iy
The Clerk polled the Board: < o 1
Deputy Carey In Favor 2> S}
Member Mineo In Favor i
Member Jackson In Faver
Member Hawkins Excused
Alternate Scopelitis Excused
Alternate Pinzon Excused

Chairperson Rhoden Excused



SUBJECT PROPERTY EXISTING PHOTOGRAPHS

25 PEARSALL AVENUE, FREEPORT, N.Y. 11520

LEFT (EAST) SIDE FACADE

FRONT (NORTH) FACADE

“REAR (SOUTH) FACADE

“RIGHT (WEST) SIDE FACADE




_3QVOVd 1SYI-HLMON

m_n_<o<u_. Bwa.._._SOw

r_“ﬁﬂ ﬂ.,m. 3




02St1 "A'N '1HOd33NA 025+ "A'N 'LYOd33Md
ke .m_._zm__.>< TIYSHY3d vE

‘INNIAY T1vSHVYad 22

0251l "A'N 'LHOd3ITNS 0ZSHL "A'N "LH0d33yd
‘INN3AY 1VSHvad L ‘SNNIAY 1TYSHY3Id 62

- -

SASINEYd 123rdNS INOY4d S31143d0dd LNJOVIAY ANV LNOdA




GENERAL NOTES 1 LOCATION _<_>_u NTS) RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE -2020 - FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE

' e e Professional Engi
e e T S IR e TABLE R301.2(1) e

d]
Yo % 1
wherpyer sppicable 1]
? Een et et et 0 e vaied e ot e s rﬁ?!...“___zwullll CLIMATIC AND GECGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA North Bergen, NJ 07047
- a = D 3 !
..... T Sermons ast ot ot P hts /__ } GROUKD SEISMICDESIGH | e | E a.m__..s__.__..nn_“.cn_s.mm,nm”“““wnsa
Qu P | WIND SPEED ! VANTER DESIGN ICE SHIELD UNDER. FLOOI | " : 2 N
e o st ot e o el et Arcestest w1} ______ & i SHOWM.OAD tmoh; CATEGORY | wEATHERING FROST LINE TERMITE DECAY TEMP LAYMENT preress e
By GISCTEPANGES. CONMGTS, BN CITSHONS WINCH WO W As par fgurs A par e A pe fiure _ Ad par Rgury DEFTH A u..a__a As pe fgure At per Table REQUIRED At par Tabie
o et T e ) b ks Wi | e ik Ro 0 hor Al 30
BN AT ECON ety B LabiSy preng tharekpem _.__ A Inul.:ﬂ!“ -e . -
B ALREME &F wivh idnrifhed G0 Tra Swingh By AT new oF 1 [ — 20t 110 mph B SEVERE IFT _ MODERATE TO SUGHT TO _ NASSAU. 13 YES NASSAU - 408
mareTial Sengn o e e Less avvernres noved H = HEAVY MODERATE |
l-"-.“'n prinsed Lol !ﬁéﬁ [ |_,. ; _.I s
code req!
T eeemeaircs win v iartars SYMBOLS LIST PLOT PLAN LOT $IZE 8,154 S F. (0.1BACRE)  SCALE: 1"=10'

wade pracicws ahal wh and
Bt 1B 0 e Mkt 50 BEELINY Bra) BETPETEN

B wark il b
the slandard of construchon  hema. of saus! Quaskty may be
BUETYR ST K Wk ASEIISET B Hrvele
1 Each contecior shal b IEg0NBINM Tor BNy BTN W oV
rermauneng 8ree1 B9 & reedil Of fup work . and shed rPAT darnaged
!.-.on!ﬂﬁ!..e.ll IS QORI o B8 May ba reoured

4 Giwrpiaty the erire scope of wok

K ﬁ. North Astow

G Eilssomn PEARSALL AVENE

Sacton Number

SECTION
5 Erwtng saupmen ard mamass ko be removed. whioh are rot

e e e e GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES Pt 5000

SRAN O8O, MMM BN MBI B4 MRTU B for

e o w00 TSRS M%v s S nDs
o 4 = oapintuts e bperi pred the (6 W dhel b ae CONSTRUCTION GRADE  DOUGLA3 IR - BERE krrdol
©f i OREM ARG BITGM CEANEO LDON COMENTON m » 1300 P8
U OopestComemiien e —— - BTS.or 525 PRI -.sa.a._on!vznau.oav»zz..ﬁ_. BSCEMERBLIST
Aoatk e i wirme 13 coats M) sarered OO “H.ﬁoﬁnm“ﬁvmﬁrmﬁn GRAB) & FAN TO EXTERIOR
Baoe o e e e 8 s s PR heORONTAL B AR T GRAR — _ _ CONSULTANT
. nwwmzm,ﬁna
& Uas Precade "X s whery reauered be oblmn fe
perY 8 St Canes Sau R e ans RESOENTIG E00E OF sEw YORK STATE %mmo EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR W
" t.“..i - AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (WFCH) - 2014 EDITION
meome o SIMINg worh shal he pecched and Srrehed. 1 TIMBER CONSTRUCTION MANUAL (AITC|
Frocestary IS Mateh eI SAMIQUOUS BTeCSS OF new i O TR SRS ON B _ “ DRAFTING
e e CRETE MSTITUE 4
"t I LI o © Bemoron oo z R
e e e Do e s.?laoa. paeamans ke A :iathﬁ..u_%.ueu!a W 1l aaiamomr siace
!nn-!-_!!!.-vlll-ll ._.n for rowTircad conereie I Kaings nd i hal be b6 R B RS Tieag ahht”
17 Fiome soread 6! mH syaeror hnmies shall mest or sroeed Class S ——— — V MOMILE D 1Yos aad
.lu_bnn—..n.! ln_ln RS vl Ta81) MuTe TG q = L] J E MAKN. MARDRAFTIMNO P OMAIL COM
B e e g ieos o e cormncy u.ia. TR My Sl v o e o ZONING CALCULATIONS <
wrth tha of N T Siwle and sl giher
LT DR - REVISIONS
Ar-smrerung AdfTreruses shall comiom i ASTM C-280-
18 P work shall s mateied by @ Pl Ixared wif e £ Sacuan i 432 1A C oftev 4 2ONING  PER VILLAGE OF FREEPORT I
Vikage 0f Froeport ;1 e0OOrIAnce win N Torm Biate ared Nenonal C Concrete sporogetes oe par ASTH C33-64 (ZONED RESIDENCE °A°) o NO.[ DATE | DESCRIFTION
» wern anan yan - e e e e P o BUILDING HEIGHT- g (S
-.iu!n!!:,!ia-_.i-;zl.«!p Bistw and Nokone! P e b m.—-.-._.ﬁ_mq__.?Mu.ﬁ_m or 3~STORIES WAX, HOGHT! A
alnls, € Deformed rewiortang bibrk Shad comirm 16 AS TR EAS m mv
whal! be ohimned for o8 stectnasl work end supplesd 10 the
e e e AB13-02{31) Grece 80 CAMAGL: . FmsT O SF.___ PROPOMD 0 SF [
Vomded ft— . S __PROPONID 1
1 An and anstased i F anad i i ASTM ATES-78 s ARZ 75 #&E[ﬂ e £ Lﬂgl.uﬁ_nﬂ- E w
q‘..ﬂ....l.ll-.llz«u u.l.nlnli 3 Albirs it i - O AOOR ________EXST 308 S5 ____PROPOSID 1288 &1 m _ B .
H Durthg Semolibon work, propery briledt ail anslihg wak andreie W requered. sdirecandl bers & SeTupe Shal B EOCFED SAER
et b B S Lo ol e e b T o o T i e~ ol Y ax
Hu..wh.h-!iﬂ:&ai.-ul 1y Goermons. wah minmal 4 Norwrusm cncrete cover of rerortement ShiA be 81 Nowrl Accrssory %vlnﬁﬂumf%.%“ﬂ% uu.q £ W EXIST. 2-STORY FRAME G D
B BN preanure mesumed at 3.000 Lbk pareg & SO Bt O DAt Mty it £ ABOVL ROUMD FOTL —_ £X1ST D 3F___PROPOSID: & 5F & WITH VINYL 1-FAMILY
& Toreovi ahe: vl 1 5 sopsad i waater o1 s e B8 & RESIDENCE - Z D
B AR N DERSVLELSN Ik B3 LOMOIM 10 T lEe8 M. ACOESSONT BUMDING AND SMIDI] [=) [=]
Energy n.!-l:.!!_ Sonetruction Code ot N Y Siale OTRAC] Wil ground iy ba £ dor bars larges thsn #2 8nd | U COVERAGL: B1S4H & D.30=2.448 SF : d
s Aot . 7007 T or 85 o pmalar ACTUA, COVIRAGE 440 3. 2,688 5F = 7B o AZO OIbzmmv [xr] O D
€ Subd sl wils nol eroosed i griund G wid T I b 3™ JACTUAL GOVRACST MeCLLOES 13T Tl POROMS AND aCCLIORT n-!un:in«u - -
GENERAL CODE NOTES 2 e -~
COMIUEE, S Wi WINIIDE AT, RO U8 B . ISSUED TO NO. ! DATE
Ofher pmeded fiame shall b6 i placa belcre Dlacement of
e e === SCOPE OF PROJECT o |
(i}
1 HEW SMOKE AtASMA CRTECTOR TO Bt PETALLED &7 LACH SLER PRI MOOM H
ALY & ASLMENT ALL onE orY CYom T e 2020 ECC of Mew York Sute, Secuon R403 1 Machanicsl ! zsp_zqﬁgnﬂmhzw J-n:toSn nqntnmw_a%.mmﬂ PRESSURE TREATED m 293
COMPLY WRECTION ACEHTIAL ' tystem piping msuiation (Mandatony) - &
L e g Apficio eyt T 2. MAINTAN {OVER DEEX) REAR ATTACHED 120 SF WOOD FRAME 2] APPLICATION KO
COMPLYING WU L 2tk Jet E TO N LC] Machanical aystem pping capable of camying Nusds above "05 +F bbelet LB T I Wil - ._ 187 -2 L2 ]
s jeiniginaplbingiy o S [41+C} ot 3 MANTAN EXSTING 24 FT ¥ 24 FT. 14 F§ HT ROOFED PATIO bé -
" ma CouptmyATio Cok O et v BT ! below 55 +F {13 -C shall ba avsuiated to & minvm of A1 Bl &
= La——— EXIST ATTACHED WOOD FRAME APPLICANT/OWNER
§ PLEASE COMPMMATHAT ALy MRS m. BE SSRECTLY VINTES 1O THL OUTIOL EXISTING TO MAINTAIN PRESSURE - b
FT160 0P VTR TYETEM S TO COMPLY T BLCTION G437 i R maane 100 WATH VINYL SIDING SAUNA & _umq.:a_z Z:_._ON
a:hn..ou:nng!z ,I.-an“.aﬁga ol? 001 1) ENTERION AR BT ARE ._wﬂm)m._.mo DECK . STEAM ROD 1....-
COMPLT WITH RECTION A ' )
" OTLAE vAPoR RITARDERE ARE 10 BEFSALLED G T Y e TR DE “.mnt:.ﬁﬂa from the water haater Lo \ . I | )Do_ummm —
LTy L} . OORS outlets.
-S-laln\zllﬂuail.k HVELOPE. I ACCERDARCE Wi SECTION K11 18 11.8 25 Pepsall, )cﬁ:ﬂﬂu ..,...u
A e e 4;Pong located owiaide the condivo space IST 7O MAINTAIN CONCRETE m.,mou_om ._u__ Y. 1§520 [T1
16433 1 OF Trll EMEAGY CONBERVATION COMETRUGTION COOL $EE TARLE OHEWS ©-1 POR 5 STOOPS WITH PVC RAILINGS PHONE. —
-ﬂlu\nl.&bz WA STR DepTiemUTICH TORE L COPPER DA BETTER vENTE TO BE % Prping from the water haaler 10 & distnbubon mandold 5§ (518)2635298 | [
# v E SCMEDULE 46 OF BETTEA DRABE TO B BLACK IRON PPl O BITER E-MAJL. w‘u..mw:ug
€ Pung located under B flocs slab nr [ R S S | nr noz.;o...\n—.ﬁxﬂzmwozozm [i )
. M = 3 o 2 MIGUELZRAMIREZ —
O 1 BN E N1 W MBS OO B Ak On BETTOR (0 CAUAS 7. Buned piping _ nmu_vqof.mmb._ wil
oiacn.n..a.! AL GARAE BT URIGERPLDOR SPACE 1O PR PROVENE W : E & = e
O CTELTIGN o4 A CCORCANCE WITW BECTEM £ W8 OF RC. O N7 3 £ Supply and retum peping in recrculation Sysisms cther than FLE * - _ W\
i h.nzi-a!-a..i I FREMAC BTG O ROLIGED LT TiE waTER sERCE OB demand recireulation systems. = ! 1 s BIO._NO._..:.S. _ T}
CENTED OR O ATE Py Bk VA LT B LT A1 kL 3 Ead 0. Proeg with run e zor man o n T pd
T ot e A N b o 5 s s it Ll AL s | i : MAINTAIN RBOF OVER
WATHSRCTIONE MUNOF RC O WY S L i [ =45 . = == ISTING TO MANTAIN PATIO AND REAR WOOD
1 Comtat pRpAntng MG GTHER ELECTRIAL DEVIELS ML 0 BE 5T T4 PROTEC e nomng! pipe dismetsr gren in Table 4013 4 2. AN remaining i : i Tk | 24x20GazERD
VRN I LACH PANTKAAA BRANCH ECETT pipang shah 1 | DECEK TO 2-§TORY
174 ONE 20 AMPTRE 18 TO Sl PRCVIOED TO SUPRLY THE be insulated to at lsast A} or meet the run length L ! | 4
BATHROCRRECEPTACLE QUTLETY SUCK CIGLATE MAE TIO HAVE MO-OTHEM CUTLET requirerments of Table RA03 4 2 - - = 1-FAMILY RESIDENCE
19 EmeisTs o e pant ) i ZAr) m
o For AL CncLms ro S 25 PEARSALL AVENUE
UITED H BCTIONENGI 0P REO N Y 3 - FREEPORT. NEW YORK 11520
14 ETANVALT LLMSATION K. T B B4 ACCORDNCE WATH FEY § M (AT SWITEH 1
TO 82 LOCATED AT THE TOP ARD & i-q:uguqn..o.-.!i 1 ACCORDANCE. SBL 54 89 216
WO 41 P RE & N
" u““ﬂ.-w.:.- b 2020 ECC of New York Stats, Electncal
16 ALL MECHANSCAL YITE M INFTALLED BAALL CORLT WITH CHARTER 17 THROUGH Power and Lighiing Sysigm _
CHAPTER 3207 RC O WYS
11 PG Bt s ALLED Wi, NPT WTH ST 74 HAOU Sachon R404.1 Lightng Equipment TITLE INFORMATION, LOCAT
AR TE 3007 R 0 s Not lest thn 75 percent of the parmananty instalied kgnong - ION MAP AND EXISTING
10 GUATIHG M DOGAS AND EMGLGILRES FOR HOT TUBS, WARLPOGLY, SAUNAY STEAM mOCUS fixtures 1o be high efficacy o
BATHTURS AND BHOWE NS GLAZING B ANY ART OF A BILDSNG YALL ENCLOSS) THERL Lamps a8 required. | Ei SITE PLAN
CoumalTAITS PERE THE BOTTCH EAPOA (108 OF Tt GRAZMOH LEKL otk o
VERTICALLY ABCVE ARCY VALRING BURFACE _ _
DRAWING NO
MIGUEL RAMIREZ
_| - [NGTE SITE PLAN INFORMATION TAKEN FROM —
£0.02" R  m— '_ SURVEY PREPARED BY ALBERT W TAY _ CHECKED BY - A
. _ PROFESSIONAL LICENSED LAND FRANCISCO PEREZ
SURVEYOR, ._ DATE:
: PAOIECTHO
MARCH 2019 -
202104
SCALE: !
AT SHOWN A




[FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
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FRANCISCO PEREZ, PE
Professional Engineer
1503 93 Street
Morth Bergen, NJ 07047
Phone: (201)908-9009
E-mail: fperez eng @ gmail.com
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NO/ DATE | DESCRIPTION

e e e R

ISSUED TQ [ NO. | DATE

APPLICATION NO

APPLICANT/OWNER
Fermin Nunez

ADDRESS =

25 Peasal e, | 0
5
E-MaL: g?ﬂ%gg D

CONTACT /EMERGENGY PHONGs=

[}
(capae-eaol®
PROJECTTPRE
s m
MAINTAINNROOF OVER

PATIO AN[J REAR WOOD
DECK TOGSTORY
1-FAMILY RESIDENCE
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FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
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Application Date:
Feas Paid:

spe SO5 D

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLE| FFICE DOES NOT CO: TE A PLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: Z 0 L/ Zewﬁ e sonwe pisTricT A5 /117
section_ S /. BLock 06/ votr /73  Lotsize:

71 TENANT I.\FPI_.ICANT . [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: Y .
Address 7 Address;é‘%$/ée,j4(/4;§:
Telephone #: ) Telephone #: §¥ /7~ 5357 7S j’

Attorney Name:

{opticnal) Phone #:

Lo silet al

Present Land Use:

Address:

/‘?'Z'J?‘d%/r}?‘ Q

Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: 2:7574”/( i /ﬂ/f’?’-’/"" f%i—/) /60 %f-

| fequest a preliminary meeting: ES /NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction isinot a
C. it is my belief that the criteria

Freeport are satisfied.
e MM
Pold APPLICANT’S SIG URE
Swom to before me this NJ
day of

PEGGY M. LESTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6293122

bunldmg or dwelling.

tained in §209-7 of tWE lnporpor’med Vilage of
__ ¥ No

/2 ‘l/aoa_%

DATE

Qualified in Nassau County 5-
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 202.5

Property Owner's Consent:

--------------------------------------------

,_Lovisii £ B. A{HSOA am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing ofﬁpplicaﬁon

P e U r L / Cfr—
BHOPERTY OWNER'S S} TURE
Sworn to before me this _{

2023

f_Juryn
ales

Notard Fullic

PEGGY M. LESTER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 27,__(

7/1{/4043
DATE

e et e e e 7o e e s e e e e e de v e e e ve e i v v sl s e s e e e d ek skt e e e s v e s e de el e st el el de et e e desedeinode s ik e de dedeinie e i i dek ol defoded

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

e Plan Public
Hearing Required:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved
Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12110

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rav. 12/10




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGD FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIQ A, MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
July 14,2023

Lovelle Mason

RE: 204 Lena Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Res AA Sec 54 Bik 061 Lot 173
Building Permit Application #20233365

Description: Install storage shed —20°x 8’ (160sf)

Dear Sir/fMadam;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should tire additional copies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Lo Voiuria

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Dh

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No_X__



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233365

Location; 204 Lena Ave
Applicant: Lovelle Mason

Description : Install storage shed — 20°x 8 (160sf)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 14, 2023 Sergio 4, Wawnas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



RECEIVED

JUN 3 6 2023

_ : _ FREEPORT BUILDING pgpr
Part 1 - Praject Information. The npplicant or project spossor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Respo 3 t)l'ﬁw )
application for approval or lunding, are subject 1o public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available, 1fadditional rescarch or investigetion would be needed 1o fully respond to any ilem, please snswer us
thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Complete all ftems in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
Jead agency; aitach additional pages as necessary to supplement any iten, ’

Part | — Project and Sponsar Information’

Lovelle . AMpgor
ZHShre & Shppmy e SHeX

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

204 Levm guE

Brief Pescription of Proposed Action;

Stowng SHew flustre
fLiese See premory wthetle]
20/ By ¥fF

Name ofA?plicant or Sponsot: . Telephone: 3 ¢7- £7%- )7 4%
ovelle Ao Bt £y 26 46 P Hotiinr) com

20 MA/}G- ﬁ;/)f

Namz of Action or Project:

saray

Address:

Ty PO: State: Zip Code;
) -
F EE fordt Y4 /1S5 20
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local aw, ovdinance. NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes. attach o narrative description of the intent of the propostsd action and the environmental resources thit
may be alfected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. (o, continue to question 2,
3. Docs the praposed action require a permit, approval or funding Trom any oiher government Agency? MO A YES
11 ¥ us, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: M ‘—_—]
3. o, Total acrenge of the site of the proposed iction? aeres
" b, Total acreage 1o be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties} pwned
or cantralied by the applicant ur project spansor? - neres
4 Check all land uses that accur on, are udjoining or near the proposed action; E/ '
5. Ouran ] Rural (nen-agriculture) O industrigt £ Commerciul Kesidentinl (suburbaa)
3 Foresn [ Agriculwre ] Aquatic [0 Other(Specify):
[ parkiund

Pace 1 ol 3 SEAF 2019



NECEIVED

JUN 3 0 2073

5. s the proposed uction, [Q-K‘Eﬂ SO o py

o A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

s,

YES /

6. s the proposed uction consistent wiih the predominans character of the existing built or natural lndscape?

5,

b, Comsistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? D D
NO
NO

7. 1s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arcy? 25

I Yos, identify:

Ol

_ ) , o ] NOo LAES
8 a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial inerease in traflic above present levels? E

b, Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed ovtion?

¢ Arcany pedestrian sccommodations or bicyele routes available ot or near the site of the proposcd
action?

O

9, Does the proposed action ineet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES

7 |alo

I the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10, Will the proposed action conneet o an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES

Lt No, describe method for providing potable water: r /D

11, Will ihe propused sction connzet to existing wastewater utilities? YES
"4

If No, deseribe method for providing wastewnler treatraent

| O

E

NO
12. u. Does fhe praject sike comain, of is it substantinly contiguous to, a building, archacological site, or disirict NO
which is listed on the National or State Register of Hislorie 1Maces, or that has been determined by the @/

Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation (o be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic 'loces? !

b, 1s the projest site, or uny portion of il foeated in or adjucent to an area designuted us sensitive for
archacological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archueological site inventory?

b
ol
w

2N 1 N[O

13. 0. Docs uny portion of the site of the proposed action, or nnds adjoining the proposed aclion. contain NO
wetlimds or ather waterbodies regulated by o federal, state or local agency? z

Qo

fh. Would the proposed action physically after, or eneroach into. any existing wetland or waterbody? [Z

If Yes, identify the weland or waterbody and extent of alterations in squarc feetl or acres:




RECEIVED

JUN 3 92523

12, Ideniify the typicel hubitt ypes that occur on, or are likely 1o be foond on the projeet site, Chee nhRﬁEE@NFEUILDING DEPY,
OJshoreline  {_] Forest iuralfgrsstands 3 Early mid-successionul ]

g’\f
Cwetland £ Urhan Suburhan

15. Docs the site of the proposed action contain any species ol animal, or associnicd habitats, listed by the St or - 1 NO
Federal povernment as threntened or endangered?

S [ 13

16. Is the projeel site located in the 100-year flood plan? . NO
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources? o S
I Yes,

4. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b. Wil storm water discharges be directed 10 established conveyance systems (runofT and storm drains)” D

If Yes, briefly describe:

IR, Docs the proposed action include construction or ether etivities that would result in the imgoundmen of water NO | YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? /
If Yes, explain the purpose ond size ot the impoundment: m D

19, T1as the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an nclive or closed solid wasic | NO | YES-

management faeility? /
H' Y s, describe: lj D
20.1tus the sile of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

I Yes, deseribe: R Ij [:I

] CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUFE AND ACCURA'TE 10 THE BEST OF
MY KNOGWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor/name: - Z é'l/%./ / < /%Iﬂ'_f det— Datu: é/Z 3/ 23
Signature: _ M M Al e g

¥

PRINT FORM Pase 3ol
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Skylight
Shed

Double Doors
Shutters

Features

A high-pitched roof allows for quick drainage of rain and snow

Slip-resistant high-density polyethylene (HDPE) floor protects against oil,
solvents, and stains

Heavy-duty steel trusses provide additional roof strength

» Full-length ridge skylight for natural interior lighting
Weights & Dimention
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interior — Maximum
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Interior — Minimum
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| PREEPORT BU pypyg 4 "

or 4 interest-free payments of $212.50 with @

20 ft. W x 8 ft. D Plastic Storage Shed

$850.00
Availability:
20 ft. W x 8 ft. D Plastic Storage Shed quantity

ADD TO CARTBUY NOW
Flexible Payments

Payment plan available, down payment $850.00
learn more
As low as $54/mo with Affirm. Learn more

» Description

o Reviews (0)
Product Overview

St &= f - S



70" H
Door

Door — Open
56.6"Wx75"H

Other Dimensions

Overall
240" W X 96" D X 95.2"H

Shelf

O"WX95"DX1"H
Interior
234"W X 90" D

Door
56" W X 76" H

Approximate Width ~ Side to Side
200w
Coverage Area
165.2 square feet
Approximate Depth — Front to Back
8D
Wall Thickness
1.5”
Overall Product Weight
911 Ib.
Recommended Foundation Width

236.5" W

Recommended Foundation Depth
93.5"D
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Applicaﬁon%% SP# 3@5&

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: CEPTANCE O PLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OF! DOES NOT CONS 'TE A COMP APPLICATION

: Kesdente BT Y
PROPERTY ADDRESS: ﬁ & .{'%Ef (Ji17 é V(a AONING DISTRICT i::-'ir;_-.-e:v_'d ﬁ"

SECTION Sc S5 BLOCK 22/ LOT _2mocy LOT SIZE:

MY

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: - Name:
wme. oo 0w el Sose  pHQuay 2o .

Address: Address: £~ Mot gue  fvec I i1
Telephone #: Telephone#: ouZ 2 PprciZ e &
Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:
PresentLand Use: E.-cidence Proposed Land Use: ,Rt-‘::.f((mr{a
Description of Proposed Work: / o %g [(Ze E‘;‘E;Q ~S ég_i hasem.en t A/ 73/4
ba*l—hﬂ::-c:m q;?d] cxTevioy Ba Semengl Slaivs
| request a preliminary meeting: YES Lﬂ" NO

[ request a waiver. of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is Zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
Vi B. The proposed constructionis not a hew building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Ccde of the incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfled.
_ B ves _ K __no
i L[23

JAPPLICANT'S SIGNATURE AT
INDIA SHEARD
Swom to before me this _| blic, State of New Yoik
day of 2024 Notary B O SHB160075
Qualified In Nassau
Commission Expires June 13,
Notary Public
Property Owner's Consent:
I, !E EC &1 gm ﬂ:,l 14 am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. -
PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swom to before me this 157 INDIA SHEARD
day of ~ MAY 023 Notary Public, State of New York
S S
n Nassau Cou
e S deSe e de s e e s st e e s e S e e e v e Ao e e s sk S s e v e v i e e e e e e e e e el e e e de e sk e e e e s e e e e e e Ao e de e sl Ao i de i ke de e
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

TSite Plan Public : " Date of Hearing;
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPTE@TRETPORTNY. GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
May 19, 2023

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Jose Aguayza
60 Mount Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 60 Mount Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence Apartment Sec.55 Blk. 231 Lot 204
Building Permit Application #20233228
Description: Lepalize finished basement with bathroom and exterior basement stairs

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Jeff Gallo, Building Inspector
fal

encl.
¢ : Village Clerk
Vincent Lucarelli. R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes = NoX



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project :
Permit Applications 20233228

Location: 60 Mount Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Jose Aguaya
Description: Legalize finished basement with bathroom and exterior basement stairs

Lead Agency: .Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Occan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

Dated: April 24, 2023 WM/
LNe)

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefisl
to the lead egency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Jose Aguayza

Project Location (describe, and attach a Jocation map):

60 Mount Ave, Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: | aq iz existing exterior basement stairs and finished basement

storage w/ bathroom
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: : Telephone: 516-902-9824
Ronald J uarez E-Mail: RJdesignarchli@gmail.com
Address:
26 bluegrass lane
City/PO: ' State; Zip Cade:
levittown ny 11756

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, atiach a namrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?

YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approvel: ]

3.8. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total ecreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controtled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4, Checltjl land uses that occur on, adjeining and nesr the proposed action.
Urban  [_JRural (non-egriculture) Dlndusirial Commercial Rcsidemial {suburban)

[Forest [Agriculture [JAquatic  ["]Other (specify):
[parkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | NJA
-8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? J
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? | v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural "INO_| YES
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: .
V] L]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial incresse in traffic above present levels? | NO | YES
[v]
b, Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
<. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v B
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the praposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: —‘—,—| |:|
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O DYES]
[f No, describe method for providing potable water: D
11. Will the proposed action conaect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? 0 DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewster treatment: v L—_
12. a. Does the site contain 2 structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO | YES
Places? 7 [ |
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? "z u
13. a. Does any portion of the sile of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contzin NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ZI |:|
1€ Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

hareline orest gricultural/grasslands

Wetland [ rban { v buburban

arly mid-successional

14, l;Fﬁfy the Wpicaﬁimt types that occur.on, or are likely to be found on lhEanject site. Check all that apply:

b. Witl storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (funoff and storm drains)?
Il Yes, briefly describe: N ES

| 15. Does the site of the proposed action conlain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO YES |
by the State or Federal govemment as threalened or endangered? v |:|
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
vijL]
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
8, Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? CL__IYES v I:I
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result irh'ﬂi&@ﬁ@?:ﬁdﬁerit of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. relention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

{1 1£ Yes, explain purpose and size: FEEYEE B D

0y e o . o m  al e

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the location of an active or closed bl NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: F/—I D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: |:|

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

P
Applicant/sponsor name: _)} [LoN@c®  QUdwi2—- Date: s ! 2‘7’/ 2023
Signature; A e

L] V‘ /

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

I. - Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails 1o incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing;
a, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

FDH

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (2.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

NeEEREEREE
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No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
moy may
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potentihl [ﬂ:e;osion, flooding or dl:aint!lge Zl
problems? ' l

11. Wil the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? v

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, Jong-term and

cumulative impacts,

[~ ] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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URBAN PLANNING

ARCHITECTURE
Architecto PLLQC

Nawrman Design

DESIGN

June 26, 2023

)
Site Plan Review Board ;’:n = oy
Inc. Village of Freeport Am £ m
46 N. Ocean avenue EES : O
Freeport, NY, 11520 B =R UL
H o o<
SPB45  hpr. Slagbos 25 T

= o

RE: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY, 11520

To whom it may concern,

We are respectfully submitting alternate siding materials for 206 Smith St Freeport NY. Hardie board
siding (straight edge shingle panel Chimayo gold & Smooth cobble stone grey) which are the approved
siding material is currently unavailable due to a long lead time which will affect the projects projected
completion date. We are looking to substitute with Vinyl siding (Northwoods straight edge shingle Castle
Stone grey & Mill Creek Smooth Sandstone) which will be equal in durability, style, and color. This

substitution will help us to reach our scheduled deadline.




APPROVAL
SITE PLAN REVIEW BOARD DECISION

Date: May 25, 2021

Building Permit Application #20201730

Chairman, regarding Application SP#3445 for the premises located at 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY 11520,
the applicant comes before this Board seeking approval to construct new 2-story, 31 unit, 39,780 sq. ft.
multiple dwelling with parking in the cellar.

I, Deborah Welch, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

1.

This application AS SUBMITTED will not produce an undesirable effect on the neighborhood, if the
conditions below are met.

This application AS SUBMITTED will produce an aesthetically and conforming positive addition to the
surrounding area if the conditions below are met.

. This application AS SUBMITTED will not negatively alter the appearance of the neighborhood, if the

conditions below are met.

The SITE PLAN, SURVEY PRINT & ARTIST'S RENDERING dated by the Village Clerks' office
4/20/2021 has been submitted by the applicant, reviewed and approved by the Site Plan Review
Board. Said SITE PLAN, SURVEY PRINT & ARTIST’S RENDERING have been stamped, approved
and signed by the applicant and/or the Chairman of the Site Plan Review Board.

. The members of this Board are familiar with the neighborhood surrounding the applicant’s site and

have fully considered all documents and testimony concerning this application.

I further move that this application be GRANTED subject to the following conditions:

1.

2.

Second by Ladonna Taylor

Applicant / Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.

Applicant / Owner must execute an AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE and return same to the Office of
the Village Clerk within thirty (30) days of this approval as a prerequisite for issuance of any permit.

Any changes and/or modifications to the approved plan are subject to further review by the Site Plan
Review Board. -

Applicant/Owner to provide 2 sets of stamped original final plans incorporating all conditions and
modifications along with the signed affidavit of compliance to the Village Clerk’s Office before issuance
of a Building Permit.

This approval is subject to any all conditions imposed by the Zoning Board of Appeals, if any, in its
decision dated 5/20/2021.

The Zoning Board of Appeals, as lead agency, has determined that this is a Type Il Action under
SEQRA, and the Planning Board has no further review.

Applicant / Owner must obtain the appropriate permit(s) from the Building Department prior to any
construction.

The Clerk polled'the Board as follows:

Carole Ryan In Favor
Ladonna Taylor In Favor
Annelga Weaver In Favor
Deborah Welch In Favor

Michael Hershberg In Favor



AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE

Site Plan Review Board

Building Permit Application #20201730
In the Application of Larry Regan

1055 Saw Mill River Road, #204 -
Ardsley, NY 10502

SP-3445 Application to construct a new 2-story, 31 unit, 39,780 sq. ft. multiple

dwelling with parking in the cellar.

Premises: 'f-' 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY 11520

Site Plan Approval Date: May 25, 2021

before the,‘lncorporated’.\/illage of Freeport Site Plan Review Board

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NASSAU) ss.:

Larry Regan being duly sworn, deposes and says that:

Name

Pursuant to the conditional approval granted on May 25, 2021, to construct a new 2-story, 31 unit, 39,780
sq. ft. multiple dwelling with parking in the cellar.

I/We agree as follows:

1.

2.

Applicant / Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport.

Applicant / Owner must execute an AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE and return same to the Office of
the Village Clerk within thirty (30) days of this approval as a prerequisite for issuance of any permit.

Any changes and/or modifications to the approved plan are subject to further review by the Site Plan
Review Board. - '

Applicant/Owner to provide 2 sets of stamped original final plans incorporating all conditions and
modifications along with the signed affidavit of compliance to the Village Clerk’s Office before issuance

of a Building Permit.

This approval isl‘subject to any all conditions imposed by the Zoning Board of Appeals, if any, in its
decision dated 5/20/2021.

The Zoning Board of Appeals, as lead agency, has determined that this is a Type Il Action under
SEQRA, and the Planning Board has no further review.

Applicant / Owner must obtain the appropriate permif(s) from the Building Department prior to any
construction.

(Signature of Applicant)

-Sworn to before me this day

of

2021.

Notary Public



INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: May 20, 2021

APPROVAL
Building Department Application #20201730

Chairman, regarding Application #2021-4 for the premises located at 206 Smith Street,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-51A seeking approval for a new 2 story, 31 unit, 39,780 sq.
feet multiple dwelling with parking in the cellar.

I, Charles Hawkins, move that this Board make the following findings of fact;

A public hearing was held on April 15, 2021 wherein applicant was represented by
attorney Jessica Leis. She explained that the code for front yard setback requires the
greater of 25 feet or the average setback of other buildings on the same side of the street
within 200 feet, which is 40 feet in this case. A 25 foot front yard setback is proposed in
the current plan. She explained that the proposed multiple dwelling meets all other
zoning requirements. She explained that one reason one of the adjacent buildings has a
40 foot setback is that setback was required by a restrictive covenant in their deed. Both
buildings on either side appear to go over the maximum height, but they may be pre-
existing non-conforming. No other neighboring properties on the same side had
variances. This proposed building is only 24 feet high, when the buildings on other sides

are higher in height. A height of 24 feet will biend in with the houses on the other side of
the street.

She explained that there were no alternatives in the variance. Without the variance for
the front yard setback, the project would not be able to move forward. If the building
were shifted back to provide a 40 foot front setback, it would result in the need for a rear
yard setback and cut into the required recreational space. As to self-creation, she
explained that this is the most cost-effective utilization of the lot, development of which
would put the lot back on the tax rolls.

In response to a question about decreasing the number of units, the architect explained
that maximum density would permit 33 units, whereas only 31 are proposed. He
explained that losing 4 more units, as suggested by the Board, would result in the project
no longer being financially feasible. In response to going higher to reduce the footprint
to allow for more of a front yard, the architect explained that then a height variance
would likely be necessary, and would result in a structure more imposing to the single
family houses across the street.

The major question from the public dealt with parking. Ms. Leis explained that the site
was fully compliant for zoning. 48 spaces were required and 48 were provided.
Questions about trees were referred to the Planning Board, as they are not related to the
front yard setback issue.



Questions came from the public regarding environmental contamination from a
neighboring property. While the hearing was closed to further evidence and testimony, it
became clear that the hearing should be re-opened to get more information on the
environmental issue. When the hearing was re-opened and continued on May 20, 2021,
applicant had submitted documentation showing that the adjacent property was fully
remediated. An environmental report was also submitted showing that concentrations
were below state guidelines. In the environmental report, applicant also agreed to
undertake mitigation measures, including a sub-slab depressurization system. Applicant
also indicated to the Board that SEQRA issues are to determine the impact of the
proposed project on the surrounding area, not to determine the impact that surrounding
properties may have on the proposed structure. The Board acknowledges this, but notes
that the environmental report received was necessary to ensure that the current property
was not contaminated in such a way that the excavation and building of the project could
have harmed neighboring buildings.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a.

that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance. The district is zoned Residence
Apartment. The minimum front yard setback as opposed to the average

front yard setback will be mitigated by the 24 foot height of the building,

preventing it from being an imposing tall structure too close to the front of
the property.

that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance.

+ As applicant explained, the original plan called for 33 units. It is already

decreased to 31. No more units can be removed without the financial
feasibility of the project suffering. Plus, if the footprint was decreased,
then the height would need to increase, triggering a need for a height
variance.

that the requested area variance is insubstantial. The property does meet
the minimum front yard setback requirement of 25 feet.

that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district:
and

that the alleged difficulty was not self-created. Applicant has worked to
stay within the confines of the zoning code to the nest of its ability,
making the tradeoff of a front yard setback to keep building height low, so
as to not be an imposing presence in a residential and residence apartment
neighborhood.

2



2. The Board, as lead agency, has determined that this action is an unlisted
action under SEQRA. A short environmental assessment form has been
completed by the applicant and this Board. Applicant also submitted
additional documentation showing that the contamination from the
neighboring lot has been remediated, that the levels of concentration are
below state guidelines, and that mitigation measures will be undertaken during
construction of the building. The Board finds no environmental impact under
SEQRA, issues a negative declaration, and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

3. Applicant must adopt mitigation measures including the sub-slab
depressurization system as outlined in the Environmental Engineer’s report.

Second by: Ben Jackson

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis Excused
Chairperson Rhoden Excused



spy O UD

*Application Date:
Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

" NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: Q20 Smi¥n Y, Freepor’y) WY WH IO ZONING DISTRICT Apestountt Dnsidt-

SECTION _(s2  BLock _\4 LOT 18,990  LoTsizE: 22, LY F

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: (orporenon ot ¥ha Pccsxc\wa Bnkop 6%
Locry  Recon (cmneogy \fer\c\zb W Coren e!; TeaLs OnnaY of Laer- B&e\ Safks
Address: \055 S0ud M\ Ruec KA £ 306N Address: S0 Cany WNotMa ‘Temo\t y u:m

Arosiey | wWew Mork (oS by Lode Gy T NSO
Telephone #: Telephone #:
Toronaiiy TestoNc LLP
Attorney Name:  ®y Y Teas\Ca R ianS Address: 233 €ale Ouwegion Rlud |, e \O\O
(optional) Phone #: _5\le- a4§- N 0O Vnnondale s av S LIESD
Present Land Use: Nocany \Lond Proposed Land Use: Mo\np\e B\pd\\f\% %o\\dma

Description of Proposed Work: C@ﬂ%\vo&\\m C:Q‘ K MWW Q- %*G?b\ A\~ o\\\\-
294,180 Sk mo\’v\@\i dwe,\\\(\ca Wi Q(\r\(.m% o cellag. S

| request a preliminary meeting: X YES NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. X
YES NO
me O\P)@/@ \)é\\omm for (\p@\\cc\m 3 \\0\3@1\
" APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this /2" JOHN BIJES
day of Febe oy .20 . Notary Public, Sta'e of Ne u‘h'k
At K B ilirion Eles o V_ﬁ*_g 17,3043
Ndfary Public

E O e s s S S S S e S e s sttt b

Property Owner’s Consent:
1, am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

PROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this
day of 2000

Notary Public

T e T T T o L e e e e e ekt k]

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public / Date of Hearing: aa/ ¢ b J/
Hearing Required: Y~ YES Date of Decision: i' S5/ L)

Approve Denied
Vilageé Clerk’s Signature: _/ jﬂﬁé«—‘—-_\ Date: ﬁ; 4797.7%__
Y s
Planning Board Signature: /véé» \ﬁpé( Date: /"N ll o e P

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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' Abpllcation Date: .
Fees Paid: . : SP#

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, New York 11520 ZONING DISTRICT Apartmeni District
SECTION 2 BLOCK 114 LOT ™819.20 LOT SizE: 2%
O TENANT _APPLICANT  criessee | - _PROPERTY OWNER
Name: ‘ - N Cos poranet OF Yny, VXSV Devrep of Yna
Larry Regan [conteocy vende BME oy Regan © P
Add 1055 Sawy i ?ver o8 rdeed Cnoran of JesVd Onos, laNer~ [oard
. . Saw Wil River Road-#208
Fxaaress: ABFT-Cawii-FiverRead #2064
Ardsley, New York 10502 ) Address: —ag E—O E&b‘t LS \’(\—\-Qm?\q '—\\0\.0
: , o _ Ardsloy—New-Yor46562- J0\Y \ oML C\’N , 0T 8“-\\‘3()
Telephone #: , Telephone # ]
Attorney'. Name: ' W:ﬁ;ﬂ'iFng?\::slegm:ﬁLcLapA. Leis Address: 333 Earle Ovington Blivd, Suite 1010
(optional) Phone #: (516) 248-1700 ‘ Uniondale, New York 11553
Present Land Use: Vacant Laqd 4 Pro pose d Land Use: Multipte Dwelling Building

DESCﬂpﬁOn 'of PI’OP osed Work: Construction of new 2-story, 3\‘0“\\’ \'5;\ :l'tﬁﬁv muitiple dwelling with parking
dncellar,

| request a preliminary meeting: YES NO

I request a waiver of the. public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
The proposed construction is not.a new bulldlng or dwelling.
. C. lt |s my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the incorporated Village of

po re satlsf ed.
L vEs Y

\a\\%\afﬂo

NATURE

APP‘ ICANT’S

NOTARY PUBLIC

3 A Ashlyn Bingham

2’ H Commission #714556

\ // Expires October 7, 2024
. State of Utah

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

| SPINAZZOLA S
‘l-d-ul ,3‘},?:““"“’“3 DATE /
Qualified in Westchester Conaty__

day of Commission Expires Juzzacy 15, 20,

NotaryPubIl'c// V4 _ \ s g .
rawwiwns { A R AR

Site Plan Public , S hate of Hearing: .
'Hearing - Required: ) Date of Decislon:

Approved _______ Denled

Il Village Clerk's Signature:

Rev-. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV JOSEPH MADIGAN
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

February 10, 2021
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
Larry Regan
1055 Saw Mill River Road - #204
Ardsley, NY 10502

RE: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY
Zoning District Apartment  Sec. 62 Blk. 114 Lot 18,19,20
Building Application #20201730 Description: Construct a new 2 story, 31 unit, 39,780 sq. ft. multiple
dwelling with parking in the cellar

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerks Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the clerks office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very trlly y&urs.]

Joseph Madigan
Superintendent of Buildings
Jonathan Smith, Building Inspector

/ed
¢: Village Clerk
Brian Newman, AIA

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: _X No:

Enc:



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. # 20201730

Location: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Larry Regan
Description: Construct a new 2 story, 31 unit, 39,780 sq. ft. multiple dwelling with parking in the cellar

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

DATED: February 10, 2021 E } ? ] g: _
Joseph Madigan

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED

617.20 AUG 2 5 2020

Appendix B . '

Short Environmental Assessment Form Freeport Building Dept.
Freeport, NY

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

206 Smith Street

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY, 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action: ) )
Construction of a 2 story wood frame 3/unit multifamily dwelling with parking

at cellar c\
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 914-693-6613
Lawrence Regan E-Mail: Larry@regandevelopment.com
Address:
1055 Saw Mill River Rd. #204
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
Ardsley NY 10502
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. X
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.750  acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? Q0 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 0 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
[Jurban  [IRural (non-agriculture) [ JIndustrial [ Iommercial [X Residential (suburban)
Forest [Cagriculture [CJAquatic [ Pther (specify):
(Cparkland

Page 1 of 4 /



RECEIVED

- o - 2020
5. Is the proposed action, AJG 4 o LOLY NO

YES LA__l
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? X
Freeport guilding Dept. H
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? Freeport, NY X ]
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? o X I_—_I
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: l__l l_l
X
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
x|
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? D
X
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? I I X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? QO Iﬂ ES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: X
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? EQO @ES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO
Places? X J
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 1
D | L
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? | X I

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[IShoreline [JForest [JAgricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional
[] wetland [JUrban [X]Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? l:]
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
ESj
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? XIno[IvEs
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: _ LINnoXlvES

5 new 12

Page 2 of 4



RECEIVED

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in Shg u}w%ndment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

Freeport unldmg Dept. '
Treeport ity X
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe:

X

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

X

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

. , . ~ -
Applicant/sponsor name: [{{G% e ACor F Dat: O Z/ U 2D
Signature: // B J I

— 4

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large

impact impact
may may
oceur ocecur

1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

LU

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

B[]

NSRS,
R—
S

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

Hnjjn
10U

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

—

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

L0

Page 3 of 4




No,or | Moderate

5YG 952020 | small to large

L e ‘| impact | impact
" Freeport 2uilding Dept. : may may

‘Freeport, NY: =" oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action resultinan increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage |:, D
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? [:I |

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

[ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

[] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




PROPERTY PHOTOS

SUBJECT PROPERTY

FACING SOUTH FROM SUBJECT SITE

ADJACENT PROPERTY TO THE WEST STREET LOOKING WEST FROM SUBIJECT SITE

PLEASE CONTACT:

Mark Zussman

+1646 522 1230

mark.zussman@cbre.com




List of Names

Within 500 feet of
206 Smith Street, Village of Freeport

Sec | Block Lot Owner Name Address Town
55 323 11,112,221 | Path Land Holdings LLC 250 WEST 26TH ST NEW YORK NY 10001
55 323 222 Lanai House Inc PO BOX 255 Freeport, NY 11520
55 323 223 New Brooklyn Realty LLC 253-11 80TH AVE GLEN OAKS NY 11004
62 108 15 150 Smith Street Corp 78-40 164TH FLUSHING NY 11352
62 108 22,103 West Merrick Properties LLC 111 W Merick Rd Freeport, NY 11520
535 BROADHOLLOW RD
62 109 1,11 Hawthorne Gardens Ownerscorp A15 MELVILLE NY 11747
7280 WEST PALMETTO BOCA RATON FL
62 114 1,26 Pg Freeport LLC PARK RD SUITE 105 33433
L E Woodward Comm Mut Hlth
62 114 2, 25,125 Serv Co Inc 201 W Merrick Rd Freeport, NY 11520
62 114 11 Ocean Avenue Associates 140 S Ocean Ave Freeport, NY 11520
12-13,27, 150 South Ocean Avenue Realty
62 114 117 Cip 1 DUPONT ST SUITE 200 | PLAINVIEW NY 11803
62 114 21-22 T aith Harbor Associates 222 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 114 23 Cheyney John W 171 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 114 24 Freeport United Methodist Church | 46 PINE STREET Freeport, NY 11520
62 114 108, 123 155 West SOZAN Properties LLC 155 W Merrick Rd Freeport, NY 11520
1488 Deer Park Ave Suite | North Babylon, NY
62 114 110 Look North Together Inc #364 11703
62 114 115-116 Smith St Gardens Inc 194 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
6413 JERICHO TPKE SUITE
62 114 122 Freeport Office Center LLC 206 COMMACK NY 11725
128, 130-
62 114 131 Elks Plaza LLC 28 CAMPBELL AVE DIX HILLS NY 11746
62 115 1 Rodriguez Victor & Carmen 23 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 115 2 Solo Equities Group LLC 33 FAIRBANKS BLVD WOODBURY NY 11797
62 115 3 Calderon Minerva 64 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
62 115 4-5 Elder Keith & Ada 198 S Ocean Ave Freeport, NY 11520
First Presbyterian Church Of
62 115 6-8 Freeport 178 S Ocean Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 115 9 Miller Hubert & Pamela 189 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 115 10 Davis Charles W 199 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 115 11 Butt Ghazala A 15 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
Community Housing Innovations 190 EAST POST RD SUITE | WHITE PLAINS NY
62 115 12 Inc 401 10601
62 115 13 Inc Village Of Freeport 46 N Ocean Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 116 3 Mompoint Lourdes 71 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
62 116 4 Mills Sigmund & Lois 41 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 1 Rembert Henry & Shirley 181 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 2 Gortaire John M & Larie D 185 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520




Almonte Julio & Torres Ramona M

187 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

197 Long Beach LLC

37 COMMERCIAL ST

Freeport, NY 11520

Joseph Daniel Aaron

199 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Jones Jean

207 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Brandow Nancy

110 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Rose Garden Apartments Inc

45 NORTH VILLAGE AVE

ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY
11570

26 Miller Avenue LLC

44 WOODLAND RD

ROSLYN NY 11576

Nagpal Anil & Vinita

22 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Hernandez Carmen

18 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Daniels Oswald

14 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Aguilar Israel

211 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Genoves Sanders

217 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Vanegas Jezer Neftali Acosta

227 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Morin Sunta M

209 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Cuevas Jose M

40 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Endo Family Irrevocable Trust

99 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Budkevics Yana K

103 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Greene Philip & Newton Melissa

105 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Trinity Freeport Inc

303 EAST PARK AVENUE

LONG BEACH NY
11561

Tam-Sach Corp

611 EDWARDS ST

BALDWIN NY 11510

Deriggs Clifford & Hortensia

152 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Mischke Donald H & Anne M

160 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Dilg Peter & Virginia

172 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Laxmikrupa223 LLC

223 W Merrick Rd

Freeport, NY 11520

Bajan Corporation

PO BOX 239

OYSTER BAY NY 11771

Marino Gregory Peter &

258 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Oddo Jr James A & Susan

251 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Nunez Victor

126 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Elaine C Latham Living Trust

190 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Handsome Holdings LLC

198 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Batista Pedro A

144 RUTLAND RD

Freeport, NY 11520




JESSICA A.LEIS, ESQ.
JLEIS@FORCHELLILAW.COM

January 28, 2021

Inc. Village of Freeport
Site Plan Review Board
46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, New York 11520

RE: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY
Section 62, Block 114, Lots 18, 19 & 20
Building Application #20201730—New 2-story Multiple Dwelling

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for submission to the Board, please find one (1) original and eleven (11) copies of the
following:

1) Site Plan Review Application;
2) Building Department Letter, dated December 1, 2020;
3) SEQRA Recommendation for Negative Declaration;
4) Short Environmental Assessment Form;
5) Property Photos;
6) Color Renderings;
7) Plans prepared by Newman Design, dated 7/15/2020, last revised 1/22/2021, including:
a) T-001.00 — Title Sheet
b) 7-001.00 — Village of Freeport Zoning
c) BD-001.00 — Building Code Analysis
d) ST-001.00 — Site Plan & Details
e) ST-002.00 — Drainage Plan
f) ST -003.00 — Erosion & Sediment Control Plan




January 28, 2021
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g) ST-004.00 — Landscape Plan & Planting Schedule

h) A-101.00 — Cellar Floor Parking Garage

i) A-102.00 — 1% Floor Plan

j) A-103.00 — 2™ Floor Plan

k) A-104.00 — Roof Plan

1) A-201.00 — Front and Side Elevations

m) A-202.00 — Rear and Side Elevations

n) A-401.00 — Cross Section and Details
8) 500 Foot Radius Map, prepared by Long Island Expeditors, dated January 25, 2021; and
9) List of Names within 500 Feet of 206 Smith Street;

Also enclosed, please find a check in the amount of $575.00, addressed to the Village of
Freeport, as and for the application fee. Should you have any questions or comments regarding
this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your anticipated
courtesies.

Very truly yours,

FORCHELLI DEEGAN TERRANA LLP

Desscea 4. Leis

By: JESSICA A. LEIS

Enclosures



A:pplication Date:
Fees Paid: sP#

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

S e ———————

== e
PTANCE OF THIS APP ON B Vi GE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTIT! TE A PLETE APPLIC
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, New York 11520 ZONING DISTRICT Apartment District
SECTION &2 BLOCK 114 Lor '81ez LOT size: 2%
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name:

- N Lary-Regan S oF To. KoWe Benep o
Larry Regan [conveat vendee | Name? Cot POTATWY P
M Onordny of O y
Address: 1055 Saw Mill River Road-#204 Jed Onesy leer e

Address: 1055Saw-Mit-River-Read=-#264- 50 - e \
Ardsley, New York 10502 Eook NefRn m?\( Bww
Asdsloy—New-York48562- J0\ % \ G (\\\; { OT ‘8“—\\’5(_3
Telephone #: Telephone #:
Forchelli Deegan Terrana, LLP . ]
i i i i ton Blivd, Suite 1010
Attomey Name: William F. Bonesso & Jessica A. Leis Address: 333 Earle Ovington Blivd, Suite
(optional) Phone #: _(516) 248-1700 Uniondale, New York 11553
It lling Buildi

Present Land Use: _Vacanttand Proposed Land Use: ""*!"P'° D¥e!ing Buldng

: truction of new 2-story, 26,520 SF, 32-unit wood frame multiple dwelling with parking
Description of Proposed Work; _Consiretion of new2-story
dncellar,

I request a preliminary meeting: YES NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
The proposed construction is not a new buuldlng or dwelling.
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freepo re satlsf ed.
YES . NO

/f"nn /L / ] 12 lig \amo
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to be re me this

DALE

NOTARY PUBLIC
Ashlyn Bingham
Commission #714556
Expires October 7, 2024
State of Utah

hiddds .

am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

NOTARY PUBLIC, trinL spggg:) rli:w YORK ol "L}/ 4
PROPERTVOWNER S SIGNATURE Registration No, 01SP4644343 DATE /
Sworn to l} ore, me ths Qualified in Westch County
day of : 3 M&p&-hmyls,u 9/7/
Notary Public P4
i*i*****\ﬂr*i*{;** ¥ e e e e v e e vk ke ok e e e e ke ok sl ok ok e e ke ok e e ok e e e sk o ok e v ok e e ke ke e ok ke ol e e ok ook e okl ke ke ke ok sk e kel ol e kel e ke e ek ok ok ke ek o e ok ke ke ok ek ke
FORVILLAGE USEONLY ___

Site Plan Public _ ' Date of Hearing: _
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:
Approved

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings.
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FI{I;EPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 3772242
_ FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MaAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY. GOV JOSEPH MADIGAN

MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

December 1, 2020

| SITE PLAN'LETTER
Larry Regan
1055 Saw-Mill River Road - #204
Ardsley, NY 10502 <

- RE: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY N : -
Zoning District Apartment  Sec. 62. Blk. 114 Lot 18,1920 RT3

Building Application #20201730 Description: Construct a new 2'story, 26,520'sq. ft., 32 unit wood frame.
multiple dwelling with parking.in the cellar. ‘

Dear Sir/fMadam:

The above referenced. application-was initially reviewed by the Building Depaitnient and it has.been;dctgrm'inedi that in
order to proceed with-the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

the Village Clerks Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal. business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for-the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets shoyld be brought in for the initial appointment. with-the clerks office. ‘Only
after this initial appointment should the additional co ies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit-an application to-the Site Plan Review Board within-sixty (60).days of the date

of this letter. In the évent thatyou do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permnit
Application and filing fees Will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional inf_ormation with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, pléase call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Yery truly s

AW
Joseph Madigan \ ‘

Superintendent of Buildings
Jonathan Smith, Building Inspector

fed
c: Village Clerk
Brian Newman, AIA o -
ZBA Approval Nesded: Ty u_%,@
Yes: . No: _X  zHA wﬂ//&lm?‘ ]
L0

. -‘Zlﬁ@mw,@ﬁf |

Enc:
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VILLAGE OF FREEPOQRT
Departmerit of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

-X_  _Negative Declaration__ Rositive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law-and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, th'i's‘Depa;rtm_enthas conducted an initial réview
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
X Theproposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment.and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmen't'alilm’pact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a-significant effect on the environment and
' ther‘cfor.e—»réquires' the preparation of an Environmental Impact;Statement.
(See reasons below) ‘

Proj’éct:

Building Permit App. # 20201730

Location: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, New York

Applicant: Larry ‘Regan

‘DcScription‘r':' C,onsﬁuct a new -'2,-st'or)‘7,_>126,520_ sq. ft., 32> unit wood frame“mu_lﬁple dwelling

with parking in the.cellar

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport . (516) 377-2242
46 North Qcean Avenue e ,

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York EnvirOnment‘al- |
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)_

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive detcrinination)

DATED: Freeport, New York \i m;a.-\\\%ﬁk .
December 2, 2020 TN AT

Joscph Madigan
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and

public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. ; -,




PROPERTY PHOTOS

ADJACENT PROPERTY TO THE WEST

PLEASE CONTACT:

Mark Zussman

+1646 522 1230
mark.zussmanacbre.com C B R E

<




List of Names

Within 500 feet of
206 Smith Street, Village of Freeport

Lot

Owner Name

Address

Town

11,112, 221

Path Land Holdings LLC

250 WEST 26TH ST

NEW YORK NY 10001

222

Lanai House Inc

PO BOX 255

Freeport, NY 11520

223

New Brooklyn Realty LLC

253-11 80TH AVE

GLEN OAKS NY 11004

15

150 Smith Street Corp

78-40 164TH

FLUSHING NY 11352

22,103

West Merrick Properties LLC

111 W Merick Rd

Freeport, NY 11520

1,11

Hawthorne Gardens Ownerscorp

535 BROADHOLLOW RD
Al5

MELVILLE NY 11747

1,26

Pg Freeport LLC

7280 WEST PALMETTO
PARK RD SUITE 105

BOCA RATON FL
33433

2, 25,125

L E Woodward Comm Mut Hith
Serv Co Inc

201 W Merrick Rd

Freeport, NY 11520

11

Ocean Avenue Associates

140 S Ocean Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

12-13,27,
117

150 South Ocean Avenue Realty
Corp

1 DUPONT ST SUITE 200

PLAINVIEW NY 11803

21-22

Smith Harbor Associates

222 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

23

Cheyney John W

171 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

24

Freeport United Methodist Church

46 PINE STREET

Freeport, NY 11520

108, 123

155 West SOZAN Properties LLC

155 W Merrick Rd

Freeport, NY 11520

110

Look North Together Inc

1488 Deer Park Ave Suite
#364

North Babylon, NY
11703

115-116

Smith St Gardens Inc

194 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

122

Freeport Office Center LLC

6413 JERICHO TPKE SUITE
206 '

COMMACK NY 11725

128, 130-
131

Elks Plaza LLC

28 CAMPBELL AVE

DIX HILLS NY 11746

Rodriguez Victor & Carmen

23 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Solo Equities Group LLC

33 FAIRBANKS BLVD

WOODBURY NY 11797

Calderon Minerva

64 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Elder Keith & Ada

198 S Ocean Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

First Presbyterian Church Of
Freeport

178 S Ocean Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Miller Hubert & Pamela

189 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Davis Charles W

199 Smith St

Freeport, NY 11520

Butt Ghazala A

15 Miiler Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Community Housing Innovations
Inc

190 EAST POST RD SUITE
401

WHITE PLAINS NY
10601

Inc Village Of Freeport

46 N Ocean Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Mompoint Lourdes

71 Rose St

Freeport, NY 11520

Mills Sigmund & Lois

41 Miller Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Rembert Henry & Shirley

181 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

Gortaire John M & Larie D

185 S Long Beach Ave

Freeport, NY 11520




62 120 3 Almonte Julio & Torres Ramona M | 187 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520 \
62 120 4 197 Long Beach LLC 37 COMMERCIAL ST Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 5 Joseph Daniel Aaron 199 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 6 Jones Jean 207 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 7 Brandow Nancy 110 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
ROCKVILLE CENTRE NY
62 120 8 Rose Garden Apartments Inc 45 NORTH VILLAGE AVE 11570
62 120 9 26 Miller Avenue LLC 44 WOODLAND RD ROSLYN NY 11576
62 120 10 Nagpal Anil & Vinita 22 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 11 Hernandez Carmen 18 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 12-18 Daniels Oswald 14 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 14 Aguilar Israel 211 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 15 Genoves Sanders 217 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 16 Vanegas Jezer Neftali Acosta 227 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 120 17 Morin Sunta M 209 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 121 13 Cuevas Jose M 40 Miller Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 121 14 Endo Family Irrevocable Trust 99 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
62 121 15 Budkevics Yana K 103 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
62 121 19 Greene Philip & Newton Melissa 105 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
LONG BEACH NY
62 125 6 Trinity Freeport Inc 303 EAST PARK AVENUE | 11561
62 125 7 Tam-Sach Corp 611 EDWARDS ST BALDWIN NY 11510
62 125 8 Deriggs Clifford & Hortensia 152 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 125 9 Mischke Donald H & Anne M 160 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 125 10,211 Dilg Peter & Virginia 172 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 125 28 Laxmikrupa223 LLC 223 W Merrick Rd Freeport, NY 11520
62 125 29-30 Bajan Corporation PO BOX 239 OYSTER BAY NY 11771
62 125 111 Marino Gregory Peter & 258 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 127 7 Oddo Jr James A & Susan 251 Smith St Freeport, NY 11520
62 127 16 Nunez Victor 126 Rose St Freeport, NY 11520
62 127 17 Elaine C Latham Living Trust 190 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 127 18 Handsome Holdings LLC 198 S Long Beach Ave Freeport, NY 11520
62 127 109 Batista Pedro A 144 RUTLAND RD Freeport, NY 11520
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JESSICA A.LEIS, ESQ.
JLEIS@FORCHELLILAW.COM

January 28, 2021

Inc. Village of Freeport
Site Plan Review Board
46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, New York 11520

RE: 206 Smith Street, Freeport, NY
Section 62, Block 114, Lots 18, 19 & 20
Building Application #20201730—New 2-story Multiple Dwelling

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for submission to the Board, please find one (1) original and eleven (11) copies of the
following:

1) Site Plan Review Application;
2) Building Department Letter, dated December 1, 2020;
3) SEQRA Recommendation for Negative Declaration;
4) Short Environmental Assessment Form;
5) Property Photos;
6) Color Renderings;
7) Plans prepared by Newman Design, dated 7/15/2020, last revised 1/22/2021, including:
a) T-001.00 — Title Sheet
b) Z-001.00 — Village of Freeport Zoning
c) BD-001.00 — Building Code Analysis
d) ST-001.00 — Site Plan & Details
e) ST-002.00 — Drainage Plan
f) ST -003.00 — Erosion & Sediment Control Plan




January 28, 2021
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2) ST-004.00 — Landscape Plan & Planting Schedule

h) A-101.00 — Cellar Floor Parking Garage

i) A-102.00 — 1* Floor Plan

i) A-103.00 — 2" Floor Plan

k) A-104.00 — Roof Plan

1) A-201.00 — Front and Side Elevations

m) A-202.00 — Rear and Side Elevations

n) A-401.00 — Cross Section and Details
8) 500 Foot Radius Map, prepared by Long Island Expeditors, dated January 25, 2021; and
9) List of Names within 500 Feet of 206 Smith Street;

Also enclosed, please find a check in the amount of $575.00, addressed to the Village of
Freeport, as and for the application fee. Should you have any questions or comments regarding
this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you for your anticipated
courtesies.

Very truly yours,

FORCHELLI DEEGAN TERRANA LLP

Jessica 4. Leis

By: JESSICA A. LEIS

Enclosures
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PROPOSED BUILDING FOR

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NEW YORK

ARCHITECTURE® URBAN PLANNING

"’ 210 West Rogues Path » Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743

[1/22/21 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

11/13/20| BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

[10/29/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

[o7/31/20| PROGRESS SET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS:
. TEL: 212.673.3110« TEL: 631.673.3111+ FAX: 631.673.2031
%—% www.ndarchitects.com = 2 ‘ ’
NEWMAN
DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE *URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
10 West Rogues Path s Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743
LIST OF DRAWINGS: LOCATION MAP KEY SITE PLAN BUILDING INFORMATION TEL R TEC BRI AR
ndarchitects.com
ARCHITECTURAL -
¥ Q B PROJECT:
RS ationwide Scrubs Aot ADDRESS: 206 SMITH ST.
T-001  COVER SHEET @ P iliAGEs 206 SMITH STREET
Z-001  ZONING SHEET 8 @ ’ ) FREEPORT, NY
BD-001 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS SECTION: 62
ST-001 SITE PLAN & DETAILS
ST-002 DRAINAGE PLAN P BLOCK: 114
§T-003 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN v | 1
ST-004 LANDSCAPING PLAN BiWortd \ 1 LOT: 18.19.20
A-101  CELLAR FLOOR (PARKING) —— T ? y a TmeE:
A-102  1ST FLOOR PLAN Fi] & ZONING:  APARTMENT DISTRICT
A-103  2ND FLOOR PLAN Q Q) Baba Wicm B iquer i\ 2 TITLE SHEET
A-104  ROOF PLAN @ 2 g
A-201  BUILDING ELEVATIONS 2 &
A-202  BUILDING ELEVATIONS ‘%' Z
A-401  BUILDING SECTIONS & DETAILS 2 5
3 =
3 © 2 STORIES WOOD FRAME BUILDING b 2
Vit Street ! o ' | STAMP: DATE: 7-18-2020
vk \ ) H I JoB #: 20-21
. DRAWN BY: ow
< SCALE: AS NOTED
= T ITTTIT DRAWING NO:
SMITH STREET
i T-001.00
' [FILE No. - SHEET:
SITE LOCATION
=

© 2019 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING NOTES

HOMES AND COMMUNITY RENEWEL

QUALITY OF LIFE (SITE)

PLOT DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION

SITE DATA: UNITS:

ACONESS: 206 SUTHSIKSE

PORT WY 1152
Zon: AR TN ST
00K

AX NO OF APARTMENTS= 32686 SF 7 390 SF = 33 APARTMENTS

TOTAL LOT ARFAC2 82666 5F

ZONING NOTES:

(A BUR NG HEIGH
ARk R O TS

LOT COVERAGE:

WX LOT COVERAGE= 40%
14250 S 421656 SF = 40% COMPLES

OPEN SPACE/ RECREATION

L0 0PN SPACE: 151357 HLOOK AMEA
26,575 GF 12 = 13,260 F - RECUIRED.
21655 B (LOT!- 13,260 S¥ = 19,426 SF | PROVIDED.

RECREATION AREA: 157 (657
AT S OPENSPACE) 635 =37 5 KECUMED
© 3¢ - PROVIDED

BUILDING GKOSS FLOOR AREA

3¢ SPACES & CELLAR - 13 SPACES ONGRADE =4 SPACES 2ROVIOEO)|

UNIT DISTRIBUTION:

FLOORS STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM UNITS PER FLOOR
FIRST FL. (I)UNITS ()UNITS (HUNITS

2NDFL. (HUNITS (IB)UNITS (Y UNITS (17) UNITS
TOTAL UNITS 1UNITS 28 UNITS 2UNITS 31 UNITS

210-45: PERMITTED USES:
A MW&WWINWMMWWMAWWTS-M
B:  APARTMENTS MAY BE USED AS OFFICES BY PERSONS PRACTICING RECOGNIZED M&MW‘SHED!CINE,
ISTRY, PHYSIOTHERAPY AND THE LIKE. NO MORE THAN 10X OF THE APARTMENT UNITS
mmwsm—mm

210-47 BUILDING HEIGHT

BICYCLE STORAGE 5 BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED - COMPLIES

QUTDOOR SEATING: (3) DURABLE AND LOW MAINTENANCE BENCHES PROVIDED - COMPLIES

DWELLING UNIT SPACE

STUDIO. MAX. AREA 550 SQ FT. PROVIDED 525 SQ. FT. - COMPLIES
1-BEDROOM MAX. AREA 725 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 600 SQ FT. - COMPLIES
2-BEDROOM MAX. AREA %0 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 750 5@ FT. - COMPLIES
BULK STORAGE

STUDIO: 10 5Q. FT/UNIT = | BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

1-BEDROOM

20 SQ. FTAUNIT = 28 BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES
2-BEDROOM 20 50 FT/UNIT = 2 BUIK STORAGE - COMPLIES

TOTAL BULK STORAGE: = 31 BULK STORAGE UNITS PROVIDED

5 SQ. FT. / 31 UNITS « 45 S0. FT. REQUIRED
MAILBOXES: PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH USPS STANDARDS - COMPLIES

COMMUNITY ROOM: 500 5Q. FT. PROVIDED - COMPLIES

LAUNDRY ROOM: ONE WASHER AND ONE DRYER FOR EVERY 10 DWELLING UNITS = 4 WASHERS ¢ 4 DRYERS PROVIDED ON IST FLOOR

w
2
gl [
<
5l M
g o
2 .
2 2
o
2 2
F =4
5
(o]
©; 2 STORIES WOOD FRAME W/
| | - CELLAR PARKING
|
B
®

187.20' LOT

163.75' LOT

SMITH STREET

SECTION A=A

200" 25-0"
REAR YD, ROCF.
R-2 OCCU. APT. 000K
R-2 OCCU. APT. 187 FuboR 39
$-2 OCCU. PARKING ceunn o

A: GENERALLY. uwlmmwsmzsmunmmmwrmmuﬂ
smumveuawrwnmzw WNVE"KREWYH!EESTRIF},MDAPARTHW
mrrmmuemmmvznmw;wsmv&mm
ALLOWED: 35 FEET = PROVIDED: 24 FEET -COMPLIES

210-49 LOT COVERAGE

B APARTMENTS. AN APARTMENT HOUSE SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 40 OF THE AREA OF THE LOT, INCLUDING
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES. - COMPLIES

210-50 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA

THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM FLOOR AREA OF 600 SQUARE FEET PER APARTMENT UNIT IN APARTMENT HOUSES, - COMPLIES
210-5! REQUIRED YARDS
YARDS OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DEPTH OR WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED:

A: FRONT YARD DEPTH: THE AVERAGE FRONT YARD DEPTH OF EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET IN
THE SAME BLOCK AND WITHIN 200 FEET OF EACH SIDE OF THE LOT; IF THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUI
WD‘WEAVMFWTARDDEFNTB(STIMBWWWMWESDEW

BLOCK AND WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE LINES PROJECTED FROM EACH Sii NO

EET; -COMPLIES
B SWE VARD WIDTH: 20 FEET - R0 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES
C: REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FEET - 20 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES
210-53 BASEMENT OR CELLAR USE

PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SET FORTH IN §210-172.

A USES PROWIBITED. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE APARTMENT IN THE BASEMENT OF AN APARTMENT HOUSE, ACTUALLY
OCCUPIED BY THE BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT AND HIS mnm's VMILY NO BASEMENT, CELLAR OR HALF STORY IN
m»mwmneusmmmrowz SLE? ESSIONAL OR BUSINESS

OR FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT HOUSING HEATING APPARATUS TO SERVE THE
smmsmnmsmtsmmcmwimws-

USES PERMITTED. THE BASEMENT AND CELLAR MAY BE USED FOR LOBBIES, FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, FOR

PARKING TENANTS' VEHICLES, FOR MACHINES TO LAUNDER AND

WATER AS A LIQUID AND AS AN ACCESSORY TO THE.

PERMITTED BY LAW, FOR COIN VENDING MACHINES

APARTMENT HOUSE ONLY. - COMPLIES

210-54 FRONT YARDS OF APARTMENTS BUILDING

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE NECESSARY DRIVEWAYS, WALKS AND ENTRANCE AREAS, THE

HOUSE SHALL BE FULLY GRADED, LANDSCAPED AND MELYMMA"@NA)EATWMYFWWW
mwgmmsupmvwsw;umm?mmmammmmmﬂmm
OF ANY = COMPLIES

210-55 LIGHTING AND VENTILATION OF APARTMENTS
MNWMUVE,SLEH’ WORK OR CONGREGATE, INCLUDING KITCHENS, BUT
EXCLUDING AIR SHAFTS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, HALLWAYS AND STAIRWAYS, SW.LBEAM)ATB.YN‘DNAWLLY LIGHTED

ANDVB“HLATEDB\'AYWSTN(I)HMWEMMDIRELTLYMASTEEET, YARD OR COURT WHICH 1S LOCATED ON
THE SAME LOT, AND SUCH YARD OR COURT SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED EXIT TO THE STREET. - -COMPLIES

210-172 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES
A MMWNFAWVKEM“MWWSATEFWLYMM

BUILDING, LOT OR COMBINATION THEREOF WHICH IS HEREAFTER LAWFULLY ERECTED, ENLARGED, ALTERED, I‘IAINTAW
AND/OR USED FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES: [AMENDED 11-23-19%2 BY L.L. NO. 9-192)

(l) W FAMILY DWELLINGS: AT LEAST TWO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES PER SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT. THE
AREA PROVIDED MAY BE INSTALLED IN A SIDE YARD.

(2) APARTMENT WOUSES AND MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCES
(A) APARTYENT HUSES AND MULTIPAMLY REBIDENCES: PARKING SPACES ACCESSELE TO ALL TENANTS SHALL
BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWNG SCHEDULE:
NUMBER OF SPACES
TYPE OF RESIDENCE (PER DWELLING UNIT)
EFFICIENCY 10

15
20

(B) THE PORTION OF THE PARKING AREA WHICH ABUTS ON A PUBLIC STREET AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTY
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A CHAIN LINK FENCE OR FENCE OF A SIMILAR PERMANENT QUALITY AS MAY BE
SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS, HAVING A COVERING OF ENGLISH IVY OR VINES SIMILAR

NATURE.
(C)WDM GARAGE SPACES, CARPORTS AND PARKING AREAS SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR
OF ' THE TENANTS OF EACH APWMWMRVBWGEWMBEM
W‘RATKWTDTNETBIANTS PARKING SPACES. ANY COSTS, FEES AND RENTS FOR SAID
SPACBSHM.LBEWDEDNT“ERBUPMDFWW APARTHENT OR DWELLING UNIT. - COMPLIES

ONE-BEDROOM
TWO OR MORE BEDROCMS

WEDBYTHE

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT FLOOD MAP
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e
BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS - BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONTD BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONTD BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONTD ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE ANALYSIS A
2020 INTERN N CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES CHAPTER 10 MEANS OF EGRESS . SECTION 1020 - CORRIDORS
ATIONAL BUILDING CODE e L e . T S TRuTioN 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
NTERN: 1 705.8 OPENINGS - 705.8.1 ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS. TABLE 705.8 TABLE 1020.4 WITH 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION
2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - R AN £ O B ERIOR WAL DPENINGS BASED G FIRE TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
CHAPTER 3 - USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION ; CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT
SECTON 310~ RESIDENTIAL GROUP R SEPARATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION. OCCUPANT LOAD FABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE -
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS WITH FIRE SEPARATION GREATER THAN FUNCTIONOF | encrom FLOOR AREANN|  FLOOR | FLOCR OCCUPANT LOAD CHAPTER1  SCOPE AND ADMINISTRATION
310.3 RESIDENTIAL GROUP R-2 - OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING SLEEPING UNITS 30 FEET = UNLIMITED SPACE SF PER OCCUPANT) AREA ocCuPANGy | OCCUPANTLORD SERVED | peqURED FIRE-RESISTANGE RATING (hours)
OR MORE THAN TWO OWELLING UNITS WHERE THE OCCUPANTS ARE PRIMARILY > N BY CORRIDOR SECTION  C101.5.1 CE SOF ASHRAE 80.1-2018
705.8.5 VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS. EXCEPTION 2-> A TO MAPTER4  COMMERCIAL EXE! FICENCY
PERMANENT IN NATURE, APARTMENT HOUSES, BLOGS. EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RESTENTL. Z00R0SS 15y | 120VSE. | DSSMa0-GA WITHOUT SPRINKLER | WITHSPRINKLER | - CHAPTER S COMMERCHL EREROVERRGEIDY s
311.3- STORAGE GROUP 5-2- LOW-HAZARD STORAGE - PARKING GARAGE, SYSTEM -COMPLIES RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS D 12861 SF. 12.86V200= 64 SYSTEM SYSTEM TN N o St CAOA ough CAD25 -
ENCLOSED. PARKING 700 GROSS CELAR | 12861SF. TR R GREATER THAN 10 'NOT PERMITTED 05 —_— ’
TABLE 706.4 FIRE WALL FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS GARAGE ) : 54 OCCUPANTS : CLIMATE 20NE 4A- NASSAU COUNTY
LARGEST FLOOR AREA = 12,851 S0. FT. (15T FLOOR} T BT T T eSS T S s GREATER THAN 30 ! 0 TABLE C202.4 BUILDING ENVELOPE FENESTRATION MAXiMUM U-FACTOR AND SHGC
GROUP FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS LOAD {E ALG) 192 OCCUPANTS (NYS SUPPLEMENT 2020)
CHAPTER 4 - SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY = 5 — -
SECTION 406 - MOTOR-VEHICLE RELATED OCCUPANCIES n " Cuma 2
ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION s2 2 SeeripH :ﬁ 3 wi?éjﬁ?ﬁséﬁmmm BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD 10202 WIDTHAND CAPACTTY [res—
406.6. Sae soction 510 for specia! provisions for parking gareges. (N.A) 10053.1  STAIRWAYS - OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACTY FACTOR OF 0.3 INCH PER TABLE 10202
40644  CLEARHEIGHT - 7 FEET, MUST ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 11065 . Utactor
. OCCUPANT (ONLY THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF EACH
TABLE 10202 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH e Y
5026 ICCA117.1-2000 - HANDICAPPED SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SECTION  707-FIRE BARRIERS « groa\; CO';,S'DERED IOVIDUALY,SHALL BE USED M
TOBE -2 MIN. 2072 MATERIALS - FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE OF MATERIALS A2 CTHER EGHESS GomEOLEIES OCCUPANCY [ occupantLon serveD By corrioor Operable fenestaton 045
40644 RAMPS - MAXIMUM SLOPE 1:15 (6.67%) PERMITTED BY THE BUILDING TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. - DOCUP R EOAD s CAPACITY FACTOR G0 2 HCRES PR GCEUBINT = | e Entance Doors d
40645  MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION -> 508.1 70733 SHAFT ENCLOSURES —> 7134 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING- MIN g e
508.1 TABLE 5084 - 2 HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES OR MORE, 1 HR LESS THAN 4 10204 gxiég;':g: R — s o
OCCUPANCY GROUPRTOS-2= 1 HOUR REQUIRED | PROVIDED STORIES, THEREFORE 2 HOUR SHAFTS REQUIRED AND PROVIDED. y - Y
1 HOUR REQUIRED PROVIDED 2 HIERIOREXITSTARWAY-AND RAMP CONSTRUSTION-S1053:1 . ‘TABLE 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING 1S EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 025PF<05 T o e
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TYPE 1A DIRECTLY TO EXTERIOR OR THROUGH EXIT PASSAGEWAY. REGUIRED DOORWIDTH SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.2.1.1, THE 5305 o
SECTION  420-GROUPR-2 70733 ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY->7134 FIRE REQUIRED STARWIDTH | (11100 ¢ coESS COMPONENTS LENGTH OF THE DEAD-END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5
4202 SEPARATIONWALLS - BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS IN SAVE RESISTANCE RATING- MIN 2 HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES SOFEET, 5 x Skylghts
* BUILDING —> SECTION 708 = § HR MIN. REQUIRED / PROVIDED OR MORE, 1 HR LESS THAN 4 STORIES. THEREFORE REQUIRED COMPLIES SEE L SACETYILANS UFacor 050
4203 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION —> SECTION 711 BETWEEN DWELLING AHOURSNARTS REQUIRED AND PROVIDED. RS | octomms| MM | pacvoto | DOORA |  pROVDED SHAPTER i1 - ACCESSIRLITY . -
ONITS I SAUE BUILDING, 7715 63 WELLIVG NITS X SLEERNG 70734 EXIT PASSAGEWAYS ~>1024.3 CONSTRUCTION - § HOUR (STAIR 3} - SECTION 1102.1 - TO BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1-09 SHGC 040
% - = RATING MINIMUM
UNITS. 711.2 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBUES => TYPE IB, 711.2.4.3 ENTIA 3 3 g PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT :
DWELLING UNITS D SLECPING UNITS = 1 HR REQUIRED 14 Hour |  SECTION 708 FIRE PARTITIONS s | rermioor |- pay | ¥ | eemagany| 1104 - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TOTHE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE O ELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT. THESE PLANS
PROVIDED — 70817083 1. SEPARATION WALLS FOR R-2-> 1 HOUR REQUIRED/ PROVIDED 1041 SIE ARRVAL POINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF
S 3. CORRIDOR WALLS AS PER 1020.1~> GROUP R -2 HOUR PARKING (] Bix3e 107 88" 64x.2=128° 72 oK 1044 &EM:éE-EE‘éSLAE"W'"‘;S m&gﬁ“‘g&m’g@% WED NEW YORK STATE.
CONNECT EACH A AN
SECTION 4205 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED [N ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIRED 1 HOUR PROVIDED. GARAGES + [eX- 05 (2EXITS @ 36) ACCESSII
SECTION 903.2.8 SHALL BE PROVIDED. COMPLIES. 4, ELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION MECH MEZZANINE IN MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES,
SECTION 4206 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED. 3006.2->HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION REQUIRED-
- 3006.3_>HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION- . SECTION 1105 ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES - PUBLIC ENTRANCES
COMPLES. GROUP SECTION 1006~ NUMBER GF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS % 1105.1.7 - DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS - AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE .
CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS gj :?:%; gA%HNsGPg;%(v%:gYS E%l»‘amnon & BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS, 10644 EGRESS BASED 0 OCCURANCY.LORD A COLIGH RATH OF 5"" N Aog"s:'ﬁl‘t’“ FROMREDTOEACHONELLNG UMD SEES
SECTION 501> Table 5043 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE CHAPTER 8. INTERIOR FINISHES " EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE.~> SEE TABLE 1006.2.4 1105.1 - PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES,
SECTION  803.1 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH - INTERIOR WALL AND )
Cot S S D o8 e st e L '
AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 833.1.1 OR B03.1.2 = ¥ 2
EXCEPT AS SHOWN N SECTIONS 803.2 THROUGH 803.13. MATERIALS TESTED IN SRACES! METH (ONE: EXIT O EXIT ACCESS{ DOORVAY ONE SHALL BE AVAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION £03.1.2 SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE mmm?ﬁ WITH SECTION 803.1.1 LS5 REQURERTI OCCUPANGY | MAX OCCUPANTLOAD OF | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED /6 = 1 VAN SPACES REQUIRED
T T e INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURFACE SPACE DISTANCE (FEET) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM, /PROVIDED.
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONSTRUGTION | ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPLIES FLAME SPREAD RATING {PER TABLE 803.11) 72 ) TV
TABLE 80311 - INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENT BY GROUP. SECTION 5026 1CCA137.1-2000 VERTICAL CLEARANCE MIN. €8 INCHES / 38 INCHES
R 3 ) BSFEET | 24FEEV YES g . PROVIDED (10°5"4)
s % 00 MAX.
Table 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE SECTION 1107 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS 2
SR | SPRIIENOR T SECTION  1006.2.1 EXCEPTIONS: IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS L{!’;ﬁgﬁ:’g? TYPEA ;‘To‘fgs .‘é‘él’f.‘,ﬁ"‘“ COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE
& ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPLIES OF EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDVIDUAL DWELLING UNTTS CHAPTE! Neen
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONSTRUCTION TABLE 803,11 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OOCUPANBV. WITH A MAXIMUM OGCUPANT LOAD OF 20 WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS
/2 S [ “ F] VES EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND
T SO 5 SPRINKLERED THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 125 FEET. CHAPTER 12. NTERIOR EXVIRONMENT
CONFORMS BUT CONTINUE TO SECTION 1008..1 CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
R v ]
%&%m‘:&&ﬁ?siﬁT oS =2 §06.2.4 MIXED-OCCUPANCY, INTERIOR EXIT ENE?S:I??%REOARN& . ROGHS AND SECTION 100634  EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD- TABLE 10063.1 SECTION  1206.2 AIR-BORNE SOUND. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOORICEILING
TABLE 5062, SM= BUILDINGS TWO OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE GR0UF STAIRWAYS AND RAVPS | 0G5 STAIRWAYS AND | ENCLOSED SPACES ASSEMBLIES SEARATIO DUEL NG UNTS [0 SLEE ouns o Aok
PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM  * ANDEXTT.ASSAGEWAYS, RAVPS ot ptilaee s e
INSTALLED (N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 203.3.1.1. CX] T T T TABLE 1006.3.2 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY COMPLIES . SEE WALL TYPES =
PROPOSED 2 STORY BUILDING EL. 24,00 TO ROOF- NOT INCLUDING ANY ARCHITECTURAL SECTION  803.1.1- CLASSIFICATION OF FLAME SPREAD INDEXES. OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS ORACCESSTOEXITS |\ o1 1o corcial INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
FEATURES OR PARAPET. HEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE AVERAGE CUIRB HEIGHT OF ELEV. CLASSA: FLAME SPREAD 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0450, - FROM STORY 1 SEcrion  TBAPPROVAG
LA CLASSB: FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0450, 1-500 - Lz ] . 1703.1 APPROVED AGENCY. AN APPROVED AGENCY SHALL PROVIDE ALL
TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR CLASSC: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. 501-1000 3 INFORMATION AS NECESSARY FOR THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO DETERMINE
THAT THE AGENCY MEETS THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN 22y | STTE PLAS SUBMITIAL
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION SECTION 804 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH . SECTIONS 1703.3.1 THROUGH 1703.1.3 - —
OCCUPANCY GLASSIFICATION |  SEE FOOTNOTES (ABOVE) 804.2 CLASSIFICATION - INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING SECTION 100633  SINGLE EXITS [11713/20) BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
TYPENA MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2 TO BE OF CLASS | OR i TABLE 1006.3.2 (1) => R-2 OCCUPANCY- TWQ EXITS REQUIRED. T " 10,2872 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
SECTION 1705~ REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS YO BE IN ACCORDANCE .
MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 253, SECTION 1007 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION WITH THE 1 Jorz31720] PROGRESS SET
) = 2015 (BC AND 2017 UNIFORM CQDE SUPPLEMENT OF NEW YORK
72,000 . 100711 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS-
; R TION UL BTERIOR EXE STASAYS o HAliDS A STATE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED ST REV. | DATE_| DESCRIPTION
TN S VPO TN SoCE AT 804.4.1 TEST REQUIREMENTS- EXCEPTION } - PERTAINING TO THIS PROJECT. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: . HENe:
INTERCONNECTED BY A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CORRIDOR :
5084 SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES 1.STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING AND BOLTING ,
Rl o DL Co S ECODAED PR Bl GHBU A AUTRIA 804.4.2 MINIMLIM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX - IN ALL OCCUPANCIES, CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1020, THE REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION 2 STRUGTURAL STEEL . OETALS
SPRINKL EF’! .SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE SECTION $06.3.1.1 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS IN SHALL BE MEASURED ALONG THE SHORTEST DIRECT LINE OF TRAVEL WITHIN THE CORRIDOR. 3, SUBGRADE INSPECTION N
TN ST NI WITH 211, ENCLOSURES FOR STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, EXCEPTION 2 - WHERE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER o, SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENTS IN-PLACE DENSITY .
= CORRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM CORRIDORS SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 809.3.1.1, THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 5. CONGRETE . DESIGN MIX (TR3)
TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS) BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF LESS THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF 6. CONCRETE - SAMPLING AND TESTING
THE CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX. THE THE AREA SERVED COMPLIES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS 7. MASONRY -
18T OCCUPANCY | 2ND OCCUPANCY [ SPRINKLEROR | HOURS oo pncen | noym g MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN 8, STRUCTURAL STABILITY
CLASSIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER |  (MiN) GROUPS H1, -2 AND 13 AND NOT LESS THAN CLASS [} IN GROUPS A B E, H, < SECTION 1009 - ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS - WHERE MORE THAN ONE MEANS o, FIRE STOPPING NEWMAN
R 2 S 7 3 YEs 4, M. R-1, R, 5. OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2 OR 1006.3 - NEVVMAN
- - - : : z RITOATI, SPRNKLER SYSTEM I ACCORDANCE WY SECTION U3 THDACCESSBLEMENS F RIS AMEREIAED e : DESIGN
L -
- " = " - - OR 803.3.1.2, CLASS lI MATERIALS ARE PERMITTED IN ANY AREA WHERE SECTION  1009.2.1- ELEVATORS REQUIRED - IN BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED SECTION ?&J“UMBMG SYSTEMS —> SEE 2015 IPC (INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING ARCHITECTURE »URBAN PLANNING
- CLASS | MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED, AND MATERIALS COMPLYING WITH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR IS FOUR OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW A CHAPTER 4 - TABLE 405, - MIN NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURI NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
%‘%Hwﬂw DOC FF-1 *PILL TEST® (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM 02859 ARE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE. NOT LESS THAN ONE REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE - OF REQU ES 210 West Roguos Paih s Cald Spring Hills, NY 11743
PERMITTED N ANY AREA WHERE CLASS I} MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED, :’wfg':s sz ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁsﬁﬁm C:::b;m W:TL'FS:;ION TEL: 21267331109 TEL: 6316733111« FAX: 631.672.2001
TABLE 601 FIRE £ RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS| - i LEvEl www.ndarchitects.com
! ) SECTION 805 COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING MATERIALS IN TYPES | AND 11 DISCHARGE THEREFORE IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUNBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
TYEOF |- nours | rroroseo CONSTRUCTION 1009.4. - ! PROJECT:
BUILDING ELEMENT CONSTRUCT! | (\nv'ceam) | - HouRs | COMPLES 805.1 - COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS INSTALLED ON OR EMBEDDED IN SECTION 10093 - STARWAYS - IN ORDER 7O BE CONSIDERED PART OF AN WATER CLOSETS BATHTUBS . )
b . FLOORS OF BUILDINGS OF TYPE 10 1| CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, A STAIRWAY BETWEEN STORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEARWIDTH | CLASSIFICATION | 110\ £ 3 pemar) | LAVATORES | cinrae OTHER 206 SMITH STREET
PRIVARY STRUCTURAL FRAVE i 7 T VS WITH SECTIONS 805.1.1 THROUGH 805.1.3 OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF
REFUGE WITH AN ENLARGED FLOOR-LEVEL LANDING OR SHALL BE ACCESSED FROMAN AREA | RESIDENTIAL | TPERDWELLING (1PERDWELLING| 1 PER 1 KITCHEN SINK PER FREEPORT, NY
BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS OR REFUGE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 10096 l UNIT UNIT OWELLING OWELLING UNIT; 1
EXTERIOR 1A 1 1 YES EXCEPTION 1.- THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES BETWEEN HANDRAILS IS NOT REQUIRED IN UNT | WASHING MACHINE PER 20
INTERIOR 1 1 YES SECTION 803 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS BUILOINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS.
NONBEARING WALLS AND 903.2.12 GROUP A-2- RESIDENTIAL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 9083.3.1.2 COMPUES - SEE FLOOR PLANS N
PARTITIONS EXTERIOR SEE TABLE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED. EXCEPTION 5. AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS [N BULDINGS EQUIPPED
502 SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TE:
NONBEARING WALLS AND %f#om"g;ﬁﬁ'ﬁéﬁiﬁ%’?ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ%‘iﬁs DEDTACCal SECTION 803.3.1.1 OR 803.3.1.2. SEE SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS -
PARTITIONS INTERIOR 0 0 YES WITH 2015 [BC & NFPA 13 OVIDE RO. BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AN SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS- 44 INCHES MINIMUM REQUIRED, 44" PROVIDED.
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 YES SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS.
Al 1
1007 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - TABLE 1017.2-> SEE TABLE 10172
(SEE SECTION 202) SECTION 806 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS =
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND 906.1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLEDINR-28 § TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 [ YES OCCUPANCIES.
(SEE SECTION 202) 906.2 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
S Ele SO PR RS e RATHG RECU eI TS FOR ERTERIGRWALLS . BE SELECTED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND - T
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (HOURS) NFPA10. 2 STANE: DATE? 2192020
] 200 FEET MAX. soB #: 2021
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY SECTION 907 - FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS DRAWNBY:  OW
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE |+ (.o cTn 50 | GROUPR'S [ coMPLIES 207.2.9 GROUP R-2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE ScALE? ASNGIED
S INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES AS REQUIRED IN SECTIONS COMPLIES - SEE UFE SAFETY PLANS
X<5 AL 1 YES £07.29.1 THROUGH 907.2.83. [PRANINGNO;
807.2.8.1- A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE
35 K= a0 OTHERS ! YES OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION $07.5 BD-001.00
10S XS 30 T 7 YES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES.
—
FILE No. : SHEET:
X 2 30 ALL 0 YES : .

© 2019 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
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A20) Seater 1 /2 = 10" C oo 1172 - 0o 840y scates 1 12 - -0° \A40) Scale: 1 172" = 10" ey ngarchitncts.com
wm ~ WALL DETAIL e
: DE LEAX BARRIER AT ALL EAVES, HIPS AXD RIDGES. T s
206 SMITH STREET
FREEPORT, NY
TIME: -
CROSS SECTION
& DETAILS
STAMP: DATE: 7-16-2020
Jos #: 20-21
DRAWN BY: ow
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING ND:

. A-401.00
mTYP. WALL SECTION FILE No. - SHEET: |

A-407/ scaie: 12* « v
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RCHITECT, P.C.

210 WEST ROGUES PATH « COLD SPRING HILLS, NY 11743 « TEL: 831.873.3111 *» FAX: B31.6873.2031
www.ndarchitects.com '

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: Freeport Buildinf Department DATE: April 19, 2021
46 N Ocean ave Job #: 20-21
Freeport NY 11520 ! ATTENTION:
PHONE #: | 516-377-2242 RE: 206 Smith st
| WE ARE SENDING YOU
X Attached O Under Separate Cover Via | Hand delivered The following items:
O Shop Drawings O Prints DOB FORMS O Samples O Specifications
O Copy of Letter I gr d(él:\ange
'COPIES | DATE | NO. | DESCRIPTION
1 Full sized 30x42 Architectural plans
1 11x17 plans Architectura! plans
1 Cultured stone sample
1 Slate roof sample
1

Standing seam mtl roof/ Bronze sample

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

O

Comment

* For Approval 0O Approved As Submitted O Resubmit Copies For Approval
O For Your Use O Approved As Noted 0O Submit Copies For Distribution
0O As Requested O Returned For Corrections [ Return Corrected Prints

O For Review and

O FOR BIDS DUE

1 D PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

REMARKS

COPIED:

SIGNED:_Orlando Winfield
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BUILDING INFORMATION

NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
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2001 ZONING SHEET
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BD-001 BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS SECTION: 62 000

S§T-001 SITE PLAN & DETAILS

ST-002 DRAINAGE PLAN BLOCK: ma 000

ST-003 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 1 |

ST-004 LANDSCAPING PLAN @ 1 1 LOT: 81920 000

A-101  CELLAR FLOOR (PARKING) fanreg FomaTs ‘% SNING JIE;

A-102  1ST FLOOR PLAN :  APARTMENT DISTRICT

A-103  2ND FLOOR PLAN :© 3 TITLE SHEEY

A-104 ROOCF PLAN @ 2\ !

A-201  BUILDING ELEVATIONS % S 20 e
A-202 BUILDING ELEVATIONS 9’ %‘ |
A-401 BUILDING SECTIONS & DETAILS r‘f—,y = P <

s E f 2 STORIES WOOD FRAME BUILDING
\ [ N | DATE: 7-18-2020
5 ! [ | s8¢ 20
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t T-001.00
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TEL: 212.673.3110+ TEL: 631.673.3111* FAX: 631.673.2031
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING NOTES

HOMES AND COMMUNITY RENEWEL

PLOT DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION

SITE DATA: UNITS:
ATORSSS: 208 BUTH. we
PREWPCHT, WY {0

ZONING NOTES:
AKX BULDPD MM ar PARKING:
ot b ST
oo 14
LOT COVERAGE: idenoou  1arwew wact

MAX LT COVERARSS a0%
T390 4.7/ 32008 OF » 0% COMPLER

OPEN SPACE/ RECREATION
OPEN SPACE: 87 1387 PLOOR ARIA
Pl I MD
LI 07 (LOT) - TL308 89 < 10,00 8F - PAOVERD.
NSCAATION ARKA: 187 f ot A POV
10,30 37 (OPEN SPACE}/ 62F 0.1 5 : REOUVED 38 2PACES © CBLLAR + 12 SPACES GH-ORADE = 43 SPACES PROVISD)
30 25 PROVERD
BUR.DING GROSS FLOOR AREA
amw
ume
o
UNIT DISTRIBUTION:
FLOORS STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM UNITS PER FLOOR
FIRST AL — {(INTS (NS (14NTS
2D AL (TS (ISAmTS {yunTs (17 UNTS
TOTAL UNTS 1UnaTS 2T 2unTs 3uNTs

CUALITY OF LIFE (STE)
BICYCLE STORAGE, 5 BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED - COMPUES
QUTDCOR SEATRG: (3) DURABLE AND LOW MANTENANCE BENGIES PROVIDED - COMPLIES

DHELLING UNIT SPACE

STUOK, MAX, AREA 560 S0. FT. PROVIDED 525 %0, FT, - CO'PLIES
|-BEDROOM MAX, AREA 725 5Q. FT. PROVIDED 600 50. FT. - COMPLIES
2-BEDROCM. PUAX. AREA 950 5Q. FT. PROVIDED 750 5Q. FT. - COMPLIES
BIAK STORAGE

STUDIO 10 5. FTAMNIT « | BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

1-BEDROCH 20 50. FT/UNT = 28 BULK STORAGE - COIPUES

FBDROM 2050 FTANT - 2 MAK SIORAGE - CIPIES

TOTAL BIAK STORAGE: = 3 BULK STORAGE UNITS PROVIDED

COMTANITY RO 6 50. PT. / 30 UNITS = 45 0. FT. REQUIRED 500 58. FT. PROVIDED - COMPLIES
MAILBCXES: PROVIDED N ACCORDANCE WITH USPS STANDARDS - COMPLIES

LAUNDRY ROCM: ONE NASHER AND ONE DRYER POR EVERY 10 DWELLING UNITS = 4 WASHERS 4 4 DRYERS PROVIDED ON IST FLOOR

- 188.45' Lot

Y
.
El
&l |
<
z| | (
o =
3 S
@ - .
2 2 I~
9 8 S
g 2
] 3
@ 2 STORIES WOOD FRAME W/ &
| - CELLAR PARKING
R
|
5
é 18720 LOT
SMITH STREET @

SECTION A-A

o0 A0
REAR YD, ao#.
R-2 OCCU. APT. S
R-2 OCCV. APT. v moon
§-2 OCCU. PARKING caun

|AI.|.DED-5FET PROVIDED: 24 FEET ~COMPL!
200-4 LOT COVERAGE

i+

B APARTMENTS. AN APARTIENT HOUSE SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 403 OF THE AREA OF THE LOT, INCLUDING
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES, - COMPLIES

20-50 MM FLOOR AREA
THERE SHALL BE A MR FLOOR AREA OF 600 SQUARE FEET PER APARTIMENT UNIT N APARTIMENT WOUSES. - COMPUES

20-51 REQURED
YARDS OF THE POLLOWING MINIMUM DEPTH OR WOTH SHALL BE PROVIDED:
A1 FRONT YARD DEPTH THE AVERAGE FRONT YARD DEPTH OF EXISTING BIALDINGS ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET N

LINES PROJECTED
25 FEET; ~COMPUES
B SIDE YARD WIDTH: 20 FEET - [0 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES
€ REAR YARD DEPTW 20 FEET 4 20 FEET PROVIDED - COMPUES
20-53 BASEMENT OR CELLAR USE
PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SET FORTH W §210-172.
A USES PROVIBITED. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE APARTMENT IN THE BASEMENT OF AN APARTHENT HOUSE, ACTUALLY
OCQUPIED BY THE BUALOMNG SUPERINTENDENT AND WIS HMEDIATE FAMILY, NO BASEMENT, CELLAR OR HALF STORY IN
PROFESSIONAL OR BUSNESS

MMWMEWMMMMTOUVENRWRRR
THE MECHANICAL AND HEATING APPARATUS TO SERVE THE
COrPUES

OR FOR ANY PURPCSE EXCEPT
mwmﬂmummm&mm
B USES PERIWTTED. THE BASENENT AND CELLAR MAY BE USED FOR LOBBIES, FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, FOR
TERANTS T0
LAUNDERING AND CLEANING PROCESS, AND
PERMITTED mwmmmmumwmwumwm
‘}mma{? - COMPUES
0-54 FRONT YARDS OF APARTMENTS BUKDING
mumwmmwmm,wwmm THE FRONT YARD OF ANY APARTIIENT
HOUSE SHALL BE PALY GRADED, LANDSCAPED AND CONTRNUOUSLY MAINTAINED IN A NEAT AND ORDERLY FASHION, AND NO
WGMWDFWYWSNLIMM?WW OR GTHER VEWICLES OR STORING ARTICLES
ANT KIND, - COPPLIES
20-55 UGHTING AND VENTNATION OF APARTIENTS
EVERY ROOM IN AN APARTMENT HOUSE W WACH PERSONS LIVE, SLEEP, MORK OR CONGREGATE, INCLUDING KITCHENS, BUT
EXCLUDING AR SHAFTS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, HALLRATS AND STAIRWAYS, SHALL BE ADEGUATELY AND NATURALLY LKGTED
AND VENTILATED BY AT LEAST ON (1) WINDOW OPENING DIRECTLY UPON A STREET, YARD OR COURT WMICH IS LOCATED ON
THE SAME LOT, AND SUCH YARD OR COURT SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED EXIT TO THE STREET. - -COPUES
210172 REQVIRED PARKING SPACES

A MWWWPWQMMEWWQWWMYWMFGW
unum:wraucauu THEREDF WHICH 1S HEREAFTER LAWAUALY ENLARGED, ALTERED,

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT FLOOD MAP

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING MAP

P

i

ERECTED,
FOR ANT OF THE FOLLOWSIG PURFOSES: LAMENDED H-25-192 BY LL. NO. 4142

(1) SNGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS: AT LEAST TWO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES PER SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT. THE
PARKING AREA PROVIDED MAY BE INSTALLED N A SIDE TARD.

(2) APARTMENT HOUSES AND MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCES,
(A)»mnmwmwmrmmrmvmwmumm
BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES N ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:

NUMBER OF SPACES
TYPE OF RESIDENCE (PER DWELLING UNIT)
EFRaBCY 0
O¥-B2DRON 15
THO OR MORE BEDROGYS 20

(B) THE PORTION OF THE PARKING AREA WHICH ABUTS ON A PUBLIC STREET AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTY
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A QAN UNK FENCE OR FENCE OF A SHFHLAR PERMANENT QUAUTY Y BE

ZONE
Village of Freeport W 500 YEAR FLOOD ZONE

Flood Zone Map AE - 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE
VE

SITE

BUILDING ZONE MAP
VILLAGE = FREEPORT
Town - MOTES Wa3aa oY, MY

4712721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1/22/21 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1117137201 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

10/29/20) BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

07731 PROGRESS SET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION

%

NEWMAN
DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE »URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 West Roguss Path » Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743
TEL: 212,673,310+ TEL: 631.873.311» FAX; 831.673.2031

‘www.ndarchitects.com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NY

TITLE:

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING

DATE: 7-18-2020
Jos#: 201
DRAWN BY: ow
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING NO:
Z-001.00

[}

SHEET:
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( BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS -

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE ANALYSIS

CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES CHAPTER 10- MEANS OF EGRESS SECTION  1020- CORRIDORS 3
2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE T e “SEETION. — To04 OREUPANT LOAD- YABLE004 T Ui 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - 7038 OPENINGS - 10381 ALLOWY DLE AREN OF CRENINGS. TABLE T0S TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT TpsLE0z0 INITH 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENEROYCONSERVATICN
SFAPTER Y- USE AND OCCUPARCY COSSEICATION MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE ; CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT
SECTION  310- RESIDENTIAL GROUPR SEPARATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION. GCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 10201 CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE -
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS WITH FIRE SEPARATION GREATER THAN FUNCTIONOF | ¢ oToR (RLOORAREAIN|  FLOOR FLOOR OCCUPANTLOAD e ennE e
3103 RESIDENTIAL GROUP R.2 - OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING SLEEPING UNITS 30 FEET = UNLIMITED SPACE AREA occupancy | OCCUPANTLOAD SERVED | pecyipen FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (hours) |  CHAPTER ! SCOPEANDADMINISTRATION
OR MORE THAN TWO OWELLING UNITS WHERE THE OCCUPANTS ARE PRIMARILY| 705 4 EVERTIEAL SEPARATION CF-OPENINGS. EXCERTION 25 ATO SF PER OCCUPANT) BY CORRIDOR SECTION  C101.5.1 COMPUANCE SOFTWARE - COMcheck or ASHRAE 80.1-2016
‘ ‘ SIDENTIAL 200 GROSS 187 12,881 SF. 12,8817200= 64 CHAPTER4  COMMERCIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY
IN NATURE. HOUSES. < BLDGS. EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RE L WITHOUT SPRINKLER |  WITH SPRINKLER
311.3 - STORAGE GROUP 8-2 - LOW-HAZARD STORAGE - PARKING GARAGE, SYSTEM -COMPUES RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS D 12,881 SF. 128817200 64 SYSTEM SYSTEM SECTION %g%ﬂ‘g%ﬁ?‘g&%ﬁm S—
ENCLOSED. PARKING 200 GROSS CELLAR | 12861SF 12861200 = R GREATER THAN 10 NOT PERMITTED 05
LARGEST FLOGR S — TABLE 706.4 FIRE WALL FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS GARAGE RS 4 GCCUPANTS 5 ; - CLIMATE ZONE 4A- NASSAU COUNTY
AREA= 12, ; GREATER THAN 30 P
P REFESISTANGE FATINGS TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD (EGRESS CALC) 132 OCCUPANTS TABLE ClazeBULDNS QE‘U‘IVREME'-"EPNETQE(;‘"ESS SRAUJ‘P?_“EMM;’,"T%)‘”‘W’“ AND SHGC
CHAPTER 4 - SPECIAL DETALED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY = 5 ] .
SECTION 406 - MOTOR-VEHICLE RELATED OCCUPANCIES SECTION N CLIMATE ZONE 4
ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION §2 2 :ﬁa"wiggﬁggﬁﬂ% BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD 10202 WIDTH AND CAPACITY Vertical fanesiration .
408.5. Sea saction 510 for specil provisions for parking garagos. (NA) 100531 STAIRWAYS - OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.3 INCH PER AN 102
40641 CLEARHEIGHT -7 FEET, MUST ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1106.5 o OCCUPANT (ONLY THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF EACH UHfactor
! i TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH - Ty
5026 ICCA17.1-2009 - HANDICAPPED SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SECTICN 707 FIRE BARKIERS + ' SR CONRIPERED NONDUALLY SHALL BEUSEY
TO BE 8-2 MIN. w072 MATERIALS - FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE OF MATERIALS 100532  OTHER EGRESS coupo?{NaG«)rs OCCUPANCY | OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR Operabls fenestration 045
40844 RAMPS - MAIMUM SLOPE 1:15 (6.87%) PERMITTED BY THE BUILDING TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. : OCCUPIINT Corr S CAPNCITY FACTORIOR 02 INGHES PEROGCUPANT: 7 i o Ertranca Doors 077
40848  MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION -> 508.1 0731  SHAFT ENCLOSURES —> 713.4 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING- MIN - SHEC
5084 TABLE 5084 - 2HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES OR MORE, 1 HR LESS THAN 4 10204 gxsm sug: TP .
OCCUPANCY GROUPRTOS-2= 1 HOUR REQUIRED { PROVIDED STORIES.THEREFORE 2 HOUR SHAFTS REQUIRED AND PROVIDED. (CEP! -INgCCUl i < 0.4000
- 70752 INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION->1023.1 TABLE 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING 15 EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER VZSFF <05 ey
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TYPE lIA DIRECTLY TO EXTERIOR OR THROUGH EXIT PASSAGEWAY. REQUIRED DOORWIDTH & SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.1.4, THE b,
SECTION  420-GROUPR-2 70733 ENGLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STARWAY->713.4 FIRE REQUIRED STARWIDTH | o £ cRESS COMPONENTS ‘-ﬂ?;‘ég OF THE DEAD-END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT.EXCEED 4 i
4202 SEPARATION WALLS - BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS IN SAME RESISTANCE RATING- MIN 2 HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES . Siylights
BUILDING -> SECTION 708 = 1 HR MIN. REQUIRED | PROVIDED OR MORE, 1 HR LESS THAN 4 STORIES. THEREFORE tota. | REQURED | oy | ReaDooOR | wiod CONPUES SEELITE SNETYPLANS UFactor 050
4203 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION —> SECTION 711 BETWEEN DWELLING 2 HOUR SHAFTS REQUIRED AND PROVIZED. LEVEL®) | ocoupants| oo™ | proVIDED | (000R 2) PROVIDED CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBLTY
- UNITS IN SAME BUILDING, 711.2.4.3 DWELLING UNIYS & SLEEPING 70734  EXIT PASSAGEWAYS —>1024.3 CONSTRUCTION - 1 HOUR {STAIR 3) b SECTION 1102.1 - TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC/ANS! A117.1-09 SHGC 040 .
prire RATING MINMUM !
UNITS. 711.2 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES —> TYPE IB, 711243 IDENTIA OTELTT g = PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT
OWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS = 1 HR REQUIRED {1 HOUR |  SECTION  708-FIRE PARTITIONS e i osa | ™ @ g ) Bx2=128" @ Ex,.g @) oK H04-ACCESSIBL EROUTE 7O THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS
PROVIDED 708.1,708.3 1. SEPARATION WALLS FOR R-2=> 1 HOUR REQUIRED / FROVIDED 044 SITE ARRIVAL POINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF
EROVIDED 3. CORRIDOR WALLS AS PER 1020.1-> GROUP R -1/2 HOUR PARKING o CTERTS C3 Bix2=128 73 T3 'mcéé " MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - AT LEAST ONE NEW YORK STATE.
BLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT EACH ACCESSIBLE STORY AND
SECTION  420.5 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIRED/ 1 HOUR PROVIDED. GARAGES + (2@ (26XTS @ 367 ACCESSI
SECTION 903.2.8 SHALL BE PROVIDED. COMPLIES. 4. ELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION MECH MEZZANINE IN MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.
SECTION  420.6 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL 8E PROVIDED. 3008.2->HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION REQUIRED-
3008.3->HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION- SECTION 1105 ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES - PUBLIC ENTRANCES
COMPLIES. GROUP SECTION 1006 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS $105.1.7 - DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS - AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE
CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS §-23 0 HOUR WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1008.2.1 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANCY LOAD AND COMMON PATH OF m“:g :;AUI-}LYBE PROVIDED;TO EACH DWELLING UNIT.AND SLEEFING
SR ERRIBE R S R A s P R-2= 1 HOUR RATING PROVIDED N CORRIDOR & BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS. EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE <> SEE TABLE 1008.2,1 g
SECTION  501->Table 5043 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE CHAPTER 5 - INTERIOR FINISHES - 1106.1 - PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES.
SECTION 8031 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH - INTERIOR WALL AND
CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED FOR FIRE PERF mz‘;-\fmgsigggvg? 1 o:::écsspsks?:fe; :IRS m ox ¢
AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.1 OR 803.1.2 : - FOR EVER AT LEAS
EXCEPT AS SHOWN IN SECTIONS 803.2 THROUGH 803.33. MATERIALS TESTED IN SPACES WITH, ONE EXLT R: EXIT ACCESS .DOORVAY ONE SHALL BE A VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.2 SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED IN
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.4.1 OCCUPANCY MAX OCCUPANT LOAD OF | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED /6 = 1 VAN SPACES REQUIRED
SCGITACT T SARIGEERGR T INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURFACE SPACE DISTANCE (FEET) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM 1PROVIDED.
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONSTRUCTION | ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPUES FLAME SPREAD RATING (PER TABLE 803.11) R2 % TEWRX
TABLE 803,11 - INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISK SV RO SECTION  5028ICCA117.1-2008 VERTICAL CLEARANCE MiN, 98 INCHES /98 INCHES
R B A BSFEET | 24FEET |  YES s ) 700 MAX. PROVIDED (10°8°+£)
Table 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE & SECTION 1107 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS
T T TREGE SECTION  1005.2.4 EXCEPTIONS: IN GROUP R-2 AND R~3 OCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS :’110;121 gNEsSlg;* TYPEA X ng,f &J:"S’SHNL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE
QCCUP, ALER ALLowABLE | PRoPOSED | comPuES OF EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS CHAPTER 1 117,
GLASSIFICATION .| NONSPRINKLER, | CONSTRUCTION TABLE B3 INTERIOR WALUAND CELLING FINYSH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANGY WITH A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 20 WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS
R2 B A 2 2 YES EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND
T SPRINKLERED THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 125 FEET. 2. TERIOR ENVIRONMENT -
CONFORMS BUT CONTINUE TO SECTION 1008.3.1 CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
2 ALLOWABLE AREA XED-O -
m&;ﬁgﬂv":\fmlncs&%’%gggs ~>/508.2.4 MIED-OCCUPANCY, INTERIOR EXIT EN&"‘;”;"&?FSO’;"&" ROOMS AND SECTION 100831  EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD- TABLE 10063, SECTION: 12062 AIR SORNE SOUND. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOORKELNG
TABLE 506.2, SM= BUILDINGS TWO OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE GROUP | STAIRMAYS AND RalPe | access stamwavs ann| encLoseD spaces D SLEEPING L FROMEACH
PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM VS RAMPS TRANSMISSION CLASS OF NOT LESS THAN 50
INSTALLED [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.1.1. ] 3 T I TABLE 1006.3.2 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY COMPLIES. SEEWALL TYPES =
PROPOSED 2 STORY BUILDING EL. 2400 TO ROOF- NOT INCLUDING ANY ARCHITECTURAL SECTION  &03.1.1- CLASSIFICATION OF FLAME SPREAD INDXES. OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MINTMUM NUMBER OF EXTTS OR ACCESS TOBXITS | cHAPTER 17 - SPEGIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
FEATURES OR PARAPET. HEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE AVERAGE CURE HEIGHT OF ELEYV. CLASSA: FLAME SPREAD 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. = FR°M:T°R' SECTION VO APPROVALS —
97.18 CLASSB: FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. | | 1703.1 APPROVED AGENCY. AN APPROVED AGENCY SHALL PROVIDE ALL
TABLE 508.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR CLASSC: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. 501-1000 3 INFORMATION AS NECESSARY FOR THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO DETERMINE le712721 | STTE PLAN SUBMITTAL
THAT THE AGENCY MEETS THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIoN | SECTION 804 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH P i SECTIONS 1703.1.1 THROUGH 170313 /22721 | STTE PLAN SUBMITTAL
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION |  SEE FOOTNOTES (ABOVE) 804.2 CLASSIFICATION - INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING 533 SINGLE EXITS 11/13/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
TYPENIA MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2 TO BE OF CLASS 10R I TABLE 1006.3.2 {1) —> R-2 OCCUPANCY- TWO EXITS REQUIRED. SECTION 1705 - REQUIRED SPECIAL IN [10729720] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED [N ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 253. SECTION 1007 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION WITH lo7731720] PROGRESS SET
] i T T T i R B e THE 2015 (BC AND 2017 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT OF NEW YORK
g TR iy Wl oo e STATE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED LIST REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
oS W S EINDGCCUR T 804.4.1 TEST REQUIREMENTS- T A O S i PERTAINING TO THIS PROJECT. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: REVISIONS:
1. STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING AND BOLTING d
%’\58-:5 - ‘SSE:QS:‘L‘I;E]R mﬁg&ﬁmouemm ARG 804.4.2 MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX - IN ALL OCCUPANCIES, CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1020, THE REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION 2. STRUCTURAL STEEL . DETALS
TEELE R 5 L DINGS EOLIPEED THRONCHC wss“cnou TOATK INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR GOVERING MATERIALS IN SHALL BE MEASURED ALONG THE SHORTEST DIRECT LINE OF TRAVEL WITHIN THE CORRIDOR. 3 SUBGRADE INSPECTION
b NOKLERSEPARATION L WITH 341 ENCLOSURES FOR STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, EXCEPTION 2 - WHERE BULDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER + SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENTS IN-PLACE DENSITY
= CORRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM CORRIDORS SYSTEM [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.1.1, THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOTBE { 5. CONCRETE - DESIGN MIX (TR3)
TABLE 5084 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS) BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF LESS THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF 8, CONCRETE - SAMPLING AND TESTING
THE CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX. THE THE AREA SERVED,COMPLIES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS 7. MASONRY -
1ST OCCUPANCY | 2ND OCCUPANCY | SPRINKLEROR | HOURS | oo oncen [ coor e MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN 8, STRUCTURAL STABILITY
CLASSIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER |  {MIN) GROUPS H, F2 AND K3 AND NGT LESS THAN CLASS Il IN GROUPS A, B, E, H, SECTION 1009 ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS - WHERE MORE THAN ONE MEANS S ERESTORRING
R ) 3 f 2 YEs 14,M,RA, R2,S. OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2 OR 1008.3 - NEWMAN
= " - - - - EXCEPTION:WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN TWO ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED. CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS DESIGN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3..1 SECTION 2901 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS INTERNA
" . . . . . OR 803.3.1.2, CLASS | MATERIALS ARE PERMITTED N ANY AREA WHERE SECTION 100921 - ELEVATORS REQUIRED - IN BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED SEGTION gl;s)nuuams SYSTEMS -5 SEE N3 IPC TONALPLUMBING ARCHITECTURE »URBAN PLANNING
CHAPTER 8- TYFE CLASS | MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED, AND MATERIALS COMPLYING WITH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR IS FOUR OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW A CHAPTER 4 - TABLE 403.1 - MIN NUMBER Ol FOXTL 'NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
—sgcmNs ms ,%fo’;:{}é‘#,%’;"gm[ﬁmon DOC FF-1 "PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM D2859 ARE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE, NOT LESS THAN ONE REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE . F REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES 210 West Roguas Path « Cold Speing Hill, NY 11743
PERMITTED IN ANY AREA WHERE CLASS (| MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE AN ELEVATOR COMPLYING WITH SECTION TEL: 2126733110+ TEL: 6316733111+ FAX: 631.873.2081
1009.4 PROPOSED BUILDING IS TWO STORIES ABOVE LEVEL OF EXIT ) : !
TARLESD) FIRE RATING FOR BULDING ELEMENTS HOURS) DISCHARGE THEREFORE IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION wew.ndarchiacts.com
meTGF SECTRN, O T EALODRNG MATERALS N TS LD ; TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
BUILDING ELEMENT CONSTRUCTI (MI):JO:E'D) PR%P":SE" COMPLIES 805.1 - COMBUSTIELE MATERIALS INSTALLED ON OR EMBEDDED IN SECTION 10093 - STARWAYS - IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED PART OF AN WATER CLOSETS BATHTUBS PROJECT:
oN . Hou FRLOORS OF BUILDINGS OF TYPE | OR Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, A STAIRWAY BETWEEN STORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH | CLASSIFICATION | uui g Fevary | LAVATORES | /crun e OTHER
FRIVARY STRUCTURAL FRAVE " i 7 e WITH SECTIONS 805.3.1 THROUGH 805.1.3 OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF 206 SMITH STREET
REFUGE WITH AN ENLARGED FLOOR-LEVEL LANDING OR SHALL BE ACCESSED FROMANAREA | RESIDENTIAL | 1PERDWELLING |1PERDWELLING| _1PER 1 KITCHEN SINK PER FREEPORT, NY
BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS OR REFUGE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1009.6 R2 NIy UNT DWELLING DWELLING UNIT; 1 !
EXTERIOR (1S 1 1 YES EXCEPTION 1.- THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES BETWEEN HANDRAILS IS NOT REQUIRED IN UNIV | WASHING MACHINE PER 20
INTERIOR 1 1 YES SECTION 803 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS.
NONGEARING WALLS AND 903.2.1.2 GROUP A-2 - RESIDENTIAL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 COMPLIES - SEE FLOOR PLANS
PARTITIONS EXTERIOR SEE TABLE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED. EXCEPTION 5.- AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED
602 SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS, THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH e
NONBEARING WALLS AND 803.2.10 GROUP 8-2 ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. SEE SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS
SASTIIONS FAERIoR " § Vi AN A%(:mtéc&s;g:?fa SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORD. BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
R TSR IO WIH SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS- 44 INCHES MINIMUM REQUIRED, 44° PROVIDED.
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 1 YES SER SR ER CRAVNGS:
1007 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - TABLE 1017.2-> SEE TABLE 1017.2
(SEE SECTION 202) SECTION 906 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
ROGF CONSTRUCTION AND 908.1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALULED INR-2& S TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 1 YES OCCUPANCIES.
(SEE SECTION 202) 908.2 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
TABLE 602 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REGUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS S SELEGTED ANDINSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION AND R SO FEET A
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (HOURS) g DATE: His2020
52 400 FEET MAX. JoB#: 2001
TYPEOF OCCUPANCY SECTION 907 - FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS DRAWNEY:  OW
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE | e | GROUPR'& | COMPLIES 907.2.9 GROUP R-2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE SEALE: ASNOTED
s INSTALLED N GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES AS REQUIRED IN SECTIONS COMPLIES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS A
X<5 ALL T YES 907.29.1 THROUGH 807.2.9.3. DRAWING NO:
907.2.9.1- A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE
SSRS 1 ORERS 1 YES OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 807.5 B D.OO 1 00
10S XS 30 1IA 1 YES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES. .
SHEET:
Xz 30 AL [ YES

J
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NEW AREA NEWX A
DRAINS B aREa

t DN

—— NEW 12' DIA,
DRYWELL
TYP. 5
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"CELLAR PARKING

RAMP 83'-0"@ 5%

SITE PLAN: DRAINAGE -

Sadle: V2 - (-0

i I | | |

~ NEW CATCH
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163.75' LO

SMITH STREET

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 32,686 SF (0.75 ACRES)
ROOF AREA: 2,855 SF

PAVED AREA: 10,200 SF

CONCRETE

LANDSCAPED AREA: 18,21 SF

REQUIREDY

- ROGF (Q,855 5F x 25 110) = 324 CF

- MPERVIQUS SITE: <
PAVED: _ 10,200 SF 2
CONGRETE:

0,600 5F
(10,000 SF s 51 10) = 2,70 CF

3,24 F + 2,700 CF = 5,904 GFAQO.Y/ LF (24 DA.) = 606 LF REGURED
PROVIDED: ’

NOTE

ROOF LEADERS
WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTE': &' PVC (UON.)

sum(ﬂnq_.mm)-{s:m-wu;imm ’ ’

12" MDPE WITW MIN 2% COVER,
PITGED . § PER FT.

COMPROTISED
CONTAINING LESS THAN
FIFTEEN (5) PERCENT FINE SAND, SILT (SILT AND CLAY
FRACTIONS ARE NOT TO EXCEED (5) 3

TYPICAL DRYWELL

NOT TO SCALE

3 CATCH BASIN PLAN AND DETAIL

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0°

4112221 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
1722721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
11/13/20) BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
10720720 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
[07/31/20) PROGRESS SET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
REVISIONS:

" NEWMAN
DESIGN

ARCHITECTURE » URBAN PLANNING

NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 Wast Roguos Path « Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743
TEL: 212.673.3110+ TEL: 831,673,311 « FAX: 631,673.2031

‘www.ndarchitocta,com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NY

‘| DRAINAGE PLAN

DATE: 7-18-2020
JoB & 20-2%
DRAWN BY: ow

SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING NO:
ST-002.00

SHEET:

/
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NOTE: 'IRRIGATION
SYSTEM TO BE

PROVIDED

13 ToN

163.75' LOT -

12721

SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
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|1113720]

BUILDING DEPT.
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PROGRESS SET’

REV.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

~ SITE PLAN: LANDSCAPING

REVISIONS:

© NEWMAN
DESIGN

ARCHITECTURE » URBAN PLANNING

NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 Wost Rogues Path » Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743

TEL: 212,672,310« TEL: 631.673.3111 « FAX: 631.873.203

- www.ndarchitects.com
_ 009 scates 12* - 10 . ¢ - :
- PROJECT:
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CELLAR FLOOR
PARKING GARAGE

DATE: 7-18-2020
Jos & 20-21

DRAWNBY:  OW
[ 4 R [scae: AS NOTED
&3 DRAWING NO:
e’ |1A-101.00
e -
rLENn.: SHEET: |
J

Q@ 18

NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS FLLC.



Findimadivadi Il =

s ) e

<E>CO

1 BEDROOM
M. BEDROOM 000-000
LIVING RM./
DINING RM.
20 k.
]_. @co B 200
e - — 7 3 Pz !
be2d -4 = :,(f//
i VEST N KITCHEN -@
BATHROOM™, L
1 < 1 5 o) |
\ e e O s He 8-
vz ] T = ¥
600 SF | S 600 SF
/~\TYPE "1" 1 BEDROOM LAYOUT
-102/ sede: 172* - 1-0*
50 i?]
N
600 SF 600 SF = —
ON
1 BEDROOM
% M. BEDROOM
§ = T A Be 000-000
600 SF W kg LIVING RM./
o, 600 SF DINING RM.
? &30 k
. 1 1—1.- N\
e o A . i i : ; S 1 1 I
| (RE_FUSE g /,—\‘ 23 23 ke L2 S O o
N ! s % 1 |t b 1
. N il
Ky ES—=% { 1" 4712721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
N s ) { gggmumw N o 1" KITCHEN 1722121 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
{ e = H X U [11113/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
1! m 603 SF |t r 10729720 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
! : 600 SF 600:SF / - Lg] . 07/31/20] PROGRESS SET
: 1 REV, | DATE | DESCRIPTION
1 : : E] REVISIONS:
i JAN. i )
T B—— L/ /1 I ! ‘
¥ ¥
_______________ ! (Nl ~ TYPE "2" 1 BEDROOM LAYOUT
‘H’H‘H 102/ sedos 12* = 10
S o NEWMAN
(! L DESIGN
0 Y ARCHITECTURE + URBAN PLANNING
: : ! : l ]l DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
1 | VESTIBULE/LOBBY : 1 !:< T BEDROOM ] : ; - Zlo‘flssi Rogues FEI!'NCOH Spring Hll!s, NY 11743
& —_] - N l_ TEL: 212.673,3110# TEL: 631.673.3111 » FAX: 631.673.2031
i ! ! i T ez T I + @ 3 ‘U‘ @ oo ot oo
Ly 0 600 SF 600 SF 600 SF 800 SF i
L o | KITCHENETTE |GH| BATHROOM T
i ; 1 e
rr O I S -0 .o o = N 206 SMITH STREET
fommmmmmme s ; | = ace  FREEPORT, NY
- N **J: :
. -y |
. TITLE:
Co
©) 1ST FLOOR PLAN
2 BEDROOM
000-000 BEDROOM BEDROOM
\1ST FLOOR PLAN
= 7 T @ LIVING RM./ Tremm
DINING RM. 20-21
ow
AS NOTED
———— A-1 02-00
N\ TYP. 2 BEDROOM LAYOUT
102/ sces 13* - 10 SHEET:
J

@ 2019 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC



$2-¢

—_

i — -+
-z ©A4 |-

"E— §

600 SF omge 5

= 600 SF
[ -
: kil
3y E

N
T 2

600 SF 600 SF

\

600 SF o
=

600 SF w ;

1 ——— —Snd
25 -3 73 z-¢

T == T
=z 603 SF 600 SF 600 SF 600 SF

600 SF

SITTING Z b

AREA by i Hl by

oo HEFR
2 BEDROOM 1 BEOROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM 1 BEDROOM ;“
&

=7 ] . 2z = ]

760 SF 600 SF 600 SF 600 SF 600 SF

vz Zd o righ - wy
e —— —
-0

/\2ND FLOOR PLAN

-103/ scdes 12 » 10

4112721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1/22/21 | STTE PLAN SUBMITTAL

11/13/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

10/29/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

j07/31/20] PROGRESS SET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS:
' ' ‘

NEWMAN

DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE * URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 West Roguas Path « Cokd Spring Hills, NY 11743
TEL: 212.673.3110 TEL: 631,673,311 » FAX: £31.673.2031

‘www.ndarchitacts.com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NY

2ND FLOOR PLAN

DATE: 7-18-2020
Jos & 200
DRAWN BY: ow
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING NO:
A-103.00
L]
e
SHEET:

@ 2015 NEWMAN DESION ARCHITECTS PLLC




|

4112721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1/22/21 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
[11/42720] BUILOING DEPT. COMMENTS

10/29/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

j07/31/20) PROGRESS SET

HOLYATZ

avaiimng

REV. | DATE

REVISIONS:
NEWMAN

DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE « URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 Wost Roguas Path » Cold Spring Hilla, NY 11743

TEL: 212.672.3110 TEL: 631.673.3111 « FAX: 631.673.2031
www.ndarchitacts.com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NY

ROOF PLAN

"\ ROOF PLAN

DATE: 7-18-2020
Jo8 8 2021
DRAWNEY:  OW
SCALE: AS NOTED
§ [oravanc no:
A-104.00
.
SHEET:
J/

@ 2010 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC



(( MATERIAL LEGEND

HARDIE SIDING: STRAIGHT EDGE SHINGLE
PANEL CHIMAYO GOLD

HARDIE SIDING: SMOOTH COBBLE STONE GREY

CULTURED STONE: COBBLEFIELD (CHARDONNAY)

STOREFRONT: KAWNEER TRIFAB 451 & DOUBLE )

HUNG WINDOWS COLOR: ANODIZED DARK
BRONZE ’
E

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF: ATAS
2" FIELD-LOK: CLASSIC BRONZE e

_ Aoz, _ . .
 da MAX. BUILDING HT: £, 320

A —

- —
. 1

)

:ﬁf&u#—--—
a -0-F ° P

_ém A Lo e
a. ;

~\FRONT ELEVATION: SMITH STREET

< \A201/ scdle: 12" » 10*

—— —_— e ——
— — —
2 N
T I [mmm| Emaan | = wenju;
1N (ERE | sanuEn{ | apS|ENE|| =l enaninan | T (AEE NN |

i

~ SIDE ELEVATION:

201/ sedes 18 - 10

EXTERIOR SYSTEMS LEGEND
BYMB.| DESCRIPTION SYSTEM MATERIAL CULOR MANUFACTURER _RERARRS
) |ree coer sioe EXTERIOR 500G |FBeR commNT lCOBBLE STONE GRAY] JAMES HARDIE )
=) |reer commit siove DERIR SIDING e caent cararo oD | anes o
(6] |lormir ™ EXTERIOR TRIN POUTMER [cassic wiTE |AZEX
#)] [s1oxemmont [ ovon e &1 - [Awrman - | DARKERORE | e LW[ =
¥ |DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW KAWNEER AA-5450 ALUMINU > DARK BRONZE RKAFNEER 1" INSULATED GLASS
1) |sToNE COBBLEFIELD STONE QULTURED STONE
MANSARD ROOF: ECOSTAR MAJESTIC [o] [STA00G SEATFETAL [ poer A CASSIC BRONIE | ATAS NTERUATINAL | 2 AIELD-LOK
SLATE: FEDERAL GRAY [ TR] frwsaso roor srsten | roor p— el i

4112721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1722721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

[11/43/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

10729720 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

j07/31/20] SET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION |

&

NEWMAN

DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE »URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS FLLC
210 Waest Roguos Path « Coid Spring Hills, NY 11743
TEL: 212673.3110¢ TEL: 631.67331 1+ FAX: 631.673.2031

‘www.ndarchitocts.com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET
FREEPORT, NY

FRONT & SIDE ELEVATIONS

DATE: 7-18-2020
Jos # 20-21
DRAWN BY: ow
SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWING NO:

A-201.00

FLE No.: SHEET:

J

@ 2019 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PULC



D B 2240 _
PAX. BUILDING HT: &L, 32-¢°

%5-3— -

—$EyE—- - —

3

$E— - —

N\ REAR ELEVATION

W Serde: V2 » -0

‘

2\ SIDE ELEVATION:

202/ ocie: 1" o 140

.

W1221 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1/22/21 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
111 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

u BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

07731720} PROGRESS SET

REV. | DATE | OESCRIPTION

&

NEWMAN

DESIGN
ARCHITECTURE » URBAN PLANNING
NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 West Roguas Path e Cold Spring Mllls, NY 11743
TEL: 212.673.3110 TEL: £31.673.3111  FAX: 631.673.2091

‘www.ndarchitocts.com

PROJECT:

206 SMITH STREET

FREEPORT, NY

REAR & SIDE ELEVATIONS

EXTERIOR SYSTEMS LEGEND
SYMB.| DESCRIPTION SYSTEM MATERIAL COLOR MANUFACTURER REMARKS DATE: 7-18-2020
o] [ comir sipne EXTEROR SIDNG FEER caeNT coBLE STANE GRAY JAMES KARDIE Jos & 4021
T FIBER CEMENT SIDING EXTERICR SIDING FIRER CEMENT [OIMAYD GOLD JAMES HARDIE pRANNAY: aw
\ 24 )\ |scaLe: AS NOTED
TROFVMALDOG
': EXTERIOR TRIN EXTERIOR TR POLYTHER [QASSIC WUITE ALEX DRAWING NO:
i m 5 w
z STOREFRONT KAWNEER TRIFAB &1 ALUTIINUT DARK BROWE KAWNEER 'lil! GRAY TINT
5 DOUBLE HUNG WINDOW KAWNEER AA-580 ALUMDARY DARK BRONZE KAWNEER 1 INSULATED GLASS A-202-00
] [stoe COBBLERELD sTone CUARDAVAY CLTURED STONE i SHEET: |
[] [ETARRE SERTETL ™ | oy METAL CLASSIC BROVIE | ATAS INTERNATIGNAL | 2 FIELD-LOK ’
7Y EOSTAR HARSTIC
\& i e FETAL EORAL GRAY__lsuATe e sveten
- © 2018 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC




4% —

¢&. PRy

1\ BUILDING CROSS SECTION

1/ Seces 18 - F0*

Wi
2' X ¢ WOOD STUDS 16" O.C. 12721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
14" TREATED WOOD FURRING 1122121 | STTE PLAN SUBMITTAL
# (16 GA) STER SEQURED TO #&% \ 11113/20] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
(16 GA) unmzlx?' i PUX SPACING. HINIFUN 24 10/28720] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
TN (NTO STUD lo7731720] PROGRESS SET
AIR-INFILTRATION BARRIER SEE———— REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
{ ot & |revisions:
PN scureeR, pRAN FIL SPACE BETMEEN FURRING W — .
HE HODIFIED BITUMEN ROOFING SYSTEM, Gyt BTYRE(E
! @AF - RUBEROD ENERGY CAP $85 30 el SUIATION BN,
R FR. PN SOLAR REFLECTAICE WDEX FEDERAL GRAY %' (R 7.5) RIGID POLYISGAMURATE ——
: — INSULATION,
SHINGLE UNDERLAYMENT. WATER
REPELLENT, BREATUER TYPE VINTL. SID0NG ———————————
e Coliciss e cavose ¢ Grrsir sou%0 NEWMAN
DESIGN

ARCHITECTURE »URBAN PLANNING

NEWMAN OESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 Wost Roguos Path » Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743

TEL: 212.673,3110+ TEL: 831.673.3111  FAX: 631.673.2031

- " —
¥ FP. PLYROOD SHEATHING / 8 (R-1) KRAFT PACED BA
=3 IRSULATIN
4 RIGID POLYISOCYANURATE ———/ /

COMPOSIT ALUHINGH PANELS. [D:PeLvisoct STERL JoST

COOR TO PATCH SIMULATED STt
/\SLOPED ROOF \GUTTER DETAIL N\ TYPICAL ROOF s\ TYPICAL SLOPED ROOF Py
. Scaler | 172 = 1-0" AA40Y Scaler 1 172" = 10" \A-40) 8caler 1 172" = V'-0° A40) Scales 1| 172" = 10" A ATEABERS B
K ﬁ! LEAK BARRIER AT ALL EAVES, HIPS AND RIDGES, ﬂﬁl:!:‘ DETAI L PROJECT:
. 206 SMITH STREET
FREEPORT, NY
TMLE:
CROSS SECTION
& DETAILS

DATE: 7-18-2020
JoB#: 2021
DRAWN BY: ow
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING NO:

A-401.00

SHEET:

N\ TYP. WALL SECTION

401/ scate: 12 - V0
./

© 2010 NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PULC




®

™

iy

IN

SN E

E E P O R T ,

N

¥

S




’ + + ¢ 8a3+
.S.7L ' iNd. COL‘(’fS’ !
S+ -0oYy mdzca%/jy fevséd

dscaping along easy poperty ling
oNngs |
1-005% NeLs Sheet (ndicad
g =

h l&{/)
3) \Ol/lO‘fOVﬂB#C ,tg +0§’ P

+ ind:e ‘\'?d

NO o he( O\/\mgés “Top On3 yNaicg

el i

RECEIVEp

YAY 2.0 g9
CLERK's OFFICE
VILLAGE o FREEPORT p
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s
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING NOTES

HOMES AND COMMUNITY RENEWEL

PLOT DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION

SITE DATA: UNITS:

ADDRESS 205 SMITH STREET MAX. NO OF APARTMENTS= 2.685 SF 1690 5F = 13 APARTMENTS.

wr s
TOTAL LOT AREA 1 32686 55

ZONING NOTES:
MAX BUILOING HEKGHT - PARKING:
MAX NUMBER OF STORIES. 5 e
sTUDID 1.8 PARKING SPACE
LOT COVERAGE: TBEORGOM 15 PARKING SPACE

2BEDROOM 20 PARKIG SPACE

MAX LOT COVERAGE= 40%
13260 5.F132,685 SF » 4% COMPLES

PARKNG RECUIRED.

DPEN SHAGEIRECREATION @) sTuDIoxt - 1 SPAGES REQUIRED
B CPEN SPAGE. 135 1357 FLOOR AREA v} seOROoN i staces perume
SR SE 131320051 RERED
FHA Sy Rp—"
EREATION AREA 15F 1657 PARKIG PROVIOED
unlsf (OPEN SPACE)/ 85F AullsF REQUIRED 13 5P
35405 PROVOED
BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA
Ceian- e
A R s
Wesr

fLe
£

UNIT DISTRIBUTION:
FLOORS STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM UNITS PER FLOOR
FIRST FL — (13)UNITS (uNITS (14UNITS
2NDFL. (MUNITS (IS)UNITS (1) UNITS (17 UNITS
TOTAL UNITS 1UNITS 28 UNITS. 2UNITS 31 UNITS

QUALITY OF LIFE (SITE)
BICYCLE STORAGE: 5 BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED - COMPLIES
QUTDOOR SEATING: (3) DURABLE AND LOW MAINTENANCE BENCHES PROVIDED - COMPLIES

DRELLING UNIT SPACE

STURIO: TMAX. AREA 550 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 600 Q. FT. - COMPUES
1=BEDROOM MAX. AREA 725 $Q. FT. PROVIDED 00 SQ. FT. - COMPLIES
2-BEDROOM HMAX. AREA 90 5Q. FT. PROVIDED 750 $Q. FT. - COMPLIES
BULK STORAGE

STUDIO- 10 5Q. FT/UNIT = | BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

1-BEDROOM 20 SQ. FT/UNIT = 26 BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

TOTAL BULK STORAGE: = 31 BULK STORAGE UNITS PROVIDED

COMMUNITY ROOM: 5 SQ. FT. / 31 UNITS = 45 SQ. FT. REQUIRED 500 SQ. FT, PROVIDED - COMPLIES
MAILBOXES: PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH USPS STANDARDS - COMPLIES
LAUNDRY ROOM: ONE WASHER AND ONE DRYER FOR EVERY 10 DWELLING UNITS = 4 WASHERS ¢ 4 DRYERS PROVIDED ON IST FLOOR

-
ZSTORI WOOD FRAMZ w/ )
b CELLARPARKING
4
C THS 2
L mapor 4
—— IVIIIJ_«I_TIIIIII(I-l_l_l_llllll(llfll_.l—_"_ql_lg.:lhf

SMITH STREET

ot

-0
Fy) /] ) e
R-2 OCCU. APT. sonemy 3
B
R-2 OCCU. APT. wsrricon
5-2 OCCU. PARKING ceuan o
SECTION A-A

A ALL USES PERMITTED IN RESIDENCE AA AND RESIDENCE A DISTRICTS. - COMPLES

B:  APARTMENTS MAY BE USED AS OFFICES BY PERSONS PRACTICING RECOGNIZED PROFESSIONS SUCH AS MEDICINE,
DENTISTRY, PHYSIOTHERAPY AND THE LIKE. NO MORE THAN 102 OF THE APARTMENT UNITS IN ANY MAY BE
USED FOR THIS PURPOSE. - COMPLIES

210-47 BUILDING HEIGHT
A: GENERALLY. ALL BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE LIMITED TO 50 FEET IN HEIGHT, EXCE?YMTDDWELUE

B:  APARTMENTS. AN APARTMENT HOUSE SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 408 OF THE AREA OF THE LOT, INCLUDING
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES. - COMPLIES

210-50 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA
THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM FLOOR AREA OF 600 SQUARE FEET PER APARTMENT UNIT IN APARTMENT HOUSES. - COMPLIES

210-5] REQUIRED YARDS
YARDS OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DEPTH OR WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED:

A: FRONT YARD DEPTH: THE AVERAGE FRONT YARD DEPTH OF EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET IN
MMWWWNMFETFMNDEWMWT;FMMEW

AVERAGE THE
S‘I‘EWWNWNMVETWM LINES PROJECTED FROM EACH SIDE OF THE LOT;
FEET; -COMPLIES

B snermummrszr [0 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES

C: REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FEET - 20 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES

210-53 BASEMENT OR CELLAR USE

PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SET FORTH IN §210-172.

A: USES PROWIBITED. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE APARTMENT IN THE BASEMENT OF AN APARTMENT HOUSE, ACTUALLY
mmwmmmwﬂﬂmmummrzrmmmmmw.caunmwsmm
AN APARTMENT HOUSE R

PURPOSE EXCEPT
STRUCTURE AND FOR STORAGE AS AN ACCESSORY USE BY TENANTS. -

B: USES PERMITTED. THE BASEMENT AND CELLAR MAY BE USED FOR LOBBIES, FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, FOR
PARKING TENANTS' VEHICLES, FOR
WATER AS A LIQUID AND AS AN ACCESSORY TO THE LAUNDERING AND CLEANING PROCESS, AND IF OTHERWISE

BY LAW, FOR COIN VENDING MACHINES FOR THE USE AND CONVENIENCE OF THE TENANTS OF THE

210-54 FRONT YARDS OF APARTMENTS BUILDING

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE NECESSARY DRIVEWATS, WALKS AND ENTRANCE AREAS, THE FRONT YARD OF ANY APARTMENT

MOUSE SHALL BE FULLY GRADED, LANDSCAPED AND CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAINED IN A NEAT AND ORDERLY FASHION, AND NO

WNMWWVWWEMMPWMMWMMRSTMM

OF ANY KIND. - COMPUES

210-55 LIGHTING AND VENTILATION OF APARTMENTS

wmmmmmmmmmmmws.w OR CONGREGATE, INCLUDING KITCHENS, BUT

EXCLUDING AIR SHAFTS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, “ALLMYSAWSTNWYS,WEWT&YWNAWYW

NDVB‘TILATEBYATLEASTQI(I)HWM DIRECTLY UPON ASTIIEI‘ onkcammmuswarmw

THE SAME LOT, AND SUCH YARD OR COURT SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED THE STREET. - -COMPLIES

210172 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES

A THE FOLLOWING NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SATISFACTORILY MAINTAINED FOR EACH
BUILDING, LOT OR COMBINATION THEREOF WHICH IS HEREAFTER LAWFULLY ERECTED, ENLARGED, ALTERED, MAINTAINED
mwmmwmmmmu—zs-WMLL)cQ-m

(|) m FAHILY DWELLINGS: AT LEAST TWO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES PER SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT. THE
PROVIDED MAY BE INSTALLED IN A SIDE YARD.

(2) APARTMENT HOUSES AND MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCES.
{A)AFWNENDMTWWLYWPWSP"ESMWMMM
BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES IN ACCORDANCE WITH

NUMBER OF SPACES
TYPE OF RESIDENCE (PER DWELLING UNIT)
EFFICIENCY 10
ONE-BEDROOM 15
TWO OR MORE BEDROOMS 20

(B) THE PORTION OF THE PARKING AREA WHICH ABUTS ON A PUBLIC STREET AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTY
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A CHAIN LINK FENCE OR FENCE OF A SIMILAR PERMANENT QUALITY AS MAY BE
ILAR

IN NATURE.

(C) SAID GARAGE, GARAGE SPACES, CARPORTS AND PARKING AREAS SWALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR
THE USE OF THE TENANTS OF EACH APARTMENT HOUSE AND THEIR VISITORS. THERE SHALL BE NO
SEPARATE CHARGE TO THE TENANTS FOR THE PARKING SPACES. ANY COSTS, FEES AND RENTS FOR SAID
SPACES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE RENT PAID FOR EACH APARTMENT OR DWELLING UNIT. - COMPLIES

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT FLOOD MAP

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING MAP
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BN 500 YEAR FLOOD ZONE

B AE- 100 YEAR FLOOD ZONE
. VE

Village of Freeport
Flood Zone Map

SITE

BUILDING ZONE MAP
VILLAGE o FREEPORT
TOWN « HEMPSTEAD NASSAU COUNTY, N.Y.
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rBUILDING CODE ANALYSIS -

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONTD

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE ANALYSIS

APTER? - SOk R 10 - MEANS OF EGR - CORRI E|
2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 1 - FIRE AND SWORE PROTECTION FEATURES T O oM. T FECTION. 1000 CORRDGRS istion 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
SECTION 705~ EXTERIORWALLS - LOAD - TABLE 10045 10201 CONSTRUC
WITH 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION
705.8 OPENINGS - 705,8,1 ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS, TABLE 7058 TABLE 1020.1 W
2020 TERNATIONAL BUILDING 0OOE -  wcaTIon MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE THBLE 1004SMVINUM FLOOR AREA AL PR oo —— e REeTANCE PTG CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT
A CSSFICATION SEPARATION DISTANCE AND GEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION. ronchone | OCCUPANTLORD Froon LE 1020, CORRIDOR 2015 INTERNATIGNAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
UNPROTECTED GPENINGS WITH FIRE SEPARATION GREATER THAN o |Factor FLoOR AREAI|  FLo0R Loon OCCUPANT LOAD ‘OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED — P, CHAPTER1  SCOPE AND ADMINISTRATION
é‘:ﬂ RESDEN“%QEM"’_::; i mmggi‘ém ""pﬁ?fﬂ'ﬂmv 30 FEET = UNLIMITED SF PER OCCUPANT) OCCUPANCY s (hours) SECTION  C101.5.1 COMPUANCE SOFTWARE - COMcheck or ASHRAE 80.1-2016
MORE THAN TWO DWELLI ocou 70585 VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS. EXCEPTION 2-> N/A TO = CHAPTER4  COMMERCIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY
PERMANENT {N NATURE. APARTNENT HOUSES. BLDGS. EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS [ 12,861 SF. 123617200 = 64 WITHOUT SPRINKLER wrms mLER S ORI N R e e uETS
311.3- STORAGE GROUP 52 LC STORAGE - SYSTEM -COMPLIES RESIDENTIAL 200GROSS WD | 12881SF. 12.8651/200= 64 503.3 BUALDING ENVELOPE - Shal comply with Sections C402.1 through CAO2 5 -
ENGOSED. - R GREATER THAN 10 NOT PERMITTED s LERSEEEn R
AOLE T P L T AT PARKING 200 GROSS CELLAR | 12861SF, 28617200 = ClMATE TN R NASSAL COUNTY.
. GARA 54 OCCUPANT:
LARGEST FLOOR AREA = 12,861 SQ. FT. (15T FLOOR) o T T TR =TI TTS 55 Oooe Amss s GREATERTTHAN 30 ¥ b TABLE CA024 BUILDING ENVELOPE FENESTRATION MAXIMUM U-FACTOR AND BHGC
GROUP FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS {EGRESS CALC) REQUIREMEN1S (NYS SUPPLENENT 2020)
CHAPTER 4 - SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY =2 = CUNATE TRE -
SECTION 405 - NOTOR-VEHICLE RELATED OCCUPANCIES SECTION 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING - TH AND CAPAGITY
EXCLOSED PARKING GARNGES SHALL LSO COUPLY WiITH. $2 z 1053 REQURED CAPAGITY BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD T st T AHD GARAGY Vestion!fonesiraion
4066, Seo section 510 ur special provisions ot parking garages. (NA) 100531 STAIRWAYS - OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.3 INCH PER a Cfoctor
40641  CLEARHEIGHT - 7 FEET, MUST ALSO COMPLY WATH SECTION 1106.5 OCCUPANT (ONLY THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF EACH TABLE 10202 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH . =
. SPACES AND ACCESS AISLE SEOTION T FiE EARRERS - STORY CONSIDERED INDVIDUALLY SHALL BE USED IN - Fixed Tenedtation’ 23
502.6 ICCA117.1-2008 - HANDICAPPED s CALCULATING) Operable (enestation 045
iy 7012 MATERIALS - FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE OF MATERIALS 0552 OTERECEL e OCCUPANCY ] OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR ek i o8
40544 RAMPS - MAXIMUM SLOPE 1:15(5.57%) PERMITTED EY THE BUILDING TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT R | o L -
40545  MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION —> 508.1 70739 SHAFT ENCLOSURES -> 713.4 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING- MIN 10204 DEADENDS SHGC
S84 TABLES0BM- ZHRSWHERE COMNECTING 4 STORIES OR MORE. MR LESS THAN ¢ " EXCEPTION 2-IN OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 WHERE BUILDING PF<02 0400
OCCUPANCY GROUPR 70 S-2¢ 1 HOUR REQUIRED / PROVIDED STORIES. THEREFORE, § HOUR ENAETE RE QUIRED-AND PROVIDED; TABLE 1005 MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING 15 EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER T
70732  INTERIOR £XIT STARWAY AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION=>1023 15 EQUIFEDTHROUSHOUT ITH A ALTTOMATG SPRL 025 FF <0, 04800
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TYPE R DIRECTLY 70 EXTERICR OR THROUGH EXIT PASSAGEWAY. REQUIRED STAR WOTH | RECUIRED DGOR WIDTH & (ERGTH R THE DEAD ERD CORRIDORS SHALL NET XD PF>05 068
SECTION  420-GROUPR-2 70733  ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY->713.4 FIRE OTHER EGRESS CONPONENTS el
RESISTANCE RATING- MIN 2 HRS WHERE 4 STORIES : Skyights
4202 SEPARATION WALLS - BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS IN SANE L 1 AR LS AL e s e R, COMPLIES SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS — e
BUILDING —> SECTION 708 = 1 HR NIN. REQUIRED { PROVIDED O ST P QD A MDD, LEVEL (9 TOTAL Wont WOTH | RECD DOOR WIDTH SRBTER v RS .
4203 HORIZONTAL SEPARATION —> SECTION 711 BETWEEN DWELLING 70734 EXIT PASSAGEWAYS ~>1024.3 CONSTRUCTION - { HOUR OCCUPANTS | (sTaiR 3) | PROVIDED | (BOORZ) PROVIDED SECTION 11021 - TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICCIANSI A117.1-09 SHGC 0.0
UNITS IN SAME BUILDING, 711.2.4.3 DWELLING UNITS & SLEEPING T T T
UNITS. 711.2 HORIZONTAL ABSEMBUES —> TYPE [B, 741.24.3 RESIDENTIAL | 64 CIE 3 Bax.2= 128 T oK 1104 - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 70 THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS
DWELLING UATTS AND SLEEPING UNTS = { SRREQVIRED s HoUR | 88T N WALLS FOR o  HOUR provipgp | FLOORS 12 | PERFLOOR raw RENTE @) Jber  SITERRRIVAL POINTS AND SPECIFCATIONS AREIN COMPURNGE AITH THE ENERGY CONGERVATION COOE OF
PROVIDED e ARIOOR WALLE 4 FER (00 {5 RO AR MR PARKING = PTETrCT: o x2 128 i3 oK 11044 MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES - AT LEAST ONE NEW YORK STATE.
e D T R B s GARAGES + r@w) REXTS @36) ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT EACH ACCESSIBLE STORY AND
SECTION 4205 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH g P MEZZANINE IN MULTILEVEL RUILDINGS AND FACILITIES.
SECTION G113 8 AL BE PHOVIDED: COUPLIES. 4 ELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION AS REQURED BY SECTION
SECTION  420.FIRE ALARM SYSTENS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED. 3006 OEEMING PR SECTION  1105- £ -PUBLIC
COMPUES. A08:3->HOISTIAY OPERING PROTECTION- SECTION 1008 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS 1105.1.7 - DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS - AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE
S OUR WOTH SPROLER SYSTEN ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO EACH DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING
CHAPTER §- GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS e SY8 S - 1006.2. EGRESS BASED ON GCCUPANCY LOAD AND COMMON PATH OF UNITIN A FACILITY.
SECTION  504~> Table 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDXNG HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES . EORESS TRAVEL OIETANCE > SEETABLE006.2.1 1106.1 - PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FAGILITIES.
b PHe MATER LS SUNL B OL A GainEs FOR AT PETF ORI TOTAL SPACES PROVICED: 13 ON SITE EPACES 8 22 @ CELLAR
VELOMEIT N £ T ECTICH BaX  fORBA 12 ACES W ONE BT O B ACE S Doarey 1106.5 VAN SPACES - FOR EVERY 6 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, AT LEAST
EXCEPT AS SHOWN IN SECTIONS 803.2 THROUGH 80213, MATERIALS TESTEDIN ONEBHALL BE AVAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE.
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.2 SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE TESTEDIN B
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE AECORBANCE Wi CECTIEN R8T T occuPANGy | MAXOCCUPANTLOADOF | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 2ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED 6 = 1 VAN SPACES REQUIRED
SPACE DISTANCE (FEET) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM TPROVIDED,
oo | SRER R e INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL 8E CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURFACE WIHSPRINKLER SYSTEM
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER ALLOWABRE | FROPOSED | COMPLIES FLAME SPREAD RATIME (PER TABLE 803.41), 82 2 1Z5MAX SECTION 502.6 ICCA117.1-2009 VERTICAL CLEARANCE MIN. 58 INCHES / 83 INCHES
TABLE 803.11 - INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH BY GROUP. - i
R s 1A BSFEET | 24FEET YES B ] 100 MAX. OVIDED {10-8"+/-)
SECTION 1107 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS
Table 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE
SECTION  1006.2.1 EXCEPTIONS: IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 GCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS ;‘é’;fm Dﬁ:‘gz‘ TYPE 12 ;;Vgg &Jrﬁms‘nm COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE
OCCUPANCY | SPRINKLEROR TYPE OF OF EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS CHAP e
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONsTRucTION | ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPLIES TABLE 803.11 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS 8Y OCCUPANCY \WITH A MAXINUN GCCUPANT LOAD OF 20 WHERE THE DWELLING UNITIS
R2 s 7 4 2 Yes —— EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEN AND
SPRIN THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 125 FEET,
SECTION, 506 < BUILIING AREA CONFORMS BUT CONTINUE TO SECTION 1008.3.1 CHAPTER 12 INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA DETERMINATIONS ~> 506.2.4 MXED-OCCUPANCY., INTERIOR EXIT CORRMORS AND SECTION 100631 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD- TABLE 100531 SECTION 1206.2 AIR-BORNE SOUND. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOORICEILING
MULTISTORY BUILOINGS-> NOT NEEDED GROUP STAIRWAYS AND RAMpg |  ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ROOMS AND ASSEMBUES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS FROM EACH
TABLE 506.2, SM= BUILDINGS TWO OR NORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE ANDEXIT Aocess SAND| ENCLOSED SPACES OTHER O FROM PUBLIC OR SERVICE AREAS SHALL HAVE A SOUND
PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM RAMPS TRANSMISSION CLASS OF NOT LESS THAN 50,
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.1.1. R2Z c c c TABLE 1006.3.2 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS GR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY COMPUES - SEE WALL TYPES
PROPOSED 2 STORY BUILDING EL. 24,00 TO ROOF- NOT INCLUDING ANY ARCHITECTURAL SECTION  8031.1-CLASSIFICATION OF FLAME SPREAD INDEXES. i OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MININUMNUMEER OF EXITS OR ACCESSTOEXITS | - ApTER 17 . SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS
FEATURES OR PARAPET. KEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE AVERAGE CURB HEIGHT OF ELEV. CLASSA: FLAME SPREAD 0-25; SMOXE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0450, = - — SECTION 1708 APPROVALS
0.8 CLASSB: FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0450, [ 2] 1703.1 APPROVED AGENCY. AN APPROVED AGENCY SHALL PROVIDE ALL 5112721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
CLASSC: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. 5011000 3 INFORMATION AS NECESSARY FOR THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO DETERMINE (12721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
TABLE 506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR THAT THE AGENCY MEETS THE APPUICABLE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED (N 22721 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL
I FINIS 31 1703.1.1 THR( .3
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION | SO B O . INTeRUOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOGR COVERING SECTION 100533  SINGLEEXITS SECTIONS 1703.1.1 THROUGH 17031 11120] BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | - 5EE FOOTNOTES (ABOVE) TYREDA MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2 TO B OF CLASS | OR D TABLE 1006.3.2 (1) -> R-2 OCCUPANCY- TWO EXITS REQUIRED. SECTION 1705~ REQURED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS TO BE (N ACCORDANCE or20/20] BULLDING DERT: COMMENTS
MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WATH NFPA 253, SECTION 1007 - EXJT AND EXIT ACCESS DGORWAY CONFIGURATION WITH THE 2015 IBC AND 2017 UNIFORM COOE SUPPLEMENT OF NEW YORK s SET
R2 M 72,000 100749 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS- STATE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED LIST REV. | DATE_| DESCRIPTION
804.4.1 TEST REQUIRENENTS- EXCEPTION 1- WHERE INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS PERTAINING TO THIS PROJECT. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: AEVISIONS?
SECTION 508 - NIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY INTERCONNECTED BY A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CORRIDOR 1, STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING AND BOLTING i
5084 SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES 804,42 MINGMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX - IN ALL OCCUPANGIES, CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1020, THE REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION 2, STRUGTURAL STEEL - DETAILS
TABLE 508.4, 5= BULLDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SHALL BE MEASURED ALONG THE SHORTEST OIRECT UNE OF TRAVEL WATHIN THE CORRIDOR.
INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS IN 3 SUBGRADE INSPECTION .
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 83.0.1.1. ENCLOSURES FOR STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, EXCEPTION 2 - WHERE SUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 4, SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENTA IN-PLACE DENSITY
N= NO SEPARATION REQUIRED CORRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM CORRIDORS SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.1.1, THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 5. CONCRETE - DESIGN M (TRY)
TABLE 503.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS) BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF LESS THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF 6. CONCRETE - SAMPLING AND TESTING
THE CEILING SHALL WATHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX. THE THE AREA SERVED. COMPLIES - SEE UFE SAFETY PLANS FOR BIMENSIONS 7. MASONRY -
1STOCCUPANCY | 2ND OCCUPANCY | SPRINKLEROR | HOURS MININUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN 8. STRUCTURAL STABILITY
CLASSIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | pan) | PROPOSED | CONPUES GROUPS 1, 12 AND k-3 AND NOT LESS THAN CLASS [t IN GROUPS A, B, E. H, SECTION 1009 - ACCESSISLE MEANS OF EGRESS - WHERE MORE THAN ONE MEANS o, FIRE STOPPING NEWMAN
= 2 S T g = MRS, 2.5, OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2 OR 1006.3 IS VVIVIANIN
EXCEPTION: WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN TWOACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED. CHAPTER 20 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS DESIGN
¢ i 3 : = 2 KLER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.1.1 7001 - PLUMBING SYSTENS ~> SEE 2015 IPC (INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING A
- - - - - - g s‘fé‘i?im [ mm ::e PERMITTED IN ANY AREA m?as SECTION  1008.2.1 - ELEVATORS REQUIRED - [N BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED secrion CODE) AMENG STSTENS = SE2 . el sl i
TERIALS ARE REQUI ACCESSIBLE FLOOR IS FOUR OR MORE STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW A : N 'NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
CHAPTER & - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION B & LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE, NOT LESS THAN ONE REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE CHAPTERA - TABLE 403.1 M NUMEER OF REQUIRED PLUMANG FIXTURES 210 Wost Rogues Path e Cokd Spring Hls, NY 11743
SECTION 602 - CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION PERNITTED (N ANY ARER WHERE CLASS I MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE AN ELEVATOR COMPLYING WITH SECTION TEL: 2126733110+ TEL: 6316733111« FAX: 631.673.2001
1009.4 PROPOSED BLALDING IS TWO STORIES ABOVE LEVEL OF EXIT wow, ncarchitects.com
TABLE 601 FIRE: RATING FOR BULDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) )
SECTION 805 COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING NATERIALS IN TYPES | AND U :’g’m‘ IGE THEREFORE 15 REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION TABLE 4031 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
TPEoF HOURS | PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION SECTION  1009.3- STURWAYS - IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED PART OF AN PRovecT:
ELENI CcoMPU 1-COMBUSTI RIALS INSTALLED ON OR EMBEDDED (N 2 } WATER CLOSETS THTU
EUILOING ELENENT, CONSTRUCT! | gun.REQD) |  HOURS ] B ICTILE MATERIALE ISTALLED ON OR EMBERDEDN i AGCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, A STAIRWAY BETWEEN STORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR wioTH | cuasstricaTion | (HTEREORTR | (avaromies | SATHIUES OTHER . 206 SMITH STREET
o 7 S \WITH SECTIONS 8051 1 THROUGH 805.1.3 OF 48 INCHES MNIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF | —_ - -
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME A 1 Y s 3% . SERGE W A ENCARED FE OPRL EVEL CANTHS B L e A p ARy FRAM AN ARER SDENTAL | TPERDWELLING  [1PER DWELUNG| _TPER KITCHEN SINK PE FREEPORT, NY
BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTENS OR REFUGE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1009.6 2 UNIT UNIT DREUDG | OWELLNGUNIT1
EXTERIOR 7S ' 1 s EXCEPTION 1.- THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES BETWEEN HANDRAILS IS NOT REQUIRED IN ASHI
INTERIOR 1 1 YES | SECTION  903-AUTONATIC SPRINKLER SYSTENS BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER LEDIN DWELLING UNITS.
NONBEARING WALLS AND 903.2.1.2 GROUP A-2 - RESIDENTIAL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.3.4.1 OR 903.3.1.2 COMPUES - SEE FLOOR PLANS .
PARTITIONS EXTERIOR SEE TABLE AN AUTONATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED. EXCEPTION 5. AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT AT IN BUILDINGS £D
602 SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED (N ACCORDANCE WITH Tmee:
R AN G VOALES AND £03.2.10 GROUP 62 EN?E:SED PARKING GARAGES cCoRD SECTION 803.3.1.1 OR 803.3.1.2. SEE SECTION 1011 STARWAYS ANALY:
AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORD. = BUILDING CODE SIS
PARTITIONS INTERIOR g L YES WITH 2015 [BC & NFPA 13 SECTION 1011 STIRWAYS- 44 INCHES MINIMLIN REQUIRED, 44" PROVIDED. =
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND ‘SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. - .
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 1 YES 1007 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - TABLE 1017.2-> SEE TABLE 1017.2
(SEE SECTION 207) SECTION  ©06-PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND 06,1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTAULEDINR28 § TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 1 YES 'OCCUPANCIES.
(SEE SECTION 202) 808.2 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
TABLE 602 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS Nt TED ANDINGTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WATH THIS SECTION AKD R 250 FEET MAX. STANP, Tome: 7182020
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (HOURS) = 200 FEET MAK 0E e 2021
TeEoF | OSCUPAICY SECTION 907 -FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS DRAWNBY:  OW
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE GROUPR'8 |COMPUES 807.2.9 GROUP R-2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE SCALE: AS NOTED
CONSTRUCTION | ™57 INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OC As N COMPUES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS Frererer
X<5 AL 1 YES 907.2.1 THROUGH 807.2.0.3, :
907.2.0.1- A NANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE B D 001 00
55 XS 10 OTHERS 1 YES OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 807.5 - .
PEXS ® I T YES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES,
r FILE No.: SHEET:
Xz ® AL o YES
J
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DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 22,68 SF (0.75 ACRES)
ROCF AREA: 2,865 SF

AREA: B2 6F
DRADAGE AREA » SF
COEFFICIENT =

ROOF: (12,655 F « 25 1 10) = 24 CF

PAVED: 10,200 &F

COMRETE $00_ 5

0,500 o

(10,800 5F ¢ 25 x 10) = 2,700 CF

8,274 CF + 2,700 CF = 5,34 CFAD.Y LF (126 DI.) » 506 LF REQWRED
PROVIDED:

5 NEN (2 DIA. DRYMELLS) o (5 « 2') = 60 LF PROVIDED
NOTE:

+ M. CLEARANCES: DRYMELL TO DRYWELL x
TO PROPERTY LDE 0

Bz

URVAELL TO FAUNDATINS 10/ M,

- PIPES CONECTING DRYWELLS: 12* HDPE (ADS N-2) (VOK)}

- PIPES CONNECTING BULDOKG LEADERS 10 STORM
WATER MANAGEFENT SYSTEN: &' PVC (UON.}

12 HDPE MITH MDN 2-0* COVER,
FT.

2\TYPICAL DRYWELL

NOT TO SCALE

/\SITE PLAN: DRAINAGE

W Scler LD « 1'0F

“. SMITH STREET

3 \CATCH BASIN PLAN AND DETAIL _

5/12/21| SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

112121 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

[1722/21 | SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

[11/13/200 BUILDING DEPT, COMMENTS

[10/28/208 BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS

07/31/204 BET

REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS:

DESIGN

ARCHITECTURE » URBAN PLANNING

NEWMAN DESIGN ARCHITECTS PLLC
210 Wast Rogues Path « Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743

TEL: 212673.3110 » TEL: 631.6733111 «FAX: 631.673.2031

www.nctarchitocts.com
003/ SCALE: 8/4" = -0 prm——
206 SMITH STREET
FREEPORT, NY
TITLE:
DRAINAGE PLAN
STAMP; OATE: e
soBe: 21
ORAWNEY:  OW
SCALE: AS NOTED
DRAWING NO;
[FILE No.: snTJ
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING NOTES

HOMES AND COMMUNITY RENEWEL

PLOT DIAGRAM

DIAGRAMMATIC SECTION

ADDRESS: 206 SMITH STREET
FREEPORT, NY 11520

ZONE: APARTMENT DISTRICT

BLOCK: 114

LOT: 19

TOTAL LOT AREA: + 32,686 S.F.

MAX. NO OF APARTMENTS= 32,686 SF / 990 SF = 33 APARTMENTS

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT !
MAX NUUMBER OF STORIES 25 PARKING : REQUIRED
STUDIO 1.0 PARKING SPACE
1 BEDROOM 1.5 PARKING SPACE
2 BEDROOM 2.0 PARKING SPACE

MAX LOT COVERAGE= 40%
13,260 S.F / 32,686 SF = 40% COMPLIES
e PARKING : PROVIDED
- (1) STUDIOX1= 1 SPACES REQUIRED
(28) 1 BEDROOM UNITS x1.5 = 42 SPACES REQUIRED
S o0 o | o 1a0 GF h CORER AREA (2)2 BEDROOM UNITS x2 =4 SPACES REQUIRED
32,686 SF (LOT) - 13,260 SF = 19,426 SF : PROVIDED TOTALBPACES A7BPNGES RECRIRED
RECREATION AREA: 1SF / 6SF 34 SPACES @ CELLAR + 13 SPACES ON-GRADE = 47 SPACES PROVIDED
19,426 SF (OPEN SPACE) / 6SF =3,238 SF : REQUIRED
=3,240 SF : PROVIDED
CELLAR = 13,260 SF
1STFL= 13,260 SF
2ND FL = 13,260 SE
GROSS FLAREA= 39,780 SF
UNIT DISTRIBUTION:
FLOORS STUDIO 1 BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM UNITS PER FLOOR
FIRST FL. — (13)UNITS (1)UNITS (14)UNITS
2ND FL. (1)UNITS (15)UNITS (1) UNITS (17) UNITS
TOTAL UNITS 1 UNITS 28 UNITS 2 UNITS 31 UNITS

210-45: PERMITTED USES:
A: ALL USES PERMITTED IN RESIDENCE AA AND RESIDENCE A DISTRICTS. - COMPLES

B: APARTMENTS MAY BE USED AS OFFICES BY PERSONS PRACTICING RECOGNIZED PROFESSIONS SUCH AS MEDICINE,

DENTISTRY, PHYSIOTHERAPY AND THE LIKE. NO MORE THAN 10% OF THE APARTMENT UNITS IN ANY STRUCTURE MAY BE
USED FOR THIS PURPOSE. - COMPLIES

210-47 BUILDING HEIGHT

A:  GENERALLY. ALL BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE LIMITED TO 50 FEET IN HEIGHT, EXCEPT THAT NO DWELLING
SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF MORE THAN 35 FEET NOR HAVE MORE THAN THREE STORIES, AND APARTMENT HOUSES
SHALL NOT EXCEED 32 FEET IN HEIGHT NOR HAVE MORE THAN 2 1/2 STORIES, INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.

ALLOWED: 35 FEET  PROVIDED: 24 FEET -COMPLIES
210-49 LOT COVERAGE ‘

B: APARTMENTS. AN APARTMENT HOUSE SHALL NOT OCCUPY MORE THAN 40% OF THE AREA OF THE LOT, INCLUDING
ACCESSORY BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES. - COMPLIES

210-50 MINIMUM FLOOR AREA

THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM FLOOR AREA OF 600 SQUARE FEET PER APARTMENT UNIT IN APARTMENT HOUSES. - COMPLIES

210-51 REQUIRED YARDS
YARDS OF THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DEPTH OR WIDTH SHALL BE PROVIDED:

A: FRONT YARD DEPTH: THE AVERAGE FRONT YARD DEPTH OF EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE STREET IN
THE SAME BLOCK AND WITHIN 200 FEET OF EACH SIDE OF THE LOT; IF THERE ARE NO EXISTING BUILDINGS AS
AFORESAID, THE AVERAGE FRONT YARD DEPTH OF EXISTING BUILDINGS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE STREET IN THE

SAME BLOCK AND WITHIN 200 FEET OF THE LINES PROJECTED FROM EACH SIDE OF THE LOT; IN NO EVENT, LESS THAN
25 FEET; -COMPLIES

B: SIDE YARD WIDTH: 20 FEET - 0 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES

C: REAR YARD DEPTH: 20 FEET - 20 FEET PROVIDED - COMPLIES
210-53 BASEMENT OR CELLAR USE

PARKING SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS SET FORTH IN §210-172.

A: USES PROHIBITED. WITH THE EXCEPTION OF ONE APARTMENT IN THE BASEMENT OF AN APARTMENT HOUSE, ACTUALLY
OCCUPIED BY THE BUILDING SUPERINTENDENT AND HIS IMMEDIATE FAMILY, NO BASEMENT, CELLAR OR HALF STORY IN
AN APARTMENT HOUSE SHALL BE USED FOR PERSONS TO LIVE IN OR SLEEP OR FOR PROFESSIONAL OR BUSINESS
PURPOSES OR FOR ANY PURPOSE EXCEPT HOUSING THE MECHANICAL AND HEATING APPARATUS TO SERVE THE
STRUCTURE AND FOR STORAGE AS AN ACCESSORY USE BY TENANTS. - COMPLIES

B: USES PERMITTED. THE BASEMENT AND CELLAR MAY BE USED FOR LOBBIES, FOR RECREATIONAL FACILITIES, FOR
PARKING TENANTS' VEHICLES, FOR MACHINES TO LAUNDER AND DRY LINENS AND WEARING APPAREL, UTILIZING ONLY
WATER AS A LIQUID AND AS AN ACCESSORY TO THE LAUNDERING AND CLEANING PROCESS, AND IF OTHERWISE

PERMITTED BY LAW, FOR COIN VENDING MACHINES FOR THE USE AND CONVENIENCE OF THE TENANTS OF THE
APARTMENT HOUSE ONLY. - COMPLIES

210-54 FRONT YARDS OF APARTMENTS BUILDING

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE NECESSARY DRIVEWAYS, WALKS AND ENTRANCE AREAS, THE FRONT YARD OF ANY APARTMENT
HOUSE SHALL BE FULLY GRADED, LANDSCAPED AND CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAINED IN A NEAT AND ORDERLY FASHION, AND NO

PORTION OF THE SAID FRONT YARD SHALL BE USED FOR PARKING AUTOMOBILES OR OTHER VEHICLES OR STORING ARTICLES
OF ANY KIND. - COMPLIES

210-55 LIGHTING AND VENTILATION OF APARTMENTS

EVERY ROOM IN AN APARTMENT HOUSE IN WHICH PERSONS LIVE, SLEEP, WORK OR CONGREGATE, INCLUDING KITCHENS, BUT

EXCLUDING AIR SHAFTS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, HALLWAYS AND STAIRWAYS, SHALL BE ADEQUATELY AND NATURALLY LIGHTED

AND VENTILATED BY AT LEAST ON (1) WINDOW OPENING DIRECTLY UPON A STREET, YARD OR COURT WHICH IS LOCATED ON
THE SAME LOT, AND SUCH YARD OR COURT SHALL HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED EXIT TO THE STREET. - -COMPLIES

210-172 REQUIRED PARKING SPACES

A: THE FOLLOWING NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SATISFACTORILY MAINTAINED FOR EACH
BUILDING, LOT OR COMBINATION THEREOF WHICH IS HEREAFTER LAWFULLY ERECTED, ENLARGED, ALTERED, MAINTAINED
AND/OR USED FOR ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PURPOSES: [AMENDED 11-23-1992 BY L.L. NO. 9-1992]

(1) SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS: AT LEAST TWO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES PER SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT. THE
PARKING AREA PROVIDED MAY BE INSTALLED IN A SIDE YARD.

(2) APARTMENT HOUSES AND MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCES.

(A) APARTMENT HOUSES AND MULTIFAMILY RESIDENCES: PARKING SPACES ACCESSIBLE TO ALL TENANTS SHALL
BE PROVIDED ON THE PREMISES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:

NUMBER OF SPACES
TYPE OF RESIDENCE (PER DWELLING UNIT)
EFFICIENCY 1.0
ONE-BEDROOM 15
TWO OR MORE BEDROOMS 2.0

(B) THE PORTION OF THE PARKING AREA WHICH ABUTS ON A PUBLIC STREET AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTY
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A CHAIN LINK FENCE OR FENCE OF A SIMILAR PERMANENT QUALITY AS MAY BE
APPROVED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS, HAVING A COVERING OF ENGLISH IVY OR VINES SIMILAR
IN NATURE.

(C) SAID GARAGE, GARAGE SPACES, CARPORTS AND PARKING AREAS SHALL BE RESERVED EXCLUSIVELY FOR
THE USE OF THE TENANTS OF EACH APARTMENT HOUSE AND THEIR VISITORS. THERE SHALL BE NO
SEPARATE CHARGE TO THE TENANTS FOR THE PARKING SPACES. ANY COSTS, FEES AND RENTS FOR SAID
SPACES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE RENT PAID FOR EACH APARTMENT OR DWELLING UNIT. - COMPLIES

QUALITY OF LI I

BICYCLE STORAGE: 5 BICYCLE RACKS PROVIDED - COMPLIES

DWELLING UNIT SPACE

MAILBOXES: PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH USPS STANDARDS - COMPLIES

OUTDOOR SEATING: (3) DURABLE AND LOW MAINTENANCE BENCHES PROVIDED - COMPLIES

STUDIO: MAX. AREA 550 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 525 SQ. FT. - COMPLIES

1= M MAX. AREA 725 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 600 SQ. FT. - COMPLIES

2-BEDROOM MAX. AREA 950 SQ. FT. PROVIDED 750 SQ. FT. - COMPLIES

BULK STORAGE

STUDIO: 10 Q. FT/UNIT = | BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

1-BEDROOM 20 SQ. FT./UNIT = 28 BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

2-BEDROOM 20 SQ. FT/UNIT = 2 BULK STORAGE - COMPLIES

TOTAL BULK STORAGE: = 3| BULK STORAGE UNITS PROVIDED

COMMUNITY ROOM: 15 SQ. FT. / 31 UNITS = 465 SQ. FT. REQUIRED 500 SQ. FT. PROVIDED - COMPLIES

LAUNDRY ROOM: ONE WASHER AND ONE DRYER FOR EVERY 10 DWELLING UNITS = 4 WASHERS ¢ 4 DRYERS PROVIDED ON 1ST FLOOR
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( BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS -

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS CONT'D

ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE ANALYSIS

2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 7 - FIRE AND SMOKE PROTECTION FEATURES CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS SECTION 1020 - CORRIDORS E
SECTION  705- EXTERIOR WALLS - SECTION 1004 - OCCUPANT LOAD - TABLE 1004.5 1020.1 CONSTRUCTION 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION COD
2020 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - Zoaa s il oL S 2 BB SRS TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT TABLE 1020 WITH 2020 NEW YORK STATE ENERGY CONGERVATION
CHAPTER 3 - USE AND OCEUPANCY CLASSIFICATION MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS BASED ON FIRE CONSTRUCTION CODE SUPPLEMENT
SEPARATION DISTANCE AND DEGREE OF OPENING PROTECTION OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE 1020.1 CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
SECTION 310 - RESIDENTIAL GROUP R - 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE -
UNPROTECTED OPENINGS WITH FIRE SEPARATION GREATER THAN FUNCTIONOF | £acTOR (FLOORAREAIN| FLooR | FEOOR OCCUPANT LOAD OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED CHAPTER1  SCOPE AND ADMINISTRATION
310.3 RESIDENTIAL GROUP R-2 - OCCUPANCIES CONTAINING SLEEPING UNITS 30 FEET = UNLIMITED SPACE SE BED BEETANT AREA OCCUPANCY REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (hours)
OR MORE THAN TWO DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE OCCUPANTS ARE PRIMARILY ) BY CORRIDOR SECTION 3. TLOMELIARGE SUPTINAI = G immeckorAatisas Sl =l1S
705.8.5 VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS. EXCEPTION 2--> N/A TO - CHAPTER4  GOMMERCIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY
PERMANENT IN NATURE. APARTMENT HOUSES. BLDGS. EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS IR B e e T WITHOUT SPRINKLER. | - WITHSPRINKLER | = oner’ o B RIS ERVEL O FEGUIRENERTS
311.3 - STORAGE GROUP §-2 - LOW-HAZARD STORAGE - PARKING GARAGE, SYSTEM -COMPLIES RESIDENTIAL 200 GROSS 2ND 12,861 SF. 12,861/200 = 64 SYSTEM SYSTEM C503.3 BUILDING ENVELOPE - Shall comply with Sections C402.1 through C402.5 -
ENCLOSED. _ R GREATER THAN 10 NOT PERMITTED 05
PARKING 200 GROSS CELLAR | 12,861SF. 12.861/200 =
TABLE 706.4 FIRE WALL FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS GARAGE 64 OCCUPANTS CLIMATE ZONE 4A- NASSAU COUNTY
LARGEST FLOOR AREA = 12,861 SQ. FT. (1ST FLOOR) e e T S GREATER THAN 30 1 0 TABLE C402.4 BUILDING ENVELOPE FENESTRATION MAXIMUM U-FACTOR AND SHGC
GROUP FIRE-RESISTANCE RATINGS ( ) REQUIREMENTS (NYS SUPPLEMENT 2020)
CHAPTER 4 - SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY ; 3
SECTION 406 - MOTOR-VEHICLE RELATED OCCUPANCIES SECTION 1005 - MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING CLMAIE ZONE 4
ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES SHALL AL.SO COMPLY WITH SECTION S-2 2 10053  REQUIRED CAPACITY BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD 10202 WIDTH AND CAPACITY Vertical fenestration
406.6. See section 510 for special provisions for parking garages. (N.A) 100531  STAIRWAYS - OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.3 INCH PER 1A= A TE
406.4.1 CLEAR HEIGHT - 7 FEET, MUST ALSO COMPLY WITH SECTION 1106.5 OCCUPANT (ONLY THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF EACH TABLE 1020.2 MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH . _
STORY CONSIDERED INDIVIDUALLY SHALL BE USED IN ' Fixed fenestration 0.38
502.6 ICCA117.1-2009 - HANDICAPPED SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SESIGLES Vs = IRk alEn s CALCULATING -
L ) ) OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR Operable fenestration 0.45
TO BE 8-2" MIN. 707.2 MATERIALS - FIRE BARRIERS SHALL BE OF MATERIALS eEs - ETHER EARESS BOMPONENTE
40644 RAMPS - MAXIMUM SLOPE 1:15 (6.67%) PERMITTED BY THE BUILDING TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION. "~ OCCUPANT LOAD x CAPACITY FACTOR OF 0.2 INCHES PER OCCUPANT R 44" Eniitarce Boore il
406.4.6 MIXED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION —> 508.1 707.3.1 SHAFT ENCLOSURES --> 713.4 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING- MIN ' 10204 DEAD ENDS SHGC
508.1 TABLE 508.4 - 2 HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 STORIES OR MORE, 1 HR LESS THAN 4 :
CSCHIPENE T CROPR To e . IHBHR REKIRED (PROVED STORIES. THEREFORE 2 HOUR SHAFTS REQUIRED AND PROVIDED. EXCEPTION 2 - IN OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 WHERE BUILDING PF <0.2 0.4000
70732  INTERIOR EXIT STARWAY AND RAMP CONSTRUCTION-->1023.1 TABLE 1502 MEANS QF EGRESS SIZING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 02<PF<05 0.4800
et ' 1.1, THE = : :
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TYPE IA DIRECTLY TO EXTERIOR OR THROUGH EXIT PASSAGEWAY. REQUIRED DOORWIDTH & SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1, =E3 05 YT
SECTION  420- GROUP R-2 70733  ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAY-->713.4 FIRE REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH LENGTH OF THE DEAD-END CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED ' '
- - 3. ->713. OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS o1 EEET S
RESISTANCE RATING- MIN 2 HRS WHERE CONNECTING 4 ST -
420.2 SEPARATION WALLS - BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS IN SAME ORSMSOREC1 vy Nz4 A TSORIES TH%%EFOC;E G 4 STORIES AETUIRED COMPLIES SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS
BUILDING --> SECTION 708 = 1 HR MIN. REQUIRED / PROVIDED : : REQD DOOR U-Factor 0.50
2 HOUR SHAFTS REQUIRED AND PROVIDED. LEVEL(S) |, C(T:‘al’;hm WIDTH Prxvol\%lén (B0 5 PFXVO'%'ED CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY
420.3 USEISZ?NN;%EEfmmngN7-1Tzs4Echv(\)/gL7L1|rL-G Bgmgi"‘s?‘ggm(; 70734  EXIT PASSAGEWAYS —>1024.3 CONSTRUCTION - 1 HOUR (STAR .3) ' SECTION 1102.1 - TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC/ANSI A117.1-09 SHGC 0.40
 EeeEAT RATING MINIMUM PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT
UNITS. 711.2 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES > TYPE IB, 711.2.4.3 64x.3=19.2" " = 128" "
DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS = 1 HR REQUIRED 11 HOUR | SECTION 708 FIRE PARTITIONS it [ W 2 é84 4.,) bix2=128 2 it @ %) oK 1103 - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS
PROVIDED 708.1,708.3 1. SEPARATION WALLS FOR R-2-> 1 HOUR REQUIRED / PROVIDED 11041 SITE ARRIVAL POINTS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF
= 3. CORRIDOR WALLS AS PER 1020.1--> GROUP R -1/2 HOUR PARKING 64 64x.3=19.2" 88" 64x.2=128" 72" OK rgSQSSIBLEMI;J(ID-L-EEII:IIEE\S/EIIAEIEJ%ODFI\I\:\ICI;ESC ¢"£gﬁ%g§s | ;LTEngFIYOANﬁD NEW YORK STATE.
SECTION 420.5 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIRED /1 HOUR PROVIDED. GARAGES + 2 @4s) (B EXTS @ o) MEZZANINE IN MULTILEVEL BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES
SECTION 903.2.8 SHALL BE PROVIDED. COMPLIES. 4. ELEVATOR LOBBY SEPARATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION MECH -
F Al ARNIS 3006.2->HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION REQUIRED-
SECTION 420.6 FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE PROVIDED. 3006 3->HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION- SECTION 1105 - ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES - PUBLIC ENTRANCES
COMPLIES. GROUP SECTION 1006 - NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS 1105.1.7 - DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS - AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE
5. = 0 HOUR WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO EACH DWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING
CHAPTER 5 - GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS 1006.2.1 EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANCY LOAD AND COMMON PATH OF UNIT IN A FACILITY
R-2 = 1 HOUR RATING PROVIDED IN CORRIDOR & BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS. EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE. ~-> SEE TABLE 1006.2.1 -
SECTION 501--> Table 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE CHAPTER 8 - INTERIOR FINISHES _ o - 110_6-1 - PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES.
SECTION  803.1 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH - INTERIOR WALL AND
CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED FOR FIRE PERFORMANCE TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED: 13 ON SITE SPACES & 32 @ CELLAR
1106.5 VAN SPACES - FOR EVERY 6 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES, AT LEAST
AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.1 OR 803.1.2 SPACES WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY RN ACABNEIE] E FARNG SPE
EXCEPT AS SHOWN IN SECTIONS 803.2 THROUGH 803.13. MATERIALS TESTED IN ONE SHALL BE A VAN ACCESSIBLE -
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 803.1.2 SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO BE TESTED
TABLE 504.3 ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE AgggRD ANCE WITH SEgTION 88?3, 11 S QU OBETESTEDIN SOCUBKNGY MAX OCCUPANT LOAD OF | MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL 2 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED /6 = 1 VAN SPACES REQUIRED
« SPACE DISTANCE (FEET) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM / PROVIDED.
SEUEF | SRR TR == INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SURFACE
ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPLIES FLAME SPREAD RATING (PER TABLE 803.11) R 20 125 MAX.
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONSTRUCTION 8 E B3 1 SINTERICR WA 48D CELNE EINEH FERUIREMENT B ERELE: SECTION 502.6 ICCA117.1-2009 VERTICAL CLEARANCE MIN. 98 INCHES / 98 INCHES
R S IA 85FEET | 24 FEET YES S 2 100 MAX. PROVIDED (10-8"+/-)
Table 504.4 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE SECTION 1107 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS
SCCURANGY SRNKER OR oo SECTION  1006.2.1 EXCEPTIONS: IN GROUP R-2 AND R-3 OCCUPANCIES, ONE MEANS ;g’;ﬁgﬁglgyé mﬁé ;1?8::5 I%g’;":% S1HALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE
ALLOWABLE | PROPOSED | COMPLIES OF EGRESS IS PERMITTED WITHIN AND FROM INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNITS 3y -
CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER | CONSTRUCTION TABLE 803.11 INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY A e 0 e s N s
R-2 S IA 4 2 YES PRINKLERED EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND
THE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DOES NOT EXCEED 125 FEET.
wELTION 532 'Zili'LD'NG ARER CORRIDORS AND CONFORMS BUT CONTINUE TO SECTION 1006.3.1 CHAPTER 12 - INTERIOR ENVIRONMENT
506.2 ALLOWABLE AREA DETERMINATIONS —> 506.2.4 MIXED-OCCUPANCY, IRTERIDR EX(T ) SECTION 1206.2 AIR-BORNE SOUND. WALLS, PARTITIONS AND FLOOR/CEILING
MULTISTORY BUILDINGS--> NOT NEEDED ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ROOMS AND SECTION 100631  EGRESS BASED ON OCCUPANT LOAD- TABLE 1006.3.1
= GROUP STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS ASSEMBLIES SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS FROM EACH
TABLE 506.2, SM= BUILDINGS TWO OR MORE STORIES ABOVE GRADE AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND [ ENCLOSED SPACES OTHER OR FROM PUBLIC OR SERVICE AREAS SHALL HAVE A SOUND
PLANE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM RAMPS TRANSMISSION CLASS OF NOT LESS THAN 50.
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1. R-2 C C C TABLE 1006.3.2 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS OR ACCESS TO EXITS PER STORY COMPLIES - SEE WALL TYPES -
PROPOSED 2 STORY BUILDING EL. 24.00' TO ROOF- NOT INCLUDING ANY ARCHITECTURAL SECTION 803.1.1 - CLASSIFICATION OF FLAME SPREAD INDEXES. OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MINIMUM NUMBERF%';'IEAX;TTSO 25 ARCES IO BN | s 1 APEeI IEPECTIONS AND TEE TS
FEATURES OR PARAPET. HEIGHT MEASURED ABOVE AVERAGE CURB HEIGHT OF ELEV. CLASSA: FLAME SPREAD 0-25; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. o : SECTION 1703 APPROVALS
97.18 CLASSB: FLAME SPREAD 26-75; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. - 1703.1 APPROVED AGENCY. AN APPROVED AGENCY SHALL PROVIDE ALL
CLASSC: FLAME SPREAD 76-200; SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450. 501-1000 INFORMATION AS NECESSARY FOR THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO DETERMINE
TABLE 506.
i THAT THE AGENCY MEETS THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN 2921 | BITE PLANEUBNITTAL
TYPE OF consTRUCTION | S=CTN ggj IZNgEEégﬁ:r(:LAS)T?gNFITILSTgRIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING SECTION ~ 10063.3  SINGLE EXITS Rl SRR TS S litod.s 1111820) BUILDING DEPT, COMMENTS
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION | SEE FOOTNOTES (ABOVE) : - [ BUILDING DEPT. COMMENTS
TYPE I A MATERIALS REQUIRED BY SECTION 804.4.2 TO BE OF CLASS | OR Il TABLE 1006.3.2 (1) -> R-2 OCCUPANCY- TWO EXITS REQUIRED. SECTION 1705 - REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS AND TESTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE 1025:20) BUIL '
MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 253. SECTION 1007 - EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY CONFIGURATION WITH THE 2015 IBC AND 2017 UNIFORM CODE SUPPLEMENT OF NEW YORK o7/31/20] PROGRESS SET
R-2 SM 72,000 100711 TWO EXITS OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS-
STATE. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MINIMUM REQUIRED LIST REV. | DATE | DESCRIPTION
TG TG IS AN GoaRiET 804.4.1 TEST REQUIREMENTS- EXCEPTION 1 - WHERE INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS ARE PERTAINING TO THIS PROJECT. INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: SEVIEIONS:
- INTERCONNECTED BY A 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CORRIDOR 1 STRUCTURAL STEEL - WELDING AND BOLTING :
%’\%‘EE 08 4SSE_PngEIRG%CECgSQ‘;EﬁHROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC 804.4.2 MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX - IN ALL OCCUPANCIES, CONFORMING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1020, THE REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION 2 STRUCTURAL STEEL - DETAILS
SPRINKLEI.? ,S Y-STEM INSTALLED N ACGORDARCEWITH SECTION 608.5.1.4 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS IN SHALL BE MEASURED ALONG THE SHORTEST DIRECT LINE OF TRAVEL WITHIN THE CORRIDOR. 3. SUBGRADE INSPECTION
NN SERPARATIEN REGLIRED 2. 1.1 ENCLOSURES FOR STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS, EXCEPTION 2 - WHERE BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 4. SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS - FILL PLACEMENT& IN-PLACE DENSITY
= CORRIDORS AND ROOMS OR SPACES NOT SEPARATED FROM CORRIDORS SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1, THE SEPARATION DISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 5. CONCRETE - DESIGN MIX (TR3)
TABLE 508.4 REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS) BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING FROM THE FLOOR TO THE UNDERSIDE OF LESS THAN ONE-THIRD OF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF 6. CONCRETE - SAMPLING AND TESTING
THE CEILING SHALL WITHSTAND A MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX. THE THE AREA SERVED.COMPLIES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS 7. MASONRY -
1ST OCCUPANCY | 2ND OCCUPANCY | SPRINKLEROR | HOURS | o oo | coupliES MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS | IN 8. STRUCTURAL STABILITY
CLASSIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION | NON SPRINKLER (MIN.) GROUPS I-1, I-2 AND I-3 AND NOT LESS THAN CLASS Il IN GROUPS A, B, E, H, SECTION 1009 - ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS - WHERE MORE THAN ONE MEANS 9. FIRE STOPPING NEWMAN
R ) S 1 > YES 14, M. R1. R:2, S. OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 1006.2 OR 1006.3 -
- - _ - - - EXCEPTION: WHERE A BUILDING IS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN TWO ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS ARE REQUIRED. CHAPTER 29 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS DESIGN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 SECTION 2901 - PLUMBING SYSTEMS --> SEE 2015 IPC (INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING .
i i i i i i OR 903.3.1.2, CLASS || MATERIALS ARE PERMITTED IN ANY AREA WHERE SECTION  1009.2.1 - ELEVATORS REQUIRED - IN BUILDINGS WHERE A REQUIRED CODE) ( ARCHITECTURE *URBAN PLANNING
C'Q’E'ZTnEgNG - TY:EE %i)%%ﬁ%%ﬁ%&ogmss|F|CAT|0N DOC FF-1 "PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 CFR, PART 1630) OR WITH ASTM D2859 ARE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE, NOT LESS THAN ONE REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE a 210 West Rogues Path ¢ Cold Spring Hills, NY 11743
) PERMITTED IN ANY AREA WHERE CLASS Il MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED. MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE AN ELEVATOR COMPLYING WITH SECTION TEL: 212.673.3110 TEL: 631.673.3111 ¢ FAX: 631.673.2031
TABLE 601 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (HOURS) 1009.4 PROPOSED BUILDING IS TWO STORIES ABOVE LEVEL OF EXIT www.ndarchitects.com
SECTION 805 COMBUSTIBLE FLOORING MATERIALS IN TYPES | AND I DISCHARGE THEREFORE IS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION TABLE 403.1 MINIMUM NUMBER OF REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES
TYPE OF HOURS CONSTRUCTION 1009.4. ' PROJECT:
BUILDING ELEMENT CONSTRUCTI | \in_REQD PROPOSED | compLIES 805.1 - COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS INSTALLED ON OR EMBEDDED IN SECTION ~ 1009.3 - STAIRWAYS - IN ORDER TO BE CONSIDERED PART OF AN WATER CLOSETS BATHTUBS
ol (MIN. ) HOURS FLOORS OF BUILDINGS OF TYPE | OR Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS, A STAIRWAY BETWEEN STORIES SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH | CLASSIFICATION | (x| £ & FEMALE) | LAVATOREES | o iroc OTHER 206 SMITH STREET
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME m 1 1 YES WITH SECTIONS 805.1.1 THROUGH 805.1.3 OF 48 INCHES MINIMUM BETWEEN HANDRAILS AND SHALL EITHER INCORPORATE AN AREA OF
REFUGE WITH AN ENLARGED FLOOR-LEVEL LANDING OR SHALL BE ACCESSED FROM AN AREA | RESIDENTIAL | 1PERDWELLING |1PERDWELLING| 1PER 1 KITCHEN SINK PER FREEPORT, NY
BEARING WALLS CHAPTER 9 - FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS OR REFUGE COMPLYING WITH SECTION 1009.6 R-2 UNIT UNIT DWELLING DWELLING UNIT; 1
EXTERIOR lIA 1 1 YES EXCEPTION 1.- THE CLEAR WIDTH OF 48 INCHES BETWEEN HANDRAILS IS NOT REQUIRED IN UNIT | WASHING MACHINE PER 20
INTERIOR 1 1 YES SECTION 903 - AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNITS.
NONBEARING WALLS AND 903.2.1.2 GROUP A-2 - RESIDENTIAL ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2 COMPLIES - SEE FLOOR PLANS
PARTITIONS EXTERIOR SEE TABLE AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED. EXCEPTION 5.- AREAS OF REFUGE ARE NOT REQUIRED AT STAIRWAYS IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED
602 SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE:
NONBEARING WALLS AND 903.2.10 GROLP 5-2 ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES SECTION 903.3.1.1 OR 903.3.1.2. SEE SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS
T . 0 - AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORD. BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
WITH 2015 IBC & NFPA 13 ] "
T 3OR CONSTRUGTION AND BT 2018 B A 12 e SECTION 1011 STAIRWAYS- 44 INCHES MINIMUM REQUIRED, 44" PROVIDED.
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS L 1 YES 1007 - EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE - TABLE 1017.2-> SEE TABLE 1017.2
(SEE SECTION 202) SECTION 906 - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION AND 906.1 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INR-2 & S TABLE 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 1 1 YES OCCUPANCIES.
(SEE SECTION 202) 906.2 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL OCCUPANT WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM
TABLE 602 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS E‘EPSAE%ECTED AND INOTALLEL IN:ACLORDANGE WITH T B> SEQTION ANG R 250 FEET MAX. SATE: 7-18-2020
BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE (HOURS) = e o 2001
TVPE OF OCCUPANCY SECTION 907 - FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS DRAWNBY:  OW
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE | o\ croicriony | GROUPR'& | COMPLIES 907.2.9 GROUP R-2. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AND SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE SCALE: AS NOTED
'S-2 INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES AS REQUIRED IN SECTIONS COMPLIES - SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS o,
X<5 ALL 1 YES 907.2.9.1 THROUGH 907.2.9.3. '
907.2.9.1- A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM THAT ACTIVATES THE
5< X< 10 OTHERS 1 YES OCCUPANT NOTIFICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5 B D-001 . 00
10< X< 30 m 1 YES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES.
FILE No. : SHEET:
X = 30 ALL 0 YES )
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SITE PLAN: DRAINAGE

T-00

Scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SMITH STREET

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SITE AREA: 32,686 SF (0.75 ACRES)
ROOF AREA: 12,855 SF
PAVED AREA: 10,200 SF
CONCRETE AREA: 600 SF
LANDSCAPED AREA: 18,2Il SF

DRAINAGE AREA = SF
COEFFICIENT = C

STORAGE = 3" = 0.25'

12' DIA. DRYWELL = 100.9 CF/LF

REQUIRED:

- ROOF: (12,855 SF x .25 x 1.0) = 3,214 CF
- IMPERVIOUS SITE:
PAVED: 10,200 SF
CONCRETE: 600 SF
10,800 SF
(10,800 SF x 25 x 1.0) = 2,700 CF

3,214 CF + 2,700 CF = 5,914 CF/100.9/ LF (12¢ D.A.) = 58.6 LF REQUIRED

PROVIDED:

5 NEW (12' DIA. DRYWELLS) = (5 x 12') = 60 LF PROVIDED
NOTE:

- MIN. CLEARANCES: DRYWELL TO DRYWELL 20' MIN.
DRYWELL TO PROPERTY LINE 10' MIN.
DRYWELL TO FOUNDATIONS 10" MIN.
- PIPES CONNECTING DRYWELLS: 12" HDPE (ADS N-12) (U.ON.)
- PIPES CONNECTING BUILDING ROOF LEADERS TO STORM
WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM: 8" PVC (U.ON.)

12" HDPE WITH MIN 2'-0" COVER,
PITCHED MIN. §' PER FT.

PROVIDE STEEL SOLID OR
GRATED COVER
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. COLLAR IS NOT REQUIRED WHEN RATEABLE MATERIAL EXISTS
FOR FULL DEPTH.

2. THE MATERIAL USED FOR COLLARING SHALL BE COMPROMISED
OF SAND ¢ GRAVEL FILTER MATERIAL CONTAINING LESS THAN
FIFTEEN (15) PERCENT FINE SAND, SILT (SILT AND CLAY
FRACTIONS ARE NOT TO EXCEED (5) PERCENT).
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CONSTRUCTION SILT FENCE - Figure 2.1‘ o Figure 530
W/ FILTER FABRIC (TYP ) Stabilized Construction Access Reinforced Silt Fence
AROUND ENTIRE
PERIMETER OF PROPERTY ) , SYMBOL
T
“REC REATrbNA' 2
v e e f = 5 I~
EQUIVALENT.
& LENGTH ~ NOT LESS THAN SO FEET CEXCEPT ON & SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT VHERE A
30 FOOY WINIMNUN LENGTH WOULD APPLY).
* 3 THICKNESS ~ NOT LESS THAN SIX 8 INCHES.
“ FODITS WHERE TGRESS OR EORESS OCCURS. TWENTY-FIUR (263 FOOT I SINGLE
ENTRANCE 10 SITE v
B WAL ~ VAL, 2 PRI M KO o W " WL ke " OR STAPLES. PUSTS SWALL D STEEL EIVHER “1* (R A TYPE DR PARDVODS.
1 ’ mwxmi PULIERRE LIRS " O I T T T
PREVENT TRACKING DR FLOVING DF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY, ALL 3. VHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH DTHER THEY SHMALL BT DVER~
W% mgmmmmmwwm LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED. FILTER CLUTH SHALL BE ETTHER FRLTER X,
BeEDIA WIRAFT 100X, STABILINKA TI4ON, UR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.
& e i Te S IR U A Mnn BYAN . N1 row 4. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL MEET THC MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS SHOWN.
% PERIONIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED WAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH e e T T v CEy. CUCE BRS. BTERCH. RERIXN N
FROW ICTAILS PROVIDCD B USDA — ecs, STABILIZED Y V00< STATE DESARTENT D TRANSOORTATION, REINFORCED
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